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TABLE D-1
PROPERTIES LISTED ON THE NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES IN THE SCAG REGION 

Ref# County City Resource Name Address Status Date Listed 

05001085 Imperial Calexico Calexico Carnegie Library 420 Heber Ave. Listed 9/28/2005 

91001749 Imperial Calexico US Inspection Station-Calexico 12 Heffernan Ave. Listed 2/14/1992 

65006830 Imperial City unavailable Archeological Site 4-IMP-1747 Address Restricted Eligible 2/7/1978 

65000549 Imperial City unavailable Archeological Site 4-IMP-1748 Address Restricted Eligible 2/7/1978 

65000550 Imperial City unavailable Archeological Site 4-IMP-1749 Address Restricted Eligible 2/7/1978 

65007974 Imperial City unavailable Archeological Site 4-IMP-1750 Address Restricted Eligible 2/7/1978 

65000539 Imperial City unavailable Archeological Site 4-IMP-318 Address Restricted Eligible 2/7/1978 

65007396 Imperial City unavailable Archeological Site 4-IMP-322 Address Restricted Eligible 2/7/1978 

65000540 Imperial City unavailable Archeological Site 4-IMP-324 Address Restricted Eligible 2/7/1978 

65000706 Imperial City unavailable Chocolate Mountain Archeological District Environs of Glasmis Eligible 9/28/1973 

85000125 Imperial El Centro US Post Office-El Centro Main 230 S. 5th St. Listed 1/11/1985 

65000529 Imperial Holtville Archeological Site 4-IMP-2936 Address unavailable Eligible 11/16/1978 

65000530 Imperial Holtville Archeological Site 4-IMP-2937 Address unavailable Eligible 11/16/1978 

65000531 Imperial Holtville Archeological Site 4-IMP-2939 Address unavailable Eligible 11/16/1978 

65000857 Imperial Lake Cahuilla Lot 1 Address unavailable Eligible 4/28/1976 

65000858 Imperial Lake Cahuilla Lot 5 Address unavailable Eligible 4/28/1976 

80000801 Imperial Ocotillo Desert View Tower SW of Ocotillo Listed 8/29/1980 

03000120 Imperial Ocotillo Spoke Wheel Rock Alignment Address Restricted Listed 9/29/2003 

82002185 Imperial Plaster City Yuha Basin Discontiguous District Address Restricted Listed 5/24/1982 

99001567 Imperial Salton City Southwest Lake Cahuilla Recessional 
Shoreline Archeological District 

Address Restricted Listed 12/30/1999 

85003429 Imperial Winterhaven Winterhaven Anthropomorph and Bowknot, L-
9 

Address Restricted Listed 10/25/1985 

87001026 Imperial Yuma Stonehead (L-7) Address Restricted Listed 5/1/1987 

87001025 Imperial Yuma Winterhaven Anthropomorph (L-8) Address Restricted Listed 5/1/1987 

12000860 Los Angeles Acton CA-LAN-1946 Address Restricted Listed 10/17/2012 

65008927 Los Angeles Acton Eagle and Last Chance Mines N side of the Santa Clara Divide 
between Moody Canyon and 

Eligible 1/2/1900 
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Ref# County City Resource Name Address Status Date Listed 

Gleason Canyon 

12000859 Los Angeles Agua Dulce CA-LAN-540 Address Restricted Listed 10/17/2012 

72000228 Los Angeles Agua Dulce Vasquez Rocks Address Restricted Listed 6/22/1972 

90001444 Los Angeles Altadena Christmas Tree Lane Santa Rosa Ave. between 
Woodbury Ave. and Altadena Dr. 

Listed 9/13/1990 

97000751 Los Angeles Altadena Crank House 2186 Crary St. Listed 7/23/1997 

97000027 Los Angeles Altadena Farnsworth, Gen. Charles S., County Park 568 E. Mt. Curve Ave. Listed 2/7/1997 

02001187 Los Angeles Altadena Grey, Zane, Estate 396 E. Mariposa St. Listed 10/24/2002 

78000678 Los Angeles Altadena Keyes Bungalow 1337 E. Boston St. Listed 11/14/1978 

07000245 Los Angeles Altadena McNally, Andrew, House 654 E. Mariposa St. Listed 3/27/2007 

92001522 Los Angeles Altadena Mount Lowe Railway N of Altadena in Angeles NF Listed 1/6/1993 

14001146 Los Angeles Altadena Mount Lowe Railway District (Boundary 
Increase) 

Address Restricted Listed 1/14/2015 

77000295 Los Angeles Altadena Pacific Electric Railway Company Substation 
No. 8 

2245 N. Lake Ave. Listed 11/9/1977 

99000893 Los Angeles Altadena Scripps Hall 209 E. Mariposa St. Listed 7/28/1999 

100001337 Los Angeles Altadena Valentine, Walter D., Cottage B 1419 E. Palm St. Listed 7/27/2017 

14000303 Los Angeles Altadena Villa Carlotta 234 E. Mendocino St. Listed 6/17/2014 

93001463 Los Angeles Altadena Woodbury-Story House 2606 N. Madison Ave. Listed 12/30/1993 

80000804 Los Angeles Arcadia Queen Anne Cottage and Coach Barn 301 N. Baldwin Ave. Listed 10/31/1980 

100001281 Los Angeles Avalon Christian Science Society 209 E. Whittley Ave. Listed 7/13/2017 

83001194 Los Angeles Avalon Gano, Peter, House 718 Crescent Ave. Listed 9/15/1983 

08000371 Los Angeles Avalon Grey, Zane, Pueblo 199 Chimes Tower Rd. Returned 5/20/2011 

91000338 Los Angeles Avalon Tuna Club of Avalon 100 St. Catherine Way, Catalina 
Island 

Listed 4/2/1991 

85001785 Los Angeles Avalon Wrigley, William, Jr., Summer Cottage 76 Wrigley Rd. Listed 8/15/1985 

02000034 Los Angeles Azusa Azusa Civic Center 213 Foothill Blvd. Listed 2/21/2002 

12000862 Los Angeles Azusa CA-LAN-1302 Address Restricted Listed 10/17/2012 

03000987 Los Angeles Beverly Hills Anderton Court Shops 332 N.Rodeo Dr. Listed 5/14/2004 

06000914 Los Angeles Beverly Hills Beverly Hills Women's Club 1700 Chevy Chase Dr. Listed 10/4/2006 
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Ref# County City Resource Name Address Status Date Listed 

87000908 Los Angeles Beverly Hills Beverly Wilshire Hotel 9528 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 6/12/1987 

76000485 Los Angeles Beverly Hills Doheny Estate/Greystone 905 Loma Vista Dr. Listed 4/23/1976 

12000164 Los Angeles Beverly Hills Fox Wilshire Theatre 8440 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 4/3/2012 

11000933 Los Angeles Beverly Hills Karasik House 436 Spalding Dr. Listed 12/22/2011 

84000876 Los Angeles Beverly Hills Lloyd, Harold, Estate Address Restricted Listed 2/9/1984 

78000679 Los Angeles Beverly Hills Robinson, Virginia, Estate 1008 Elden Way Listed 11/15/1978 

85000126 Los Angeles Beverly Hills US Post Office-Beverly Hills Main 469 N. Crescent Dr. Listed 1/11/1985 

65000844 Los Angeles Brea Laurel School Building 200 S. Flower Ave. Eligible 9/4/1985 

96000426 Los Angeles Burbank City Hall-City of Burbank 275 E. Olive Ave. Listed 4/18/1996 

85000127 Los Angeles Burbank US Post Office-Burbank Downtown Station 125 E. Olive Ave. Listed 1/11/1985 

75000433 Los Angeles Calabasas Leonis Adobe 23537 Calabasas Rd. Listed 5/29/1975 

12000861 Los Angeles Canyon Country CA-LAN-1258 Address Restricted Listed 10/17/2012 

12000863 Los Angeles Castaic CA-LAN-441 Address Restricted Listed 10/17/2012 

97001113 Los Angeles Castaic Ridge Route, Old Along Old Ridge Rte., roughly 
bounded by Sandberg and Canton 
Canyon 

Listed 9/25/1997 

74000517 Los Angeles Chatsworth Old Santa Susana Stage Road Address Restricted Listed 1/10/1974 

79000480 Los Angeles Chatsworth Palmer, Minnie Hill, House Chatsworth Park South Listed 9/4/1979 

65000432 Los Angeles City unavailable Archeological Site CA-LAN-1010 Address unavailable Eligible 11/19/1982 

65000433 Los Angeles City unavailable Archeological Site CA-LAN-1051 Address unavailable Eligible 11/19/1982 

65007375 Los Angeles City unavailable Archeological Site CA-LAN-1055 Address unavailable Eligible 11/19/1982 

65000569 Los Angeles City unavailable Arroyo Seco Parkway Address unavailable Eligible 3/31/1983 

65006827 Los Angeles City unavailable Baldwin Park City Hall Baldwin Park Eligible 2/16/1978 

65000577 Los Angeles City unavailable Beverly Gardens Park Address unavailable Eligible 4/15/1985 

65007408 Los Angeles City unavailable Big Tujunga Prehistoric Archeological Site 
(04-LAn-167) 

Address unavailable Eligible 10/29/1975 

65000787 Los Angeles City unavailable Grosse House Address unavailable Eligible 3/31/1983 

65000797 Los Angeles City unavailable Hollywood Bowl 2301 N. Highland Eligible 5/24/1983 

65000877 Los Angeles City unavailable Markham Place District Address unavailable Eligible 3/31/1983 
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65000911 Los Angeles City unavailable National Bank of Pico 9235 Whittier Blvd. Eligible 11/9/1977 

65001051 Los Angeles City unavailable South of Mission District Eligible 3/31/1983 

65001082 Los Angeles City unavailable United Artists/Texaco Company Building Address unavailable Eligible 9/15/1982 

65001076 Los Angeles City unavailable Van Norman (or Los Angeles) Reservoir Archeological DistrictCA-LAN 643, 646, 490, 
475, 491, 492 

Eligible 5/19/1975 

82002188 Los Angeles Claremont Atchison, Topeka, and Santa Fe Railroad 
Station 

110 W. 1st St. Listed 7/15/1982 

100001890 Los Angeles Claremont Drucker, Peter, House 636 Wellesley Dr. Listed 12/21/2017 

15000121 Los Angeles Claremont Intercultural Council Houses Bounded by Blanchard Pl., 
Claremont Blvd., E. 1st & Brooks 
Sts. 

Listed 4/7/2015 

97001660 Los Angeles Claremont Padua Hills Theatre 4467 Via Padova Listed 1/23/1998 

86002192 Los Angeles Claremont Pitzer House 4353 N. Towne Listed 9/4/1986 

65000967 Los Angeles Claremont Pitzer Ranch 4353 Towne Ave. Eligible 8/3/1983 

16000322 Los Angeles Claremont Renwick, Helen Goodwin, House 211 N. College Ave. Listed 6/7/2016 

78000680 Los Angeles Claremont Russian Village District 290--370 S. Mills Ave. and 480 
Cucamonga Ave. 

Listed 12/28/1978 

84000887 Los Angeles Claremont Scripps College for Women Columbia and 10th St. Listed 9/20/1984 

76000486 Los Angeles Compton Dominguez Ranch Adobe 18127 S. Alameda St. Listed 5/28/1976 

87000082 Los Angeles Culver City Citizens Publishing Company Building 9355 Culver Blvd. Listed 2/12/1987 

97000296 Los Angeles Culver City Culver Hotel 9400 Culver Blvd. Listed 4/14/1997 

91000635 Los Angeles Culver City Washington Building 9720--9732 Washington Blvd. Listed 5/28/1991 

86000449 Los Angeles Downey Casa de Parley Johnson 7749 Florence Ave. Listed 3/20/1986 

65000869 Los Angeles Downey McDonald's Drive-in Restaurant and Sign Address unavailable Eligible 1/19/1984 

78000681 Los Angeles Downey Rives, James C., House 10921 S. Paramount Blvd. Listed 5/22/1978 

100002654 Los Angeles East Los Angeles Brown Beret Headquarters 2639-41 E 4th St. Returned 7/16/2018 

100005807 Los Angeles East Los Angeles Chicano Moratorium March December 20, 
1969 

Five Points Memorial, North Indiana 
St., Michigan Ave., Obregon Park 

Listed 11/6/2020 

100002655 Los Angeles East Los Angeles Chicano Moratorium March December 20, 
1969 

Five Points Memorial, N Indiana St., 
Michigan Ave., Obregon Park 

Returned 7/16/2018 

100002657 Los Angeles East Los Angeles National Chicano Moratorium March August Belvedere & Salazar Parks, Mednik Returned 7/16/2018 
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29, 1970 & Atlantic Aves., E 3rd St., Beverly 
& Whittier Blvds. 

100005808 Los Angeles East Los Angeles National Chicano Moratorium March August 
29, 1970 

East 3rd St., Beverly Blvd., Atlantic 
Ave., Whittier Blvd., and Salazar 
Park 

Listed 11/20/2020 

100000782 Los Angeles East Los Angeles Pan American National Bank of East Los 
Angeles 

3620-3626 E. 1st St. Listed 4/5/2017 

71000142 Los Angeles Encino Rancho El Encino 16756 Moorpark St. Listed 2/24/1971 

96000102 Los Angeles Glendale Alexander Theatre 216 N. Brand Blvd. Listed 2/16/1996 

06001087 Los Angeles Glendale Ard Eevin 851 W. Mountain St. Listed 11/21/2006 

65000585 Los Angeles Glendale Bridge No. 53C-735 Carries Gleanoaks Blvd. over 
Verdugo Wash 

Eligible 1/13/1986 

65007410 Los Angeles Glendale Bridge No. 53C-736 Carries Geneva Blvd. across 
Verdugo Wash 

Eligible 1/13/1986 

65000614 Los Angeles Glendale Bridge No. 53C-738 Carries Brand Ave. over Verdugo 
Wash 

Eligible 1/13/1986 

65000611 Los Angeles Glendale Bridge No. 53C-741 Carries Kenilworth Ave. across 
Verdugo Wash 

Eligible 1/13/1986 

78000682 Los Angeles Glendale Derby, James Daniel, House 2535 E. Chevy Chase Dr. Listed 12/14/1978 

97000376 Los Angeles Glendale Glendale Southern Pacific Railroad Depot Gardena Ave., jct. with W. Cerritos 
Ave. 

Listed 5/2/1997 

94001224 Los Angeles Glendale Glendale Young Men's Christian Association 140 N. Louise St. Listed 10/21/1994 

100000780 Los Angeles Glendale Grand Central Air Terminal 1310 Air Way Listed 4/5/2017 

94001197 Los Angeles Glendale Hotel Glendale 701 E. Broadway Listed 10/7/1994 

16000355 Los Angeles Glendale Rockhaven Sanitarium Historic District 2713 Honolulu Ave. bounded by 
Pleasure Way, Hermosa & Honolulu 
Aves. 

Listed 4/29/2016 

76000487 Los Angeles Glendale San Rafael Rancho Bonita Dr. Listed 12/12/1976 

16000174 Los Angeles Glendale Schaffer, J.W. House 527 Whiting Woods Rd. Listed 4/19/2016 

85000128 Los Angeles Glendale US Post Office-Glendale Main 313 E. Broadway St. Listed 1/11/1985 

78000683 Los Angeles Glendora Glendora Bougainvillea Bennett and Minnesota Aves. Listed 2/7/1978 

13000810 Los Angeles Glendora Rubel Castle Historic District 844 N. Live Oak Ave. Listed 10/7/2013 

65000973 Los Angeles Hancock Park Rancho La Brea Fossil Deposits off Wilshire Blvd. btwn. Ogden Dr. & Eligible 1/30/1984 
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Ref# County City Resource Name Address Status Date Listed 

Curson Ave. 

15000169 Los Angeles Hawthorne Federal Building 15000 Aviation Blvd. Listed 4/28/2015 

80000805 Los Angeles Hollywood Crossroads of the World 6671 Sunset Blvd. Listed 9/8/1980 

79000481 Los Angeles Hollywood Guaranty Building 6331 Hollywood Blvd Listed 9/4/1979 

85000355 Los Angeles Hollywood Hollywood Masonic Temple 6840 Hollywood Blvd. Listed 2/28/1985 

80000806 Los Angeles Hollywood Hollywood Studio Club 1215 Lodi Pl. Listed 11/25/1980 

87002291 Los Angeles Hollywood La Belle Tour 6200 Franklin Ave. Listed 1/22/1988 

83001204 Los Angeles Hollywood Security Trust and Savings 6381-85 Hollywood Blvd. Listed 8/18/1983 

83001205 Los Angeles Hollywood Toberman, C. E., Estate 1847 Camino Palmero Listed 9/15/1983 

86001950 Los Angeles Hollywood Villa Bonita 1817 Hillcrest Rd. Listed 9/12/1986 

82002189 Los Angeles Hollywood Whitley Heights Historic District Roughly bounded by Franklin, 
Highland, Cahuenga, and Fairfield 
Aves. 

Listed 8/19/1982 

73000403 Los Angeles Industry Rowland, John A., House 16021 E. Gale Ave. Listed 7/16/1973 

74000518 Los Angeles Industry Temple Mansion 15415 E. Don Julian Rd. Listed 12/2/1974 

74000519 Los Angeles Industry Workman Adobe 15415 Don Julian Rd. Listed 11/20/1974 

74000520 Los Angeles Industry Workman Family Cemetery 15415 E. Don Julian Rd. Listed 11/20/1974 

14000661 Los Angeles Inglewood Forum 3900 Manchester Blvd. Listed 9/24/2014 

12001163 Los Angeles Inglewood Fox Theatre Inglewood 115 N. Market St. Listed 1/14/2013 

94001504 Los Angeles La Canada Flintridge Lanterman House 4420 Encinas Dr. Listed 12/29/1994 

14001233 Los Angeles La Canada Flintridge Thomas, Franklin Rosborough "Frank", House 758 Flintridge Ave. Listed 2/3/2015 

100006393 Los Angeles La Cañada Flintridge Descanso Gardens 1418 Descanso Dr. Listed 4/23/2021 

100005157 Los Angeles La Cañada Flintridge Descanso Gardens 1418 Descanso Dr. Returned 4/3/2020 

78000684 Los Angeles La Mirada McNally's Windemere Ranch Headquarters San Esteban and San Cristobal Dr. Listed 7/20/1978 

99000482 Los Angeles La Puente La Puente Valley Woman's Club 200 N. First St. Listed 4/29/1999 

92001559 Los Angeles La Verne DeWenter Mansion, Guest House and 
Grounds 

6100 Brydon Rd. Listed 11/5/1992 

92000833 Los Angeles La Verne Straight, Charles E., House 4333 Emerald Ave. Listed 7/8/1992 

87000509 Los Angeles Lancaster Antelope Valley Indian Museum 15701 East Ave. Listed 2/26/1987 
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Ref# County City Resource Name Address Status Date Listed 

93001017 Los Angeles Lancaster Cedar Avenue Complex 44843 (44855), 44845 and 44851 
Cedar Ave., 606 Lancaster Blvd., 
and Old Jail (no address) 

Listed 9/30/1993 

93000269 Los Angeles Loa Angeles Baldwin Hills Village 5300 Village Green Listed 4/1/1993 

65000586 Los Angeles Long Beach Bradley Building Eligible 11/25/1981 

65000680 Los Angeles Long Beach Bridge No. 53C-61 Carries Henry Ford Ave. over the 
Cerritos Channel 

Eligible 12/24/1985 

65007939 Los Angeles Long Beach Building at 302-320 Pine Avenue 302-320 Pine Ave. Eligible 4/7/1982 

00001538 Los Angeles Long Beach Cooper Arms 455 E. Ocean Blvd. Listed 12/28/2000 

12000810 Los Angeles Long Beach First Congregational Church of Long Beach 241 Cedar Ave. Listed 9/25/2012 

90001432 Los Angeles Long Beach First National Bank of Long Beach 101--125 Pine Ave. Listed 9/13/1990 

05000002 Los Angeles Long Beach Green-Rankin-Bembridge House 953 Park Circle Dr. Listed 2/10/2005 

11000429 Los Angeles Long Beach Hafley, Olan G. and Aida T., House 5561 E. La Pasada St. Listed 7/12/2011 

09000515 Los Angeles Long Beach Killingsworth, Brady, & Smith 3827-3837 Long Beach Blvd. Listed 7/15/2009 

05000773 Los Angeles Long Beach Long Beach Professional Building 117 E. 8th St. Listed 8/3/2005 

70000135 Los Angeles Long Beach Los Cerritos Ranch House 4600 Virginia Rd. Listed 4/15/1970 

03000002 Los Angeles Long Beach Middough Brothers-Insurance Exchange 
Building 

205 E. Broadway Listed 2/5/2003 

65000960 Los Angeles Long Beach Point Vicente Light US Coast Guard Radio Station Eligible 7/28/1978 

74000521 Los Angeles Long Beach Puvunga Indian Village Sites Address Restricted Listed 1/21/1974 

82000429 Los Angeles Long Beach Puvunga Indian Village Sites (Boundary 
Increase) 

Address Restricted Listed 5/22/1982 

81000153 Los Angeles Long Beach Rancho Los Alamitos 6400 Bixby Hill Rd. Listed 7/7/1981 

84000883 Los Angeles Long Beach Reeve, Jennie A., House 4260 Country Club Dr. Listed 6/21/1984 

92001714 Los Angeles Long Beach RMS QUEEN MARY Pier J, 1126 Queensway Hwy. Listed 4/15/1993 

05000212 Los Angeles Long Beach Second Church of Christ Scientist 655 Cedar Ave. Listed 4/1/2005 

100003553 Los Angeles Long Beach Security Trust and Savings Building 110 Pine Ave. Listed 4/5/2019 

100002319 Los Angeles Long Beach Torrey, Joseph and Carrie, House 711 Daisy Ave. Listed 4/27/2018 

65001086 Los Angeles Long Beach US Post Office & Federal Building 300 N. Long Beach Blvd. Eligible 5/8/1980 

85000129 Los Angeles Long Beach US Post Office-Long Beach Main 300 Long Beach Blvd. Listed 1/11/1985 
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96000778 Los Angeles Long Beach Villa Riviera 800 E. Ocean Blvd. Listed 7/25/1996 

99000579 Los Angeles Long Beach Willmore, The 315 W. Third St. Listed 5/20/1999 

09000399 Los Angeles Los Angeles 27th Street Historic District Along 27th St. Listed 6/11/2009 

86000326 Los Angeles Los Angeles 500 Varas Square-Government Reserve Address Restricted Listed 3/12/1986 

09000398 Los Angeles Los Angeles 52nd Place Historic District Along E. 52nd Pl. Listed 6/11/2009 

65000411 Los Angeles Los Angeles Administration Building, United Church of 
Religous Science 

3251 W. Sixth St. Eligible 9/19/1983 

87000577 Los Angeles Los Angeles Al Malaikah Temple 655 W. Jefferson Blvd. Listed 4/2/1987 

100003238 Los Angeles Los Angeles Aloha Apartment Hotel 6731 Leland Way Listed 12/17/2018 

84000783 Los Angeles Los Angeles Alvarado Terrace Historic District Alvarado Terr., Bonnie Brae and 
14th Sts. 

Listed 5/17/1984 

84000785 Los Angeles Los Angeles American Trona Corporation Building Pacific Ave. Listed 8/30/1984 

03000775 Los Angeles Los Angeles Andalusia 1471-1475 Havenhurst Dr. Listed 8/21/2003 

100005219 Los Angeles Los Angeles Anderson, Eddie "Rochester," House 1932 Rochester Cir. Listed 5/29/2020 

00001168 Los Angeles Los Angeles Angels Flight Railway Hill St. Listed 10/13/2000 

09000146 Los Angeles Los Angeles Angelus Funeral Home 1010 E. Jefferson Blvd. Listed 3/17/2009 

87001005 Los Angeles Los Angeles Angelus Mesa Branch 2700 W. Fifty-second St. Listed 5/19/1987 

92001875 Los Angeles Los Angeles Angelus Temple 1100 Glendale Blvd. Listed 4/27/1992 

10001198 Los Angeles Los Angeles Arroyo Seco Parkway Historic District CA 110 from 4-Level Interchange in 
Los Angeles to East Glenarm St in 
Pasadena 

Listed 2/4/2011 

100003290 Los Angeles Los Angeles Asian Americans in Los Angeles, 1850-1980 
MPS 

Address unavailable Approved 2/1/2019 

00001178 Los Angeles Los Angeles Atchison, Topeka, and Santa Fe Railway 
Steam Locomotive No. 3751 

2435 E. Washington Blvd. Listed 10/4/2000 

05000070 Los Angeles Los Angeles Avenel Cooperative Housing Project 2839-2849 Avenel St. Listed 2/27/2005 

100004191 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bank of Italy Building 649 S. Olive St. Listed 7/30/2019 

65000560 Los Angeles Los Angeles Barker Brothers 800 W. Seventh St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

71000143 Los Angeles Los Angeles Barnsdall, Aline, Complex 4800 Hollywood Blvd. Listed 5/6/1971 

79000482 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bernard, Susana Machado, House and Barn 845 S. Lake St. Listed 9/4/1979 
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100002993 Los Angeles Los Angeles Beverly Fairfax Historic District Roughly bounded by N. Gardner & 
Vista Sts., Beverley Blvd., 
Rosewood, Melrose & N. Fairfax 
Aves. 

Listed 10/4/2018 

65000572 Los Angeles Los Angeles Biltmore Hotel 515 S. Olive Eligible 3/28/1979 

07001439 Los Angeles Los Angeles Board of Trade Building 111 W. 7th St. Listed 1/24/2008 

12000809 Los Angeles Los Angeles Boulevard Heights Historic District 658-899 S. Bronson Ave. Listed 9/25/2012 

13000509 Los Angeles Los Angeles Boyle Hotel-Cummings Block 101-105 N. Boyle Ave. Listed 7/23/2013 

71000144 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bradbury Building 304 S. Broadway Listed 7/14/1971 

10000110 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bradbury House 102 Ocean Way Listed 3/22/2010 

10001119 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bricker Building, The 1671 Northern Western Ave Listed 1/7/2011 

79000483 Los Angeles Los Angeles Britt, Eugene W., House 2141 W. Adams Blvd. Listed 5/17/1979 

79000484 Los Angeles Los Angeles Broadway Theater and Commercial District 300--849 S. Broadway Listed 5/9/1979 

02000330 Los Angeles Los Angeles Broadway Theatre and Commercial District 
(Boundary Increase) 

242, 248-260, 249-259, 900-
911,908-910, 921-937, 930-947 S. 
Broadway 

Listed 4/12/2002 

08001276 Los Angeles Los Angeles Brockman Building and New York Cloak and 
Suit House (annex) 

520 W. 7th St. and 708 S. Grand 
Ave. 

Listed 5/21/2009 

100005712 Los Angeles Los Angeles Brown Beret Headquarters 2639-41 East 4th St. Eligible 11/6/2020 

83001184 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bryson Apartment Hotel 2701 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 4/7/1983 

04001075 Los Angeles Los Angeles Building at 816 South Grand Avenue 816 S. Grand Ave. Listed 12/2/2004 

78000685 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bullock's Wilshire Building 3050 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 5/25/1978 

78000686 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bunche, Ralph J., House 1221 E. 40th Pl. Listed 5/22/1978 

10000761 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bungalow Court at 1516 N. Serrano Ave 1516-1528 1/2 N. Serrano Ave Listed 9/16/2010 

10000764 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bungalow Court at 1544 N. Serrano Avenue 1544-1552 N Serrano Ave Listed 9/16/2010 

10000762 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bungalow Court at 1554 N. Serrano Avenue 1554-1576 N. Serrano Ave Listed 9/16/2010 

10000763 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bungalow Court at 1721 N. Kingsley Drive 1721-1729 1/2 N Kingsley Dr Listed 9/16/2010 

87001006 Los Angeles Los Angeles Cahuenga Branch 4591 W. Santa Monica Blvd. Listed 5/19/1987 

65000686 Los Angeles Los Angeles California Club 538 S. Flower Eligible 3/28/1979 

10000425 Los Angeles Los Angeles California Club, The 538 S Flower St Listed 7/6/2010 
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72001602 Los Angeles Los Angeles Campo de Cahuenga 3919 Lankershim Blvd. Listed 12/19/2003 

100002958 Los Angeles Los Angeles Canterbury Apartment Hotel, The 1746 N Cherokee Ave. Listed 9/21/2018 

16000168 Los Angeles Los Angeles Carling, Foster, House 7144 West Hockey Trail Listed 4/19/2016 

76000488 Los Angeles Los Angeles Carroll Avenue, 1300 Block Carroll Ave. between Edgeware and 
Douglas Sts. 

Listed 4/22/1976 

100007486 Los Angeles Los Angeles Carthay Neighborhoods Historic District Roughly bounded by South Fairfax 
Ave., Wilshire, West Pico, and La 
Cienega Blvds. 

Listed 3/4/2022 

04000679 Los Angeles Los Angeles Casa de Rosas 2600 S. Hoover St. Listed 7/14/2004 

13000512 Los Angeles Los Angeles Case Study House No. 1 10152 Toluca Lake Ave. Listed 7/24/2013 

13000515 Los Angeles Los Angeles Case Study House No. 16 1811 Bel Air Rd. Listed 7/24/2013 

13000516 Los Angeles Los Angeles Case Study House No. 18 199 Chautauqua Blvd. Listed 7/24/2013 

13000517 Los Angeles Los Angeles Case Study House No. 20 2275 N. Santa Rosa Ave. Listed 7/24/2013 

13000518 Los Angeles Los Angeles Case Study House No. 21 9038 Wonderland Park Ave. Listed 7/24/2013 

13000519 Los Angeles Los Angeles Case Study House No. 22 1635 Woods Dr. Listed 7/24/2013 

13000513 Los Angeles Los Angeles Case Study House No. 9 205 Chautauqua Blvd. Listed 7/24/2013 

72000229 Los Angeles Los Angeles Catholic-Protestant Chapels, Veterans 
Administration Center 

Eisenhower Ave. Listed 2/11/1972 

74000522 Los Angeles Los Angeles Centinela Adobe 7634 Midfield Ave. Listed 5/2/1974 

65000712 Los Angeles Los Angeles Chapman Park Building 3501-3519 W. Sixth St. Eligible 9/19/1983 

65000713 Los Angeles Los Angeles Chapman Park Market Building 3451-3479 W. Sixth St. Eligible 9/19/1983 

03000426 Los Angeles Los Angeles Chateau Colline 10335 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 5/22/2003 

100004857 Los Angeles Los Angeles Church of the Epiphany 2808 Altura St. Listed 1/10/2020 

95001152 Los Angeles Los Angeles Clark, Mary Andrews, Memorial Home 306--336 S. Loma Dr. Listed 10/5/1995 

65000703 Los Angeles Los Angeles Clem Wilson Building 5217-5231 Wilshire Eligible 5/24/1983 

100007286 Los Angeles Los Angeles Commercial Club 1100 South Broadway Listed 1/3/2022 

100004117 Los Angeles Los Angeles Commercial Exchange Building 416-436 W. 8th St. Listed 6/28/2019 

81000154 Los Angeles Los Angeles Congregation B'nai B'rith 3663 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 12/21/1981 

01001192 Los Angeles Los Angeles Congregation Talmud Torah of Los Angeles 247 N. Breed St. Listed 11/4/2001 

65000717 Los Angeles Los Angeles Crocker Bank 1926-1930 Wilshire Eligible 5/24/1983 
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87001007 Los Angeles Los Angeles Dana, Richard Henry, Branch 3320 Pepper St. Listed 5/19/1987 

87001008 Los Angeles Los Angeles De Neve, Felipe, Branch 2820 W. Sixth St. Listed 5/19/1987 

65000727 Los Angeles Los Angeles Dieterle House Address unavailable Eligible 3/31/1983 

87001004 Los Angeles Los Angeles Eagle Rock Branch Library 2224 Colorado Blvd. Listed 5/19/1987 

100004858 Los Angeles Los Angeles Eastern Star Home 11725 Sunset Blvd. Returned 1/9/2020 

100005667 Los Angeles Los Angeles Eastern Star Home 11725 Sunset Blvd. Listed 10/16/2020 

94000401 Los Angeles Los Angeles Ebell of Los Angeles 743 S. Lucerne Blvd. Listed 5/6/1994 

65006835 Los Angeles Los Angeles Edison Building 601 W. Fifth St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

100002656 Los Angeles Los Angeles El Barrio Free Clinic 5012 E Whittier Blvd. Returned 7/16/2018 

05000211 Los Angeles Los Angeles El Cabrillo 1832-1850 N. Grace Ave. Listed 3/30/2005 

88002017 Los Angeles Los Angeles El Greco Apartment 817 N. Hayworth Ave. Listed 11/3/1988 

85002559 Los Angeles Los Angeles Engine Co. No. 27 1355 N. Cahuenga Blvd. Listed 9/24/1985 

79000485 Los Angeles Los Angeles Engine Company No. 28 644--646 S. Figuara St Listed 11/16/1979 

82000968 Los Angeles Los Angeles Engine House No. 18 2616 S. Hobart Blvd. Listed 10/29/1982 

71000145 Los Angeles Los Angeles Ennis House 2607 Glendower Ave. Listed 10/14/1971 

02001257 Los Angeles Los Angeles Executive Office Building, Old Warner 
Brothers Studio 

5800 Sunset Blvd. Listed 11/1/2002 

91000285 Los Angeles Los Angeles Exposition Park Rose Garden Exposition Park, jct. of Exposition 
Blvd. and Vermont Ave. 

Listed 3/28/1991 

100006908 Los Angeles Los Angeles Fairfax Theatre 7901-09 Beverly Blvd., 301-21 
Fairfax Ave. 

Eligible 9/24/2021 

100005446 Los Angeles Los Angeles Federal Building 11000 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 8/21/2020 

100006288 Los Angeles Los Angeles Federal Building 300 North Los Angeles St. Listed 3/12/2021 

84000843 Los Angeles Los Angeles Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 409 W. Olympic Blvd. Listed 9/20/1984 

65000747 Los Angeles Los Angeles Federal Title 448 S. Hill St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

65000748 Los Angeles Los Angeles Fifth Street Retaining Wall Fifth St. btwn. Grand and Flower Eligible 4/5/1979 

100003291 Los Angeles Los Angeles Filipino Christian Church 301 N Union Ave. Listed 2/1/2019 

09000147 Los Angeles Los Angeles Fire Station No. 14 3401 S. Central Ave. Listed 3/17/2009 

80000809 Los Angeles Los Angeles Fire Station No. 23 225 E. 5th St. Listed 6/9/1980 
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65000750 Los Angeles Los Angeles Fire Station No. 26 2475 W. Washington Blvd. Eligible 1/27/1976 

65000751 Los Angeles Los Angeles Fire Station No. 28 644 S. Figueroa Eligible 3/28/1979 

65000749 Los Angeles Los Angeles Fire Station No. 3 219 S. Hill St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

09000148 Los Angeles Los Angeles Fire Station No. 30-Engine Company No. 30 1401 S. Central Ave. Listed 3/17/2009 

15000359 Los Angeles Los Angeles Forsythe Memorial School for Girls 506 N. Evergreen Ave. Listed 6/24/2015 

100004936 Los Angeles Los Angeles Founder's Church of Religious Science 3281 West Sixth St. Listed 2/7/2020 

65000768 Los Angeles Los Angeles Franklin Avenue Bridge Saint George St. and Myra Ave. Eligible 10/2/1986 

71000146 Los Angeles Los Angeles Freeman, Samuel, House 1962 Glencoe Way Listed 10/14/1971 

87001009 Los Angeles Los Angeles Fremont, John C., Branch 6121 Melrose Ave. Listed 5/19/1987 

65000763 Los Angeles Los Angeles Friday Morning Club 940 S. Figueroa Eligible 3/28/1979 

84000865 Los Angeles Los Angeles Friday Morning Club 938-940 S. Figueroa St. Listed 5/17/1984 

87001174 Los Angeles Los Angeles Garbutt House 1809 Apex Ave. Listed 7/22/1987 

100003282 Los Angeles Los Angeles Garden Apartment Complexes in the City of 
Los Angeles, 1939-1955 MPS 

Address unavailable Approved 2/1/2019 

82002191 Los Angeles Los Angeles Garfield Building 403 W. 8th St. Listed 6/25/1982 

10000053 Los Angeles Los Angeles Garment Capitol Building 217 E. 8th St. Listed 3/8/2010 

04000621 Los Angeles Los Angeles General Petroleum Building 612 S. Flower St. Listed 6/22/2004 

03000583 Los Angeles Los Angeles Gerry Building 910 S. Los Angeles St. Listed 7/5/2003 

07000309 Los Angeles Los Angeles Glassell Park Elementary School 2211 West Avenue 30 Listed 4/13/2007 

65000777 Los Angeles Los Angeles Global Marine Building 807 W. Seventh St. Eligible 5/24/1983 

82002192 Los Angeles Los Angeles Golden Gate Theater 5170-5188 E. Whittier Blvd. Listed 2/23/1982 

98000712 Los Angeles Los Angeles Golden State Mutual Life Insurance Building 4261 S. Central Ave. Listed 6/26/1998 

65000789 Los Angeles Los Angeles Goodyear Tire & Rubber Plant 6701 S. Central Ave. Eligible 3/10/1981 

86003320 Los Angeles Los Angeles Granada Shoppes and Studios 672 S. Lafayette Park Pl. Listed 11/20/1986 

65000778 Los Angeles Los Angeles Grand Central Market 315 S. Broadway Eligible 3/28/1979 

100001602 Los Angeles Los Angeles Great Wall of Los Angeles, The Section of Tujunga Flood Control 
Channel bounded by Oxnard St., 
Coldwater Canyon & Burbank 
Blvds. & Coldwater Canyon Rd 

Listed 9/21/2017 

100000781 Los Angeles Los Angeles Grether and Grether Building 730-732 S. Los Angeles St. Listed 4/5/2017 
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03000428 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hackett, Edward Alexander Kelley, House 1317 S. Westlake Ave. Listed 5/22/2003 

72000230 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hale House Heritage Sq., 3800 N. Homer St., 
Highland Park 

Listed 9/22/1972 

98001242 Los Angeles Los Angeles Halifax Apartments 6376 Yucca St. Listed 10/14/1998 

92000959 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hangar One 5701 W. Imperial Hwy. Listed 7/30/1992 

16000170 Los Angeles Los Angeles Harpel, Willis, House 7764 West Torreyson Dr. Listed 4/19/2016 

16000171 Los Angeles Los Angeles Harvey, Leo M., House 2180 West Live Oak Dr. Listed 4/19/2016 

84000873 Los Angeles Los Angeles Heinsbergen Decorating Company Building 7415 Beverly Blvd. Listed 9/20/1984 

89002268 Los Angeles Los Angeles Highland Park Masonic Temple 104 N. Avenue 56 Listed 1/18/1990 

84000874 Los Angeles Los Angeles Highland Park Police Station 6045 York Blvd. Listed 3/22/1984 

89000198 Los Angeles Los Angeles Highland-Camrose Bungalow Village Jct. Highland and Camrose Ave. Listed 3/16/1989 

100007803 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hogan House 8527 Brier Drive Listed 6/10/2022 

100003240 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hollywood Argyle Apartments 2017 N Argyle Ave. Listed 12/17/2018 

85000704 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hollywood Boulevard Commercial and 
Entertainment District 

6200-7000 Hollywood Blvd., N. Vine 
St., N. Highland Ave. and N. Ivar St. 

Listed 4/4/1985 

99000550 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hollywood Cemetery 6000 Santa Monica Blvd. Listed 5/14/1999 

11000989 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hollywood High School Historic District 1521 N. Highland Ave. Listed 1/4/2012 

92000834 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hollywood Melrose Hotel 5150--70 Melrose Blvd. Listed 7/8/1992 

16000662 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hollywood Palladium 6215 Sunset Blvd. Listed 9/26/2016 

15000378 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hollywood Western Building, The 5500 Hollywood Blvd. Listed 7/7/2015 

08000202 Los Angeles Los Angeles Holmes-Shannon House 4311 Victoria Park Dr. Listed 3/26/2008 

65000805 Los Angeles Los Angeles Home Telephone Building 246 S. Hill St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

05001496 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hotel Chancellor 3191 W. Seventh St. Listed 1/3/2006 

65000806 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hotel Clark 400-426 Hill Eligible 5/24/1983 

100006295 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hotel Mayfair 1256 West 7th St. Listed 3/19/2021 

13000589 Los Angeles Los Angeles Hotel Rosslyn Annex 112 W. 5th St. Listed 8/13/2013 

65000811 Los Angeles Los Angeles House at 526 South Hudson Avenue 526 S. Hudson Ave. Eligible 8/13/1986 

65000812 Los Angeles Los Angeles House at 921 Monterey Road 921 Monterey Rd. Eligible 3/31/1983 

87001010 Los Angeles Los Angeles Irving, Washington, Branch 1803 S. Arlington Ave. Listed 5/19/1987 
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87001011 Los Angeles Los Angeles Jackson, Helen Hunt, Branch 2330 Naomi St. Listed 5/19/1987 

100004488 Los Angeles Los Angeles Japanese Hospital 101 S. Fickett St. Eligible 10/11/2019 

86003524 Los Angeles Los Angeles Jardinette Apartments 5128 Marathon St. Listed 12/29/1986 

87001012 Los Angeles Los Angeles Jefferson Branch 2211 W. Jefferson Blvd. Listed 5/19/1987 

99000370 Los Angeles Los Angeles Judson Studios 200 S. Avenue Sixty-Six Listed 3/25/1999 

100004856 Los Angeles Los Angeles Kelton Apartments 644-648 Kelton Ave. Listed 1/10/2020 

05000774 Los Angeles Los Angeles Kerckoff Building and Annex 558-64 S. Main St. Listed 8/3/2005 

100007487 Los Angeles Los Angeles Kight, Morris, House 1822 West 4th St. Returned 3/14/2022 

100006086 Los Angeles Los Angeles King Edward Hotel 117-131 East 5th St., 455 South
Los Angeles St.

Listed 2/5/2021 

98001196 Los Angeles Los Angeles Kress, George R., House 2337 Benedict Canyon Dr. Listed 9/25/1998 

100003239 Los Angeles Los Angeles La Casa Del Rey 1516 N Hobart Blvd. Listed 12/17/2018 

65000848 Los Angeles Los Angeles Lake Street Historic District 1100 Block of Lake St. Eligible 7/17/1979 

14000034 Los Angeles Los Angeles Lasky-DeMille Barn 2100 N. Highland St. Listed 3/14/2014 

16000172 Los Angeles Los Angeles Lautner, John and Mary, House 2007 Micheltorena St. Listed 4/19/2016 

87001013 Los Angeles Los Angeles Lincoln Heights Branch 2530 Workman St. Listed 5/19/1987 

15000911 Los Angeles Los Angeles Lincoln Place Apartments Lake & Penmar Aves., Frederick St. 
& alley to S. 

Listed 12/22/2015 

09000149 Los Angeles Los Angeles Lincoln Theater 2300 S. Central Ave. Listed 3/17/2009 

86001479 Los Angeles Los Angeles Little Tokyo Historic District 301--369 First and 106--120 San 
Pedro Sts. 

Listed 8/22/1986 

99000765 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Altos Apartments 4121 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 7/1/1999 

70000136 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Central Library 630 W. 5th St. Listed 12/18/1970 

65000851 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles City Hall 200 N. Spring St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

65000856 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Harbor Light Station Los Angeles Harbor on San Pedro 
Breakwater Cabrillo Beach 

Eligible 7/28/1978 

80000810 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Harbor Light Station Los Angeles Harbor (San Pedro 
Breakwater) 

Listed 10/14/1980 

84003866 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum 3911 S. Figueroa St. Listed 7/27/1984 

95000581 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Nurses' Club 245 S. Lucas Ave. Listed 5/11/1995 
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81000155 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Pacific Company Ivy Park 
Substation 

9015 Venice Blvd. Listed 3/25/1981 

72000231 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Plaza Historic District Roughly bounded by Spring, Macy, 
Alameda and Arcadia Sts., and Old 
Sunset Blvd. 

Listed 11/3/1972 

65006854 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Times Building 201 W. First St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

80000811 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Union Passenger Terminal 800 N. Alameda St. Listed 11/13/1980 

65000852 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Union Station 800 N. Alameda St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

65000853 Los Angeles Los Angeles Louis Brownstein & Company 751 S. Figueroa Eligible 3/28/1979 

71000147 Los Angeles Los Angeles Lovell House 4616 Dundee Dr. Listed 10/14/1971 

71000148 Los Angeles Los Angeles Lummis House 200 E. Ave. 43 Listed 5/6/1971 

65000855 Los Angeles Los Angeles MacArthur Park 2200 Wilshire Eligible 5/24/1983 

88000922 Los Angeles Los Angeles Machell-Seaman House 2341 Scarff St. Listed 6/23/1988 

87001014 Los Angeles Los Angeles Malabar Branch 2801 Wabash Ave. Listed 5/19/1987 

100003283 Los Angeles Los Angeles Mar Vista Gardens 11965 Allin St. Listed 2/1/2019 

65000874 Los Angeles Los Angeles Marvin House Address unavailable Eligible 3/31/1983 

65008477 Los Angeles Los Angeles Masselin Senior Housing 402--404 Cochran Ave. Eligible 5/21/1992 

100001603 Los Angeles Los Angeles Maxfield Building 819 S. Santee St. Listed 9/21/2017 

65000868 Los Angeles Los Angeles May Company 6067 Wilshire Eligible 5/24/1983 

01001456 Los Angeles Los Angeles McCarty Memorial Christian Church 4101 W. Adams Blvd. Listed 1/17/2002 

65000870 Los Angeles Los Angeles McKinley Building 3747-3763 Wilshire Eligible 5/24/1983 

87001015 Los Angeles Los Angeles Memorial Branch 4645 W. Olympic Blvd. Listed 5/19/1987 

87000139 Los Angeles Los Angeles Menlo Avenue-West Twenty-ninth Street 
Historic District 

Bounded by Adams Blvd., 
Ellendale, Thirtieth Ave., and 
Vermont 

Listed 2/12/1987 

79000486 Los Angeles Los Angeles Miller and Herriott House 1163 W. 27th St. Listed 11/16/1979 

78000687 Los Angeles Los Angeles Million Dollar Theater 307 S. Broadway Listed 7/20/1978 

65000883 Los Angeles Los Angeles Miracle Mile Historic District 5318-5514 & 5519-5353 Wilshire Eligible 5/24/1983 

88002147 Los Angeles Los Angeles Mission San Fernando Rey de Convento 
Building 

15151 San Fernando Mission Blvd. Listed 10/27/1988 
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87001016 Los Angeles Los Angeles Moneta Branch 4255 S. Olive St. Listed 5/19/1987 

85001592 Los Angeles Los Angeles Montecito Apartments 6650 Franklin Ave. Listed 7/18/1985 

76000489 Los Angeles Los Angeles Mooers, Frederick Mitchell, House 818 S. Bonnie Brae St. Listed 6/3/1976 

76000490 Los Angeles Los Angeles Mount Pleasant House Heritage Sq., 3800 Homer St. Listed 12/12/1976 

87001017 Los Angeles Los Angeles Muir, John, Branch 1005 W. Sixty-fourth St. Listed 5/19/1987 

65000886 Los Angeles Los Angeles Myrick & Markham Hotels 324 1/2-326 1/2 S. Hill St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

75000434 Los Angeles Los Angeles Natural History Museum 900 Exposition Blvd. Listed 3/4/1975 

01000075 Los Angeles Los Angeles Neutra Office Building 2379 Glendale Building Listed 3/8/2004 

03000774 Los Angeles Los Angeles Neutra, Richard and Dion, VDL Research 
House II 

2300 Silver Lake Blvd. Listed 5/8/2009 

100000831 Los Angeles Los Angeles Neutra, Richard and Dion, VDL Research 
Houses and Studio 

2300 Silver Lake Blvd. and 2351 
Edgewater Terrace 

Listed 3/2/2017 

87001018 Los Angeles Los Angeles North Hollywood Branch 5211 N. Tujunga Ave. Listed 5/19/1987 

65000910 Los Angeles Los Angeles North of Mission District Address unavailable Eligible 3/31/1983 

04000016 Los Angeles Los Angeles North University Park Historic District Roughly bounded by Hoover St., 
Adams Blvd, 28th St. and Magnolia 
Ave. 

Listed 2/11/2004 

100007804 Los Angeles Los Angeles Old Farmdale School 2839 North Eastern Ave. Listed 6/10/2022 

83004529 Los Angeles Los Angeles Oviatt, James, Building 617 S. Olive St. Listed 8/11/1983 

09000180 Los Angeles Los Angeles Pacific Electric Building 610 S. Main St. Listed 4/9/2009 

65009916 Los Angeles Los Angeles Paramount Ranch Cultural Landscape Address unavailable Eligible 3/25/2005 

65000951 Los Angeles Los Angeles Patriotic Hall 1816 S. Figueroa St. Eligible 9/15/1982 

79000488 Los Angeles Los Angeles Pellissier Building 3780 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 2/23/1979 

65000944 Los Angeles Los Angeles Pershing Square Building 427 S. Hill St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

05000049 Los Angeles Los Angeles Petitfils-Boos House 545 Plymouth Blvd. Listed 2/15/2005 

65000952 Los Angeles Los Angeles Pierce, J.G., House Address unavailable Eligible 3/31/1983 

07001304 Los Angeles Los Angeles Pisgah Home Historic District 6026-6044 Echo St. & 6051 A-D 
Hayes St. 

Listed 12/19/2007 

78000689 Los Angeles Los Angeles Plaza Substation 10 Olvera St. Listed 9/13/1978 

65000962 Los Angeles Los Angeles Post Office Terminal Annex 900 N. Alameda Eligible 5/24/1983 
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09000150 Los Angeles Los Angeles Prince Hall Masonic Temple 1050 E. 50th St. Listed 3/17/2009 

92000969 Los Angeles Los Angeles Ralphs Grocery Store 1142--54 Westwood Blvd. Listed 7/30/1992 

89000821 Los Angeles Los Angeles Ramsay-Durfee Estate 2425 S. Western Ave. Listed 7/24/1989 

65000981 Los Angeles Los Angeles Rhodes House 365 W. Bellevue Dr. Eligible 12/21/1977 

86000105 Los Angeles Los Angeles Rindge, Frederick Hastings, House 2263 Harvard Blvd. Listed 1/23/1986 

71000149 Los Angeles Los Angeles Rogers, Will, House 14253 Sunset Blvd. Listed 2/24/1971 

07000636 Los Angeles Los Angeles Roosevelt Building 727 W. Seventh St. Listed 7/3/2007 

65000978 Los Angeles Los Angeles Roosevelt Building 648 Flower Eligible 5/24/1983 

65000995 Los Angeles Los Angeles Royal Lake 2202 Eleventh St. Eligible 7/17/1979 

100001282 Los Angeles Los Angeles Roybal, Edward, House 628 S. Evergreen St. Listed 7/13/2017 

86002098 Los Angeles Los Angeles San Fernando Building, The 400--410 S. Main St. Listed 7/31/1986 

65000994 Los Angeles Los Angeles San Pedro City Hall Address unavailable Eligible 9/15/1982 

05001499 Los Angeles Los Angeles Santa Fe Coast Lines Hospital 610-30 S. Louis St. Listed 1/3/2006 

05001498 Los Angeles Los Angeles Santa Fe Freight Depot 970 E. 3rd St. Listed 1/3/2006 

05001407 Los Angeles Los Angeles Sears, Roebuck & Company Mail Order 
Building 

2650 E. Olympic Blvd. Listed 4/21/2006 

09000151 Los Angeles Los Angeles Second Baptist Church 1100 E. 24th St. Listed 3/17/2009 

87000576 Los Angeles Los Angeles Second Church of Christ, Scientist 946 W. Adams Blvd. Listed 4/2/1987 

65001021 Los Angeles Los Angeles Security Pacific National Bank 716 W. Olympic Blvd. Eligible 3/13/1980 

65001012 Los Angeles Los Angeles Security/Pacific Bank Building 6381-6385 Hollywood Eligible 5/24/1983 

05000213 Los Angeles Los Angeles Security-First National Bank of Los Angeles 529 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 3/30/2005 

65001017 Los Angeles Los Angeles Sherry House Address unavailable Eligible 3/31/1983 

82000971 Los Angeles Los Angeles Smith Estate 5905 El Mio Dr. Listed 10/29/1982 

76000491 Los Angeles Los Angeles Somerville Hotel 4225 S. Central Ave. Listed 1/17/1976 

87002401 Los Angeles Los Angeles South Bonnie Brae Tract Historic District 1026--1053 S. Bonnie Brae St. and 
1830--1851 W. Eleventh St. 

Listed 1/14/1988 

87002407 Los Angeles Los Angeles South Serrano Avenue Historic District 400 blk. of S. Serrano Ave. Listed 1/28/1988 

04000623 Los Angeles Los Angeles Southern California Gas Company Complex 800,810,820 and 830 S. Flower St. Listed 6/22/2004 

92001270 Los Angeles Los Angeles Southwest Museum 234 Museum Dr. Listed 3/11/2004 
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71000151 Los Angeles Los Angeles Sowden, John, House 5121 Franklin Ave. Listed 7/14/1971 

79000489 Los Angeles Los Angeles Spring Street Financial District 354--704 S. Spring St. Listed 8/10/1979 

00000387 Los Angeles Los Angeles Spring Street Financial District (Boundary 
Increase 

401 S. Main St. and 405-11 S. Main 
St. 

Listed 4/21/2000 

98000244 Los Angeles Los Angeles St. Andrews Bungalow Court 1514-1544 N. St. Andrews Pl. Listed 3/19/1998 

91001387 Los Angeles Los Angeles St. James Park Historic District Roughly bounded by 21st and 23 
Sts., Mount St. Mary's College, W. 
Adams Blvd. and Union Ave. 

Listed 9/27/1991 

65006872 Los Angeles Los Angeles St. Johns Episcopal Church Address unavailable Eligible 9/15/1982 

00000425 Los Angeles Los Angeles St. John's Episcopal Church 514 W. Adams Blvd. Listed 5/5/2000 

65001032 Los Angeles Los Angeles St. Paul's Cathedral 615 S. Figueroa Eligible 3/28/1979 

65001037 Los Angeles Los Angeles St. Vincent de Paul Church Address unavailable Eligible 9/15/1982 

65001040 Los Angeles Los Angeles Standard Oil Building 605 E. Olympic Eligible 3/13/1980 

87001021 Los Angeles Los Angeles Stevenson, Robert Louis, Branch 803 Spence St. Listed 5/19/1987 

78000690 Los Angeles Los Angeles Stimson House 2421 S. Figueroa St. Listed 3/30/1978 

71000152 Los Angeles Los Angeles Storer House 8161 Hollywood Blvd. Listed 9/28/1971 

13000754 Los Angeles Los Angeles Strathmore Apartments 11005-11013 1/2 Strathmore Dr. Listed 9/25/2013 

72000232 Los Angeles Los Angeles Streetcar Depot Pershing and Dewey Aves. Listed 2/23/1972 

06000657 Los Angeles Los Angeles Subway Terminal Building 417, 415, 425 S. Hill St., 416, 420 
424 S. Olive St. 

Listed 8/2/2006 

65001042 Los Angeles Los Angeles Subway Terminal Building 417 S. Hill St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

03000059 Los Angeles Los Angeles Superior Oil Company Building 550 S. Flower St. Listed 2/28/2003 

05000048 Los Angeles Los Angeles Textile Center Building 315 E. Eigth St. Listed 2/15/2005 

84000891 Los Angeles Los Angeles Title Guarantee and Trust Company Building 401-411 W. 5th St. Listed 7/26/1984 

65006866 Los Angeles Los Angeles Title Guarantee Building 401 W. Fifth St. Eligible 3/28/1979 

96000821 Los Angeles Los Angeles Town House, The 2959--2973 Wilshire Blvd. and 607--
643 S. Commonwealth Ave. 

Listed 12/15/1997 

91000915 Los Angeles Los Angeles Twentieth Street Historic District 912--950 20th St. (even numbers) Listed 7/22/1991 

09000145 Los Angeles Los Angeles Twenty-eighth Street YMCA 1006 E. 28th St. Listed 3/17/2009 

15000408 Los Angeles Los Angeles University of Southern California Historic Roughly bounded by W. Jefferson & 
W. Exposition Blvds., S. Figueroa

Listed 7/14/2015 
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District St. & McClintock Ave. 

06000001 Los Angeles Los Angeles US Court House and Post Office 312 N. Spring St. Listed 2/9/2006 

85000130 Los Angeles Los Angeles US Post Office-Hollywood Station 1615 N. Wilcox Ave. Listed 1/11/1985 

85000131 Los Angeles Los Angeles US Post Office-Los Angeles Terminal Annex 900 Alameda St. Listed 1/11/1985 

89001103 Los Angeles Los Angeles Van Buren Place Historic District 2620--2657 Van Buren Pl. Listed 8/10/1989 

87001019 Los Angeles Los Angeles Van Nuys Branch 14553 Sylvan Way Listed 5/19/1987 

87001020 Los Angeles Los Angeles Venice Branch 610 California Ave. Listed 5/19/1987 

82002193 Los Angeles Los Angeles Venice Canal Historic District Roughly bounded by Grand, Carroll, 
Eastern, and Sherman canals 

Listed 8/30/1982 

00001623 Los Angeles Los Angeles Venice of America House 1223 Cabrillo Ave. Listed 4/9/2001 

65001085 Los Angeles Los Angeles Venice Short Line Tract S side of N. Venice Blvd., W of 
Ocean Ave., N of entrance 
inchannel of Marina del Ray, E of 
Pacific Ave. 

Eligible 10/21/1977 

87001022 Los Angeles Los Angeles Vermont Square Branch 1201 W. Forty-eighth St. Listed 5/19/1987 

65001079 Los Angeles Los Angeles Veterans Administration Medical Center Wilshire Blvd. and San Diego Fwy. Eligible 11/30/1981 

16000434 Los Angeles Los Angeles View Park Historic District Roughly bounded by Mt. Vernon, 
Enoro, Northland & Northridge Drs., 
Kenway S. Victoria & Floresta Aves. 

Listed 7/12/2016 

16000175 Los Angeles Los Angeles Walstrom, Douglas and Octavia, House 10500 Selkirk Ln. Listed 4/19/2016 

74000523 Los Angeles Los Angeles Watts Station 1686 E. 103rd St. Listed 3/15/1974 

77000297 Los Angeles Los Angeles Watts Towers of Simon Rodia 1765 E. 107th St. Listed 4/13/1977 

65001096 Los Angeles Los Angeles West Bellevue Drive District Portions of Wavering Dr., Bellevue 
Dr., Palmetto Dr., and Pasadena 
Ave. 

Eligible 12/21/1977 

65001097 Los Angeles Los Angeles West Del Mar District 320-380 W. Del Mar Blvd., 280, 310
S. Orange Grove Blvd.

Eligible 12/21/1977 

14000926 Los Angeles Los Angeles West Los Angeles Veterans Affairs Historic 
District 

11301 Wilshire Blvd. Listed 11/19/2014 

09001200 Los Angeles Los Angeles Westlake Theatre 634-642 S. Alvarado St. Listed 1/7/2010 

65000810 Los Angeles Los Angeles Whiting, George N., House 602 S. Hudson Ave. Eligible 8/13/1986 

04000732 Los Angeles Los Angeles Whitley Court 1720-1728 1/2 Whitley Ave. Listed 7/28/2004 
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65000801 Los Angeles Los Angeles William S. Hart County Park on Newhall Ave., intersecting with 
San Fernando Rd. 

Eligible 3/30/1982 

87001023 Los Angeles Los Angeles Wilmington Branch 309 W. Opp St. Listed 5/19/1987 

87001024 Los Angeles Los Angeles Wilshire Branch 149 N. Saint Andrews Pl. Listed 5/19/1987 

65001104 Los Angeles Los Angeles Wilshire Christian Church 634 S. Normandie Eligible 5/24/1983 

100005714 Los Angeles Los Angeles Wilshire Vista West Historic District Roughly bounded by South Fairfax 
Ave., West San Vicente Blvd., 
South Spaulding Ave., and Packard 
St. 

Listed 10/23/2020 

79000490 Los Angeles Los Angeles Wilton Historic District S. Wilton Pl., S. Wilton Dr., and
Ridgewood Pl.

Listed 7/24/1979 

16000883 Los Angeles Los Angeles Woman's Club of Hollywood 1741-1749 N. La Brea Ave. Listed 1/5/2017 

13000551 Los Angeles Los Angeles Women's Twentieth Century Club of Eagle 
Rock 

5105 Hermosa Ave. Listed 7/30/2013 

12000811 Los Angeles Los Angeles Yamashiro Historic District 1999 N. Sycamore Ave. Listed 9/25/2012 

04000595 Los Angeles Los Angeles Young's Market Company Building 1610 W. Seventh St. Listed 6/15/2004 

65001107 Los Angeles Los Angeles Zephyr Club 5209 Wilshire Eligible 5/24/1983 

02000679 Los Angeles Los Angeles Ziegler Estate 4601 N. Figueroa Blvd. Listed 6/27/2002 

74000524 Los Angeles Lynwood Lynwood Pacific Electric Railway Depot 11453 Long Beach Blvd. Listed 9/25/1974 

77000298 Los Angeles Malibu Adamson House 23200 W. Pacific Coast Highway Listed 10/28/1977 

76000492 Los Angeles Malibu Humaliwo Address Restricted Listed 9/1/1976 

100004118 Los Angeles Malibu Hunt House 24514 Malibu Rd. Listed 6/28/2019 

100002022 Los Angeles Malibu Malibu Historic District Roughly along Pacific Coast from 
Malibu Pier to the western boundary 
of Malibu Lagoon State Beach 

Listed 2/2/2018 

82004617 Los Angeles Malibu Saddle Rock Ranch Pictograph Site Address Restricted Listed 2/12/1982 

09000802 Los Angeles Malibu Stevens House 23524 Malibu Colony Rd. Listed 10/9/2009 

100000762 Los Angeles Marina Del Rey ZUMBROTA (yacht) 13755 Fiji Way Listed 3/30/2017 

66000211 Los Angeles Mission Hills Pico, Romulo, Adobe 10940 Sepulveda Blvd. Listed 11/13/1966 

78000691 Los Angeles Monrovia Aztec Hotel 311 W. Foothill Blvd. Listed 5/22/1978 

78000692 Los Angeles Monrovia Oaks, The 250 N. Primrose Ave. Listed 4/6/1978 
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71000153 Los Angeles Monrovia Sinclair, Upton, House 464 N. Myrtle Ave. Listed 11/11/1971 

95000266 Los Angeles Montebello Montebello Woman's Club 201 S. Park Ave. Listed 3/31/1995 

65000733 Los Angeles North Hollywood El Portal Theatre Address unavailable Eligible 2/10/1984 

65000791 Los Angeles North Hollywood Hendricks Builders Supply Company 5401 Larkershin Blvd. Eligible 5/24/1983 

65000943 Los Angeles North Hollywood Paperback Shack Books Building 5303 Lakershim Blvd. Eligible 2/10/1984 

65000945 Los Angeles North Hollywood Phil's Diner 11138-11142 Chandler Blvd. Eligible 2/10/1984 

98000246 Los Angeles North Hollywood Portal of the Folded Wings Shrine to Aviation 
and Museum 

10621 Victory Blvd. Listed 3/18/1998 

78000693 Los Angeles Norwalk Johnston, Darius David, House 12426 Mapledale St. Listed 11/2/1978 

78000694 Los Angeles Norwalk Paddison Ranch Buildings 11951 Imperial Hwy. Listed 6/23/1978 

06000978 Los Angeles Pacific Palisades Eames House 203 N Chautauqua Blvd. Listed 9/20/2006 

96000393 Los Angeles Palos Verdes Palos Verdes Public Library and Art Gallery-
Farnham Martin's Park (Boundary Increase) 

2400 Via Campesina Listed 4/16/1996 

100007016 Los Angeles Palos Verdes Estates Malaga Cove Plaza Roughly bounded by Palos Verdes 
Drive West, Vía Tejon, Vía Corta, 
and Malaga Ln. 

Listed 10/8/2021 

100003633 Los Angeles Palos Verdes Estates Mirlo Gate Lodge Tower 4420 Via Valmonte Listed 5/6/2019 

95000388 Los Angeles Palos Verdes Estates Palos Verdes Public Library and Art Gallery 2400 Via Campesina Listed 4/7/1995 

65000850 Los Angeles Paramount Kleppel, Mark, Building 16402--16406 Paramount Blvd. Eligible 1/13/1986 

65000691 Los Angeles Pasadena Adams Court 427 S. Marengo Eligible 6/26/1981 

78000695 Los Angeles Pasadena Batchelder House 626 S. Arroyo Blvd. Listed 12/14/1978 

13000407 Los Angeles Pasadena Batchelder, Ernest and Alice-Dean, Francis, 
Garden 

626 S. Arroyo Blvd. Returned 5/16/2014 

97001212 Los Angeles Pasadena Bekins Storage Co. Roof Sign 511 S. Fair Oaks Ave. Listed 10/15/1997 

65000692 Los Angeles Pasadena Bellevue Court 440 S. Marengo Eligible 6/26/1981 

65008889 Los Angeles Pasadena Bellmar Court 909--915 Summit Dr. Eligible 11/20/1995 

77000299 Los Angeles Pasadena Bentz, Louise C., House 657 Prospect Blvd. Listed 12/2/1977 

86000147 Los Angeles Pasadena Blacker, Robert R., House 1177 Hillcrest Ave. Listed 2/6/1986 

01000329 Los Angeles Pasadena Blinn, Edmund, House 160 N. Oakland Ave. Listed 4/5/2001 

80004491 Los Angeles Pasadena Bolton, Dr. W. T., House 370 W. Del Mar Blvd. Listed 7/9/1980 
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94001325 Los Angeles Pasadena Bonnie Court 140 S. Bonnie Ave. Listed 11/15/1994 

82002194 Los Angeles Pasadena Bowen Court 539 E. Villa St. Listed 6/17/1982 

65000685 Los Angeles Pasadena Breiner House 1495 N. Lake Ave. Eligible 12/29/1982 

11000489 Los Angeles Pasadena Bristol-Cypress Historic District 438-516 Cypress Ave., Listed 8/9/2011 

86000790 Los Angeles Pasadena Bryan Court 427 S. Morengo Ave. Listed 4/16/1986 

13000408 Los Angeles Pasadena Bryner, Ira and Margaret, Garden 494-508 Bradford St. Returned 5/16/2014 

65000866 Los Angeles Pasadena Building at 1111 North Los Robles 1111 N. Los Robles Eligible 3/5/1980 

65000865 Los Angeles Pasadena Building at 1121-23 North Los Robles 1121-23 N. Los Robles Eligible 3/5/1980 

65000864 Los Angeles Pasadena Building at 1143 North Los Robles 1143 N. Los Robles Eligible 3/5/1980 

65000774 Los Angeles Pasadena Building at 1814 North Garfield Avenue 1814 N. Garfield Ave. Eligible 3/5/1980 

65000880 Los Angeles Pasadena Building at 950 North Marengo Avenue 950 N. Marengo Ave. Eligible 3/5/1980 

96000776 Los Angeles Pasadena Bullock's Pasadena 401 S. Lake Ave. Listed 7/12/1996 

65000695 Los Angeles Pasadena Bungalow Court at 744-756 1/2 South 
Marengo 

744-756 1/2 S. Marengo Eligible 6/26/1981 

65000690 Los Angeles Pasadena Bungalow Courts at 221-241 Ohio Street 221-241 Ohio St. Eligible 6/26/1981 

65000689 Los Angeles Pasadena Bungalow Courts at 982, 986, & 990 South 
Marengo 

982, 986, & 990 S. Marengo Eligible 6/26/1981 

08000260 Los Angeles Pasadena Bungalow Heaven Historic District Roughly bounded by N. Mentor 
Ave.,E. Orange Grove Blvd.,E. 
Washington Blvd.,N. Michigan & N. 
Chester Aves. 

Listed 4/10/2008 

13000514 Los Angeles Pasadena Case Study House No. 10 711 S. San Rafael Ave. Listed 7/24/2013 

82000967 Los Angeles Pasadena Civic Center Financial District E. Colorado Blvd. and Marengo
Ave.

Listed 10/29/1982 

83001185 Los Angeles Pasadena Colonial Court 291-301 N. Garfield Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

81000156 Los Angeles Pasadena Colorado Street Bridge Colorado Blvd. Listed 2/12/1981 

65008894 Los Angeles Pasadena Conway-Penrose House 5618 Berkshire Dr. Eligible 11/20/1995 

13000409 Los Angeles Pasadena Coppell, Herbert, Garden Water Feature 1210 S. Arroyo Blvd. Returned 5/16/2014 

11000490 Los Angeles Pasadena Cosby, James Fielding, House 510 Locke Haven St. Listed 8/9/2011 

65000694 Los Angeles Pasadena Cottage Court 642-654 S. Marengo Eligible 6/26/1981 
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83001186 Los Angeles Pasadena Cottage Court 642-654 S. Margeno Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

83001187 Los Angeles Pasadena Court 497-503 1/2 N. Madison Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

83001188 Los Angeles Pasadena Court 744-756 1/2 S. Marengo Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

83001189 Los Angeles Pasadena Court 732-744 Santa Barbara St. Listed 7/11/1983 

94001315 Los Angeles Pasadena Court at 1274-1282 North Raymond Avenue 1274--1282 N. Raymond Ave. Listed 11/15/1994 

94001324 Los Angeles Pasadena Court at 275 North Chester Avenue 275 N. Chester Ave. Listed 11/15/1994 

94001320 Los Angeles Pasadena Court at 533-549 North Lincoln Avenue 533--549 N. Lincoln Ave. Listed 11/15/1994 

94001319 Los Angeles Pasadena Court at 638-650 North Mar Vista Avenue 638--650 N. Mar Vista Ave. Listed 11/15/1994 

94001317 Los Angeles Pasadena Court at 940-948 North Raymond Avenue 940--948 N. Raymond Ave. Listed 11/15/1994 

85002198 Los Angeles Pasadena Culbertson, Cordelia A., House 1188 Hillcrest Ave. Listed 9/12/1985 

83001190 Los Angeles Pasadena Cypress Court 623-641 N. Madison Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

11000491 Los Angeles Pasadena Denham, Mary E., House 297 S. Orange Grove Blvd., Listed 8/9/2011 

65006836 Los Angeles Pasadena Don Carlos Court 374-386 S. Marengo Eligible 6/26/1981 

83001191 Los Angeles Pasadena Don Carlos Court 374-386 S. Marengo Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

65000732 Los Angeles Pasadena Dowling-Rodriguez House 570 N. Raymond Ave. Eligible 4/6/1981 

71000154 Los Angeles Pasadena El Molino Viejo 1120 Old Mill Rd. Listed 5/6/1971 

83001193 Los Angeles Pasadena Euclid Court 545 S. Euclid Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

84000787 Los Angeles Pasadena Evanston Inn 385-395 S. Marengo Ave. Listed 9/13/1984 

85001983 Los Angeles Pasadena Fenyes Estate 470 W. Walnut St. & 160 N. Orange 
Grove Blvd. 

Listed 9/5/1985 

87000941 Los Angeles Pasadena First Trust Building and Garage 587--611 E. Colorado Blvd. and 30-
44 N. Madison Ave. 

Listed 6/12/1987 

96000421 Los Angeles Pasadena Foothill Boulevard Milestone (Mile 11) S side of E. Colorado Blvd., W of 
jct. with Holliston Ave. 

Listed 4/19/1996 

10000496 Los Angeles Pasadena Ford Place Historic District 110-175 N Oakland Ave; 450-465
Ford Place; 144 N Los Robles Ave

Listed 7/22/2010 

13000410 Los Angeles Pasadena Frank, Richard and Mary Alice, Garden 919 La Loma Rd. Returned 5/16/2014 

09000175 Los Angeles Pasadena Frank, Richard and Mary Alice, House 919 La Loma Rd. Listed 4/10/2009 

11000654 Los Angeles Pasadena Freeman, Rose Graham and James Allen, 
House 

1330 Hillcrest Ave. Listed 9/15/2011 
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78000696 Los Angeles Pasadena Friendship Baptist Church 80 W. Dayton St. Listed 11/20/1978 

71000155 Los Angeles Pasadena Gamble House 4 Westmoreland Pl. Listed 9/3/1971 

83001195 Los Angeles Pasadena Gartz Court 270 N. Madison Listed 8/25/1983 

09000176 Los Angeles Pasadena Gill, Merwyn C., House 1385 El Mirador Dr. Listed 12/23/2009 

86000103 Los Angeles Pasadena Hale Solar Laboratory 740 Holladay Rd. Listed 1/23/1986 

94001321 Los Angeles Pasadena Harnetiaux Court 48 N. Catalina Ave. Listed 11/15/1994 

11000492 Los Angeles Pasadena Hartwell, John S. House 423 Lincoln Ave. Listed 8/9/2011 

82002195 Los Angeles Pasadena Haskett Court 824--834 E. California Blvd. Listed 2/25/1982 

01000328 Los Angeles Pasadena Hermitage 2121 Monte Vista St. Listed 4/5/2001 

11000493 Los Angeles Pasadena Hillmont 1375 E. Mountain St. Listed 8/9/2011 

79000491 Los Angeles Pasadena Holly Street Livery Stable 110 E. Holly St Listed 10/25/1979 

87000980 Los Angeles Pasadena Home Laundry 432 S. Arroyo Pkwy. Listed 6/18/1987 

11000494 Los Angeles Pasadena Hood, Mrs. J.H., House 494 Ellis St. Listed 8/9/2011 

13000411 Los Angeles Pasadena Hoover, Herbert Jr. and Margaret, Garden 900 S. San Rafael Ave. Returned 5/16/2014 

82002196 Los Angeles Pasadena Hotel Green 99 S. Raymond Ave. Listed 3/23/1982 

98000959 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1011 S. Madison Ave. 1011 S. Madison Ave. Listed 8/6/1998 

04000322 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1015 Prospect Boulevard 1015 Prospect Blvd. Listed 8/20/2004 

98000960 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1050 S. Madison Ave. 1050 S. Madison Ave. Listed 8/6/1998 

13000868 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1111 North Los Robles Avenue 1111 N. Los Robles Ave. Listed 12/3/2013 

13000869 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1121 North Los Robles Avenue 1121-1123 N. Los Roblee Ave. Listed 12/3/2013 

04000326 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1141 North Chester Avenue 1141 N. Chester Ave. Listed 8/20/2004 

98000962 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1233 Wentworth Ave. 1233 Wentworth Ave. Listed 8/6/1998 

04000329 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1240 North Los Robles 1240 N. Los Robles Ave. Listed 8/20/2004 

11000495 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1360 Lida Street 1360 Lida St., Listed 8/9/2011 

04000323 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 1487 Loma Vista Street 1487 Loma Vista St. Listed 8/20/2004 

98000961 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 380 W. Del Mar Blvd. 380 W. Del Mar Blvd. Listed 8/6/1998 

79000492 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 530 S. Marengo Avenue 530 S. Marengo Ave. Listed 9/13/1979 

98000958 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 574 Bellefontaine St. 574 Bellefontaine St. Listed 8/6/1998 
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04000325 Los Angeles Pasadena House at 674 Elliot Drive 674 Elliot Dr. Listed 8/20/2004 

96000422 Los Angeles Pasadena Howard Motor Company Building 1285 E. Colorado Blvd. Listed 4/18/1996 

65008892 Los Angeles Pasadena Jacobson House 5636 Berkshire Dr. Eligible 11/20/1995 

11000496 Los Angeles Pasadena Jarvis, Benjamin, House 531 N. Raymond Ave. Listed 8/9/2011 

96000423 Los Angeles Pasadena Kindel Building 1095 E. Colorado Blvd. Listed 4/18/1996 

94001322 Los Angeles Pasadena Kosy Knook Court 830 Brooks Ave. Listed 11/15/1994 

04000680 Los Angeles Pasadena La Loma Bridge Crossing the Arroyo Seco at La 
Loma Broad 

Listed 7/14/2004 

13000412 Los Angeles Pasadena La Pintoresca Park 1355 N. Raymond Ave. Returned 5/16/2014 

11000497 Los Angeles Pasadena Lacey, Friend, House 679 E. Villa St., Listed 8/9/2011 

83001196 Los Angeles Pasadena Las Casitas Court 656 N. Summit Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

65000863 Los Angeles Pasadena Lincoln Avenue Methodist Church Address unavailable Eligible 10/14/1980 

82002197 Los Angeles Pasadena Longfellow-Hastings House 85 S. Allen Ave. Listed 3/2/1982 

04000331 Los Angeles Pasadena Lower Arroyo Seco Historic District Roughly Arroyo Blvd., W. California 
Blvd., La Loma Blvd. 

Listed 7/12/2005 

13000413 Los Angeles Pasadena Lower Busch Gardens Cultural Landscape 
Historic District 

1025, 1035, 1055 S. Arroyo Blvd., 
1130-1170 Busch Garden Ct., 625 
& 655 Busch Garden Dr., 620-670 
Busch Garden Ln. 

Returned 5/16/2014 

84000879 Los Angeles Pasadena Lukens, Theodore Parker, House 267 N. El Molino Ave. Listed 3/29/1984 

100005212 Los Angeles Pasadena Lyon, W. Parker, House 280 California Terrace Listed 4/24/2020 

83001197 Los Angeles Pasadena Marengo Gardens 982, 986, 990 S. Marengo Ave. and 
221-241 Ohio St.

Listed 7/11/1983 

09000177 Los Angeles Pasadena Marguerita Lane Historic District Marguerita La. off South Morengo 
Ave. 

Listed 4/10/2009 

13000106 Los Angeles Pasadena Markham Place Historic District Roughly bounded by California St., 
Pasadena Ave., Bellefontaine St. & 
Orange Grove Blvd. 

Listed 3/27/2013 

94001318 Los Angeles Pasadena Mary Louise Court 583--599 N. Mentor Ave. Listed 11/15/1994 

09000178 Los Angeles Pasadena Mello, Clarence and Mary, House 541 Fremont Dr. Listed 4/10/2009 

94001323 Los Angeles Pasadena Mentor Court 937 E. California Blvd. Listed 11/15/1994 

01000330 Los Angeles Pasadena Merrill, Samuel, House 1285 N. Summit Ave. Listed 4/5/2001 
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65000882 Los Angeles Pasadena Merrill-Grider House 1285 N. Summit Ave. Eligible 4/6/1981 

12001164 Los Angeles Pasadena Merwin House 267 W. State St. Listed 1/14/2013 

76000493 Los Angeles Pasadena Millard House 645 Prospect Crescent Listed 12/12/1976 

95000998 Los Angeles Pasadena Miss Orton's Classical School for Girls 
(Dormitory) 

154 S. Euclid Ave. Listed 8/4/1995 

83001198 Los Angeles Pasadena Mission Court 567 N. Oakland Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

65000897 Los Angeles Pasadena Nash House 591 N. Oakland Eligible 3/10/1980 

11000498 Los Angeles Pasadena New Fair Oaks Historic District 480-512 Lincoln Av. & 57-103 W.
Villa St.,

Listed 8/9/2011 

82002198 Los Angeles Pasadena Newcomb House 675--677 N. El Molino Ave. Listed 9/2/1982 

77000300 Los Angeles Pasadena Nicholson, Grace, Building 46 N. Los Robles Ave. Listed 7/21/1977 

09000179 Los Angeles Pasadena Norton, John, House 820 Burleigh Dr. Listed 4/10/2009 

85001682 Los Angeles Pasadena Odd Fellows Temple 175 N. Los Robles Ave. Listed 8/1/1985 

83001200 Los Angeles Pasadena Old Pasadena Historic District Roughly bounded by Pasadena, 
Fair Oaks, Raymond Aves., Arroyo 
Pkwy., Del Mar Blvd., and Corson 
St. 

Listed 9/15/1983 

07001303 Los Angeles Pasadena Old Pasadena Historic District (Boundary 
Increase) 

Fair Oaks & Raymond Aves., 
Colorado Blvd., Green St. 

Listed 3/25/2008 

83001199 Los Angeles Pasadena Orange Grove Court 745 E. Orange Grove Blvd. Listed 7/11/1983 

95001128 Los Angeles Pasadena Orange Heights-Barnhart Tracts Historic 
District 

Roughly bounded by N. Los Robles 
Ave. W, N. El Molino Ave. E., 
Jackson St. N., and E. Mountain St. 
S. 

Listed 9/29/1995 

83001201 Los Angeles Pasadena Palmetto Court 100 Palmetto Dr. Listed 7/11/1983 

04000324 Los Angeles Pasadena Park Place-Arroyo Terrace Historic District 368-440 Arroyo Terrace, 200-240
N. Grand Ave., 201-239 N. Orange
Grove Blvd.

Listed 6/29/2007 

08000579 Los Angeles Pasadena Pasadena Arroyo Parks and Recreation 
District 

Roughly bounded by the Foothill 
Freeway on the north, the city limits 
on the south, Arroyo Blvd on east, 
San Rafael 

Listed 11/10/2008 

65000950 Los Angeles Pasadena Pasadena Avenue District Address unavailable Eligible 12/21/1977 

65008895 Los Angeles Pasadena Pasadena Avenue Historic District Pasadena Ave. from Columbia St. Eligible 11/20/1995 
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to Bellefontaine Ave. 

100006821 Los Angeles Pasadena Pasadena Avenue Historic District Roughly bounded by South 
Pasadena Ave., Arlington Dr., 
Avoca Ave., Columbia St., West 
Glenarm St., Hurlbut St., Madeline 
Dr., West State St. and Wigmore 
Dr. 

Listed 8/13/2021 

80000813 Los Angeles Pasadena Pasadena Civic Center District Roughly bounded by Walnut and 
Green Sts., Raymond and Euclid 
Aves. 

Listed 7/28/1980 

100005799 Los Angeles Pasadena Pasadena Field Archery Range 415 South Arroyo Blvd. Listed 11/30/2020 

75000435 Los Angeles Pasadena Pasadena Playhouse 39 S. El Molino Ave. Listed 11/11/1975 

94000462 Los Angeles Pasadena Pasadena Playhouse Historic District 464--611 E. Colorado Blvd., 550--
655 E. Green St., 21--127 S. El 
Molino Ave., and 150 N.--101 S. 
Madison Ave. 

Listed 5/19/1994 

09001223 Los Angeles Pasadena Pegfair Estates Historic District 1525-1645 Pegfair Estates Dr.; 
1335-1345 Carnarvon Dr. 

Listed 1/18/2010 

09000181 Los Angeles Pasadena Pike, Robert and Barbara, House 512 Glen Ct. Listed 4/10/2009 

09000182 Los Angeles Pasadena Poppy Peak Historic District Bounded by Ave. 64 on the E., La 
Loma Rd. on the N. including Poppy 
Peak Dr., Kaweah Dr., Cresthaven 
Dr. 

Listed 12/23/2009 

11000499 Los Angeles Pasadena Post, George B., House 360 S. Grand Ave. Listed 8/9/2011 

65000969 Los Angeles Pasadena Prospect Boulevard Bridge Address unavailable Eligible 4/15/1981 

83001202 Los Angeles Pasadena Prospect Historic District Prospect Blvd., Square, Crescent, 
and Terrace, Rosemont Ave., 
Armada and Fremont Drs., and La 
Mesa Pl. 

Listed 4/7/1983 

65000970 Los Angeles Pasadena Prospect Park Historic District Prospect Blvd., btwn. N Orange 
Grove & S end of the present day 
bridge and N side of Rosemonet 
Ave. 

Eligible 4/15/1981 

11000500 Los Angeles Pasadena Raymond-Summit Historic District Roughly bounded by N. Raymond 
Ave., E. Villa St., Summit Ave. & E. 
Maple St., 

Listed 8/9/2011 

13000414 Los Angeles Pasadena Reynolds, Kenyon and Patricia, Garden 901 S. San Rafael Ave. Returned 5/16/2014 
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87000755 Los Angeles Pasadena Rose Bowl, The 991 Rosemont Ave., Brookside 
Park 

Listed 2/27/1987 

83001203 Los Angeles Pasadena Rose Court 449-457 S. Hudson Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

07000996 Los Angeles Pasadena Royal Laundry Complex 443 S. Raymond Ave. Listed 9/27/2007 

65000693 Los Angeles Pasadena Sara-Thel Court 618-632 S. Marengo Eligible 6/26/1981 

83001192 Los Angeles Pasadena Sara-Thel Court 618-630 S. Marengo Ave. Listed 7/11/1983 

65008891 Los Angeles Pasadena Scattergood House 4515 Berkshire Ave. Eligible 11/20/1995 

65001022 Los Angeles Pasadena Shea House 524 N. Marengo Ave. Eligible 10/20/1978 

65008890 Los Angeles Pasadena Short Line Villa Tract Historic District Roughly bounded by Kendall Ave., 
Huntington Dr., Alpha St., Newtonia 
Dr. and Maycrest Ave. 

Eligible 11/20/1995 

85001066 Los Angeles Pasadena Singer Building 16 S. Oakland Ave. and 520 E. 
Colorado Blvd. 

Listed 5/16/1985 

65008893 Los Angeles Pasadena Smith House 5626 Berkshire Dr. Eligible 11/20/1995 

87002397 Los Angeles Pasadena Smith, Ernest W., House 272 S. Los Robles Ave. Listed 1/14/1988 

82002199 Los Angeles Pasadena South Marengo Historic District S. Marengo Ave. Listed 6/2/1982 

13000160 Los Angeles Pasadena Southern California Sanitarium Historic District 2900 E Del Mar Blvd. Listed 5/1/2013 

85002814 Los Angeles Pasadena Space Flight Operations Facility Jet Propulsion Laboratory Listed 10/3/1985 

05000050 Los Angeles Pasadena Storrier-Stearns Japanese Garden 270 Arlington Dr. Listed 2/15/2005 

80000814 Los Angeles Pasadena Stoutenburgh House 255 S. Marengo Ave. Listed 11/25/1980 

94001326 Los Angeles Pasadena Stuart Company Plant and Office Building 3360 E. Foothill Blvd. Listed 10/20/1998 

65000743 Los Angeles Pasadena The Evanston Inn 385-395 Marengo Eligible 6/26/1981 

65001020 Los Angeles Pasadena The South Marengo Historic District Address unavailable Eligible 6/26/1981 

65001062 Los Angeles Pasadena Tract 1032 Historic District Address unavailable Eligible 4/15/1981 

85002812 Los Angeles Pasadena Twenty-Five Foot Space Simulator Jet Propulsion Laboratory Listed 10/3/1985 

13000415 Los Angeles Pasadena Upper Busch Gardens Cultural Landscape 
Historic District 

960, 970, 980, 1001, 1010-1050, 
1060 Stoneridge Dr., 570, 571 
Busch Pl., 570, 571, 579 Garden 
Ln. 

Returned 5/16/2014 

84000896 Los Angeles Pasadena Villa Verde 800 S. San Rafael Listed 9/13/1984 

65001088 Los Angeles Pasadena Vista del Arroyo Complex Bounded by Arroyo Blvd., Eligible 2/16/1978 
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Defender's Pkwy., & Grand Ave. 

81000157 Los Angeles Pasadena Vista del Arroyo Hotel and Bungalows 125 S. Grand Ave. Listed 4/2/1981 

04000015 Los Angeles Pasadena Ware, Henry A., House 460 Bellefontaine St. Listed 6/15/2004 

94001316 Los Angeles Pasadena Washington Court 475 E. Washington Blvd. Listed 11/15/1994 

86001477 Los Angeles Pomona Edison Historic District 611, 637, and 500 blk. of W. 
Second St. 

Listed 8/13/1986 

65000773 Los Angeles Pomona Fox Theatre Address unavailable Eligible 11/13/1981 

78000697 Los Angeles Pomona Greenwood, Barbara, Kindergarten Hacienda Pl. and McKinley Ave. Listed 9/18/1978 

78000698 Los Angeles Pomona La Casa Alvarado 1459 Old Settlers Lane Listed 4/19/1978 

75000436 Los Angeles Pomona La Casa Primera de Rancho San Jose 1569 N. Park Ave. Listed 4/3/1975 

03001347 Los Angeles Pomona Lincoln Park Historic District Roughly bounded by McKinley Ave., 
Towne Ave., Pasadena St. and 
Garey Ave. 

Listed 4/9/2004 

89000935 Los Angeles Pomona Lincoln, Abraham, Elementary School 1200 N. Gordon Ave. Listed 8/3/1989 

100001382 Los Angeles Pomona Mayfair Hotel 115 E. 3rd St. Listed 8/3/2017 

71000156 Los Angeles Pomona Palomares, Ygnacio, Adobe Corner of Arrow Hwy. and Orange 
Grove Ave. 

Listed 3/24/1971 

74000525 Los Angeles Pomona Phillips Mansion 2640 W. Pomona Blvd. Listed 11/6/1974 

04001109 Los Angeles Pomona Pomona City Stable 636 W. Monterey Ave. Listed 10/6/2004 

82002201 Los Angeles Pomona Pomona Fox Theater 102--144 3rd St. Listed 2/19/1982 

86000408 Los Angeles Pomona Pomona YMCA Building 350 N. Geary Ave. Listed 3/6/1986 

80000808 Los Angeles Rancho Palos Verdes Point Vicente Light Palos Verdes Drive South Listed 10/31/1980 

86002796 Los Angeles Rancho Palos Verdes Villa Francesca 1 Peppertree Dr. Listed 10/2/1986 

05000210 Los Angeles Rancho Palos Verdes Wayfarers Chapel 5755 Palos Verdes Dr. S Listed 7/11/2005 

92000260 Los Angeles Redondo Beach Diamond Apartments 321 Diamond St. Listed 3/26/1992 

88000970 Los Angeles Redondo Beach Redondo Beach Original Townsite Historic 
District 

N. Gertruda Ave., Carnelian St., N.
Guadalupe Ave. and Diamond St.

Listed 6/30/1988 

81000158 Los Angeles Redondo Beach Redondo Beach Public Library 309 Esplanade St. Listed 3/12/1981 

85001984 Los Angeles Redondo Beach Sweetser Residence 417 E. Beryl St. Listed 9/5/1985 

84000900 Los Angeles Redondo Beach Woman's Club of Redondo Beach 400 S. Broadway Listed 4/19/1984 
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65008898 Los Angeles Ritter Ranch Archeological Site No. CA-LAN-2311 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

72000233 Los Angeles San Dimas San Dimas Hotel 121 San Dimas Ave. Listed 3/16/1972 

71000157 Los Angeles San Fernando Lopez Adobe 1100 Pico St. Listed 5/6/1971 

66000212 Los Angeles San Fernando Well No. 4, Pico Canyon Oil Field 9.5 mi. N of San Fernando, W of 
U.S. 99 

Listed 11/13/1966 

100000462 Los Angeles San Gabriel La Laguna de San Gabriel 300 W. Wells St. Listed 1/17/2017 

71000158 Los Angeles San Gabriel San Gabriel Mission Junipero St. and W. Mission Dr. Listed 5/6/1971 

100002674 Los Angeles San Gabriel San Gabriel Mission Playhouse 320 S Mission Dr. Returned 7/23/2018 

100004196 Los Angeles San Gabriel San Gabriel Mission Playhouse 320 S. Mission Dr. Listed 7/30/2019 

65000997 Los Angeles San Gabriel San Gabriel Mission Playhouse Complex 320 and 324 S. Mission Dr., 
Grapevine Pk., and the old 
Grapevine 

Eligible 1/13/1986 

10001118 Los Angeles San Marino Emery, Katherine Estate 1155 Oak Grove Ave Listed 1/10/2011 

76000494 Los Angeles San Marino Hubble, Edwin, House 1340 Woodstock Rd. Listed 12/8/1976 

14000797 Los Angeles San Marino White, Michael, Adobe 2701 Huntington Dr. Listed 9/30/2014 

82002200 Los Angeles San Pedro Battery John Barlow and Saxton Fort MacArthur Listed 5/4/1982 

74000526 Los Angeles San Pedro Battery Osgood-Farley Fort MacArthur Upper Reservation Listed 10/16/1974 

90002222 Los Angeles San Pedro LANE VICTORY Berth 4, Port of San Pedro Listed 12/14/1990 

00000386 Los Angeles San Pedro Municipal Warehouse No. 1 2500 Signal St. Listed 4/21/2000 

100006727 Los Angeles San Pedro Point Fermin Historic District 807 West Paseo Del Mar, 3601 
Gaffey St. 

Listed 7/23/2021 

72000234 Los Angeles San Pedro Point Fermin Lighthouse 805 Paseo Del Mar Listed 6/13/1972 

89001430 Los Angeles San Pedro RALPH J. SCOTT Berth 85 Listed 6/30/1989 

76000495 Los Angeles San Pedro S.S. CATALINA Berth 96, Los Angeles Harbor Listed 9/1/1976 

96000392 Los Angeles San Pedro San Pedro Municipal Ferry Building Berth 84, Foot of 6th St. Listed 4/12/1996 

85000132 Los Angeles San Pedro US Post Office-San Pedro Main 839 S. Beacon St. Listed 1/11/1985 

98001633 Los Angeles San Pedro Warner Brothers Theatre 478 W. 6th St. Listed 1/21/1999 

100005942 Los Angeles Santa Clarita Pioneer Oil Refinery 0.35 mi. southwest of jct. of Pine St. 
and Newhall Ave. 

Listed 12/21/2020 

89002267 Los Angeles Santa Fe Springs Clarke Estate 10211 Pioneer Blvd. Listed 1/4/1990 
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82004982 Los Angeles Santa Fe Springs Hawkins-Nimocks Estate-Patricio Ontiveros 
Adobe 

12100 Telegraph Rd. Listed 12/31/1987 

100004116 Los Angeles Santa Monica Bay Street Beach Historic District Roughly bounded by Pacific Ocean, 
Ocean Front Walk from Vicente Ter. 
to Crescent Bay Park, Bicknell Ave. 
extending into ocean. 

Listed 6/28/2019 

96000777 Los Angeles Santa Monica Charmont Apartments 330 California Ave. Listed 7/25/1996 

00001169 Los Angeles Santa Monica Club Casa Del Mar 1910 Ocean Ave. Listed 9/29/2000 

77000302 Los Angeles Santa Monica Horatio West Court 140 Hollister Ave. Listed 4/11/1977 

78000699 Los Angeles Santa Monica Parkhurst Building 185 Pier Ave. Listed 11/17/1978 

87000766 Los Angeles Santa Monica Santa Monica Looff Hippodrome 276 Santa Monica Pier Listed 2/27/1987 

97001236 Los Angeles Santa Monica Sovereign Hotel 205 Washington Ave. Listed 10/24/1997 

89002114 Los Angeles Santa Monica Weaver, Henry, House 142 Adelaide Dr. Listed 12/27/1989 

77000303 Los Angeles Sierra Madre Episcopal Church of the Ascension 25 E. Laurel Ave. Listed 8/19/1977 

88002019 Los Angeles Sierra Madre Pegler, John Carlton, House 419 E. Highland Ave. Listed 10/20/1988 

65006868 Los Angeles Sierra Madre West Fork Ranger Station Located in Angeles, 5 mi. from Red 
Box Ranger Station off State Hwy. 2 
and on the W fork of San Gabriel 
River 

Eligible 9/30/1982 

65008915 Los Angeles South Pasadena 930 Oliver Street 930 Oliver St. Eligible 2/7/1996 

73000404 Los Angeles South Pasadena Adobe Flores 1804 Foothill St. Listed 6/18/1973 

65000677 Los Angeles South Pasadena Buena Vista District 91-1005 Buena Vista St. Eligible 12/21/1977 

73000405 Los Angeles South Pasadena Garfield House 1001 Buena Vista St. Listed 4/24/1973 

65000785 Los Angeles South Pasadena Grokowsky House 816 Bonita Dr. Eligible 3/31/1983 

65008917 Los Angeles South Pasadena House at 547 Prospect Avenue 547 Prospect Ave. Eligible 1/2/1900 

74000527 Los Angeles South Pasadena Longley, Howard, House 1005 Buena Vista St. Listed 4/16/1974 

72000235 Los Angeles South Pasadena Miltimore House 1301 S. Chelten Way Listed 3/24/1972 

73000406 Los Angeles South Pasadena Oaklawn Bridge and Waiting Station Between Oaklawn and Fair Oaks 
Aves. 

Listed 7/16/1973 

65000922 Los Angeles South Pasadena Oaklawn District Oaklawn Ave. Eligible 12/21/1977 

78000700 Los Angeles South Pasadena Rialto Theatre 1019--1023 Fair Oaks Ave. Listed 5/24/1978 
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82002202 Los Angeles South Pasadena South Pasadena Historic District Roughly bounded by Mission and El 
Centro Sts., and Fairview and 
Meridian Aves. 

Listed 7/21/1982 

73000407 Los Angeles South Pasadena Wynyate 851 Lyndon St. Listed 4/24/1973 

65000964 Los Angeles Terminal Island Propulsion System for the ferryboat "Sierra 
Nevada" 

Los Angeles Harbor Eligible 4/22/1981 

15000912 Los Angeles Topanga Canyon Tank Site, The-(CA-LAN-1) Address Restricted Listed 12/17/2015 

83003499 Los Angeles Torrance Auditorium 2200 W. Carson Listed 10/13/1983 

92000067 Los Angeles Torrance Fern Avenue School 1314 Fern Ave. Listed 2/20/1992 

83003536 Los Angeles Torrance Home Economics Building 2200 W. Carson Listed 10/13/1983 

83003538 Los Angeles Torrance Main Building 2200 W. Carson Listed 10/13/1983 

89000854 Los Angeles Torrance Pacific Electric Railroad Bridge Torrance Blvd. and Bow St. Listed 7/13/1989 

83003542 Los Angeles Torrance Torrance School 2200 W. Carson Listed 10/13/1983 

71000159 Los Angeles Tujunga Bolton Hall 10116 Commerce Ave. Listed 11/23/1971 

100001905 Los Angeles Venice Ellison, The 15 Paloma Ave. Listed 12/21/2017 

03000239 Los Angeles Venice Lincoln Place Apartments Bounded by Penmar Ave., Lake and 
Frederick Sts and alley N of Palms 
Blvd. 

Returned 4/24/2003 

86001666 Los Angeles Venice Wilson, Warren, Beach House 15 Thirtieth St. Listed 7/17/1986 

65006752 Los Angeles Vista Red Barn 139 N. Santa Fe Eligible 2/26/1987 

82002190 Los Angeles West Hollywood Colonial House 1416 N. Havenhurst Dr. Listed 4/15/1982 

13000510 Los Angeles West Hollywood Community Clubhouse 1200 N. Vista St. Listed 7/23/2013 

100002673 Los Angeles West Hollywood Crosby Building 9028 W Sunset Blvd. Eligible 8/3/2018 

83003531 Los Angeles West Hollywood Hacienda Arms Apartments 8439 Sunset Blvd. Listed 12/15/1983 

100000728 Los Angeles West Hollywood Mitchell Camera Corporation-Studio One 661-665 N. Robertson Blvd. & 652
N. La Peer Dr.

Listed 7/13/2017 

96000694 Los Angeles West Hollywood North Harper Avenue Historic District Roughly, N. Harper Ave. between 
Fountain and De Longpre Aves. 

Listed 6/28/1996 

86002418 Los Angeles West Hollywood Patio del Moro 8225--8237 Fountain Ave. Listed 9/11/1986 

85000356 Los Angeles West Hollywood Ronda 1400--1414 Havenhurst Dr. Listed 2/28/1985 

71000150 Los Angeles West Hollywood Schindler, R. M., House 833 N. Kings Rd. Listed 7/14/1971 
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80000812 Los Angeles West Hollywood Sunset Towers 8358 Sunset Blvd. Listed 5/30/1980 

87000562 Los Angeles West Hollywood Wright, Lloyd, Home and Studio 858 N. Doheny Dr. Listed 4/6/1987 

77000304 Los Angeles Whittier Bailey, Jonathan, House 13421 E. Camilla St. Listed 8/29/1977 

02000074 Los Angeles Whittier Hoover Hotel 7035 Greenleaf Ave. Listed 2/1/2002 

80000815 Los Angeles Whittier Jordan, Orin, House 8310 S. Comstock Ave. Listed 7/28/1980 

82000969 Los Angeles Whittier National Bank of Whittier Building 13002 E. Philadelphia St. Listed 12/30/1982 

73000408 Los Angeles Whittier Pico, Pio, Casa 6003 Pioneer Blvd. Listed 6/19/1973 

04001105 Los Angeles Whittier Southern Pacific Railroad Depot, Whittier 7333 Greenleaf Ave. Listed 3/29/2005 

80000816 Los Angeles Whittier Standard Oil Building 7257 Bright Ave. Listed 6/9/1980 

71000160 Los Angeles Wilmington Banning House 401 E. M St. Listed 5/6/1971 

71000161 Los Angeles Wilmington Drum Barracks 1053 Carey St. Listed 2/12/1971 

65008219 Orange Milton Ditch Address Restricted Eligible 5/17/1990 

15000379 Orange Anaheim Anaheim Orange and Lemon Association 
Packing House 

440 S. Anaheim Blvd. Listed 7/7/2015 

80000826 Orange Anaheim Backs, Ferdinand, House 225 N. Claudina St. Listed 10/14/1980 

79000511 Orange Anaheim Carnegie Library 241 S. Anaheim Blvd. Listed 10/22/1979 

13000473 Orange Anaheim Hansen, George, House 400B N. West St. Listed 7/10/2013 

83001217 Orange Anaheim Kraemer, Samuel, Building (American Savings 
Bank/First National Bank) 

76 S. Claudina St Listed 6/16/1983 

85001326 Orange Anaheim Kroger-Melrose District Roughly bounded by Lincoln Ave., 
S. Kroger, W. Broadway and S.
Philadelphia

Listed 6/19/1985 

86000783 Orange Anaheim Melrose-Backs Neighborhood Houses 226 and 228 E. Adele and 303, 307, 
317, 321 N. Philadelphia 

Listed 4/3/1986 

80000827 Orange Anaheim Old Backs House 215 N. Claudina St. Listed 10/14/1980 

79000513 Orange Anaheim Pickwick Hotel 225 S. Anaheim Blvd. Listed 12/31/1979 

04000017 Orange Anaheim St. Michael's Episcopal Church 311 West South St. Listed 2/11/2004 

80000828 Orange Anaheim Stanton, Phillip Ackley, House 2200 W. Sequoia Ave. Listed 11/21/1980 

82000977 Orange Anaheim Truxaw-Gervais House 887 S. Anaheim Blvd. Listed 10/29/1982 

13000474 Orange Anaheim Woelke, John, House 400B N. West St. Listed 7/8/2013 
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93000134 Orange Apopka Apopka Seaboard Air Line Railway Depot 36 E. Station St. Listed 3/15/1993 

93000135 Orange Apopka Carroll Building 407--409 S. Park Ave. Listed 3/4/1993 

91001661 Orange Apopka Mitchill-Tibbetts House 21 E. Orange St. Listed 11/7/1991 

93000074 Orange Apopka Ryan & Company Lumber Yard 215 E. Fifth St. Listed 2/25/1993 

90001127 Orange Apopka Waite-Davis House 5 S. Central Ave. Listed 8/2/1990 

84000914 Orange Balboa Balboa Pavilion 400 Main St. Listed 5/17/1984 

09001229 Orange Balmville Balmville Cemetery Albany Post Rd. Listed 1/19/2010 

00001420 Orange Balmville Bloomer-Dailey House and Balmville Tree 83 Balmville Rd. Listed 12/7/2000 

09000157 Orange Balmville Echo Lawn Estate River Rd. at Stone Gate Dr. Listed 3/23/2009 

84002879 Orange Balmville Maple Lawn 24 Downing St. Listed 6/28/1984 

99001488 Orange Balmville Powelton Club 2963 Balmville Rd. Listed 12/20/1999 

69000267 Orange Barboursville Barboursville S of jct. of Rtes. 777 and 678 Listed 11/12/1969 

93001458 Orange Barboursville Burlington 6400 Constitution Hwy. Listed 1/11/1994 

84003559 Orange Barboursville Hampstead Farm Archeological District Address Restricted Listed 8/16/1984 

90002115 Orange Barboursville Madison-Barbour Rural Historic District Roughly bounded by US 15, the 
Rapidan R. and the Albemarle and 
Greene County lines 

Listed 1/17/1991 

79000224 Orange Barre Whitcomb, Harlie, Farm NE of Barre off U.S. 302 Listed 9/11/1979 

96001434 Orange Blooming Grove Blooming Grove Church W side of NY 94, jct. with Old 
Dominion Rd. 

Listed 12/6/1996 

75000142 Orange Bradford Bradford Village Historic District Residential area along Main, Depot, 
Pleasant, High, and Mill Sts., 
Wrights Ave., Goshen Rd., and U.S. 
5 

Listed 5/28/1975 

10000878 Orange Bradford Bridge 22 Town Highway 27 (Creamery Rd) Listed 11/3/2010 

76000141 Orange Bradford Goshen Church N of Bradford on Goshen Rd. Listed 9/3/1976 

84000917 Orange Brea Brea City Hall and Park 401 S. Brea Blvd. Listed 5/24/1984 

10000252 Orange Bridge City Cow Bayou Swing Bridge SH 73/87 1.13 mi NE of jct with FM 
1442 

Listed 5/10/2010 

02000280 Orange Brookfield Allis State Park RR 2, Box 192 Listed 3/29/2002 

74000237 Orange Brookfield Brookfield Village Historic District Sunset Lake area Listed 3/28/1974 
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82001703 Orange Brookfield Stratton's Inn E of Brookfield on East St. Listed 7/29/1982 

80000337 Orange Brookfield Center Newton, Marvin, House Ridge Rd. Listed 6/11/1980 

98000995 Orange Caldwell Jordan, Dr. Arch, House 7015 NC 57 Listed 8/6/1998 

74001287 Orange Campbell Hall Bull Stone House Hamptonburgh Rd. Listed 7/18/1974 

74001288 Orange Campbell Hall Bull-Jackson House NY 416, NW of Campbell Hall Listed 5/17/1974 

100004088 Orange Campbell Hall Hawkins, Jacob & Caroline, House 3764 NY 208 Listed 6/24/2019 

76001332 Orange Carrboro Alberta Mill Complex NE corner Weaver and N. 
Greensboro Sts. 

Listed 1/19/1976 

85001339 Orange Carrboro Carrboro Commercial Historic District 100 Blk. of E. Main St. between 
Greensboro Rd. & Roberson St. 

Listed 6/20/1985 

01000016 Orange Carrboro Hogan, Thomas and Mary, House 9118 Hillsborough Rd. Listed 1/26/2001 

86001625 Orange Carrboro Lloyd, Thomas F., Historic District Roughly bounded by E. Carr St., 
Maple Ave., and S. Greensboro St. 

Listed 8/14/1986 

100007247 Orange Carrboro Neville, Jeter and Ethel, House 107 Cobb St. Returned 12/21/2021 

98000389 Orange Cedar Grove Cedar Grove Rural Crossroads Historic 
District 

Roughly along Carr Store Rd. and 
Efland-Cedar Grove Rd. 

Listed 4/23/1998 

100005201 Orange Cedar Grove Cedar Grove School 5800 NC 86 North Listed 4/24/2020 

13000206 Orange Cedar Grove Pope, Capt. John S., Farm 6909 Efland-Cedar Grove Rd. Listed 4/23/2013 

05000325 Orange Chapel Hill Beta Theta Pi Fraternity House 114 South Columbia St. Listed 4/20/2005 

99000867 Orange Chapel Hill Carolina Inn 211 Pittsboro St. Listed 8/6/1999 

71000604 Orange Chapel Hill Chapel Hill Historic District Battle Park, E. Franklin and E. 
Rosemary Sts. residences, and 
central campus of University of 
North Carolina 

Listed 12/16/1971 

15000165 Orange Chapel Hill Chapel Hill Historic District (Boundary 
Increase and Additional Documentation) 

Roughly bounded by Carolina Ave., 
North, Cameron & Columbia Sts. 

Listed 4/16/2015 

90000364 Orange Chapel Hill Chapel Hill Town Hall Rosemary and Columbia Sts. Listed 3/20/1990 

72000980 Orange Chapel Hill Chapel of the Cross 304 E. Franklin St. Listed 2/1/1972 

93000807 Orange Chapel Hill Gimghoul Neighborhood Historic District Roughly bounded by Gimghoul Rd., 
Ridge Ln., and Gladon Dr. 

Listed 8/5/1993 

96000186 Orange Chapel Hill Hogan, Alexander, Plantation Address Restricted Listed 3/4/1996 

100001633 Orange Chapel Hill Nash, Arthur C. and Mary S.A., House 124 S. Boundary St. Listed 10/27/2017 
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94000570 Orange Chapel Hill Old Chapel Hill Cemetery Jct. of NC 54 and County Club Rd., 
NW corner 

Listed 6/3/1994 

66000596 Orange Chapel Hill Old East, University of North Carolina University of North Carolina campus Listed 10/15/1966 

71000605 Orange Chapel Hill Playmakers Theatre Cameron Ave., University of North 
Carolina campus 

Listed 6/24/1971 

89001039 Orange Chapel Hill Rocky Ridge Farm Historic District Roughly bounded by Rocky Ridge 
Rd., Country Club Rd., Laurel Hill 
Rd., Laurel Hill Cir., and Buttons Dr. 

Listed 8/8/1989 

07001501 Orange Chapel Hill Rocky Ridge Farm Historic District (Boundary 
Increase) 

Includes portion of Country Club 
Rd., Laurel Hill Rd. & Ledge Ln., 
and all of Round Hill Rd. 

Listed 1/30/2008 

98001528 Orange Chapel Hill West Chapel Hill Historic District Roughly bounded by W. Cameron 
Ave., Malette St., Ranson St., 
Pittsboro St., University Dr. and the 
Westwood Subdivision 

Listed 12/31/1998 

100003930 Orange Chapel Hill West Chapel Hill Historic District Roughly bounded by W. Franklin, S. 
Columbia, and Pittsboro Sts., 
Brookside and Dogwood Drs., and 
the E end of McCauley St. and W. 
Patterson Pl. 

Listed 5/15/2019 

83003212 Orange Chelsea Chelsea Village Historic District N. and S. Main, Jail, School, Court
and Church Sts., Maple and
Highland Aves.

Listed 9/29/1983 

76000140 Orange Chelsea Congregational Church of Chelsea Chelsea Green Listed 9/3/1976 

74000244 Orange Chelsea Moxley Covered Bridge S of Chelsea over First Branch of 
White River 

Listed 9/10/1974 

97001622 Orange Chester First Presbyterian Church of Chester 106-108 Main St. Listed 1/7/1998 

80002733 Orange Chester Yelverton Inn and Store 112-116 Main St. Listed 3/28/1980 

10000137 Orange City of Newburgh Newburgh Colored Burial Ground Broadway & Robinson Ave. (NY 
Rte. 9W) 

Listed 3/31/2010 

65006138 Orange City unavailable Archeological Site A-7 Address unavailable Eligible 4/6/1978 

65000451 Orange City unavailable Archeological Site CA-Ora-498 Address unavailable Eligible 2/10/1982 

65000452 Orange City unavailable Archeological Site CA-Ora-824 Address unavailable Eligible 2/10/1982 

65002012 Orange City unavailable Cox Site 12-OR-1 Address unavailable Eligible 11/7/1975 

65006840 Orange City unavailable Downtown Santa Ana Historic District Address unavailable Eligible 11/12/1980 
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65007498 Orange City unavailable Half Moon Spring 120r20, 120r21, 120r23, 
120r24, & 120r25 

Address unavailable Eligible 11/7/1975 

65007439 Orange City unavailable Pacific Coast Highway 114 Pacific Coast Hwy. Eligible 11/10/1980 

65001006 Orange City unavailable San Mateo Archeological District Address unavailable Eligible 12/31/1981 

65007499 Orange City unavailable Ten Prehistoric Sites in the Patoka Lake 
Reservoir 

Address unavailable Eligible 6/17/1977 

65001075 Orange City unavailable Upper Aliso Creek District Address unavailable Eligible 2/10/1982 

02000151 Orange Cleveland National 
Forest 

Greystone Villa-Cabin 18 Sievers Canyon, Trabuco Ranger 
District 

Listed 3/15/2002 

65000740 Orange Cooks Corners El Toro Alignment & Archeological District Address unavailable Eligible 7/21/1978 

96000149 Orange Cornwall Brewster, Oliver, House 66 Willow Ave. Listed 3/8/1996 

96000148 Orange Cornwall Brooks, Samuel, House Pleasant Hill Rd. Listed 3/8/1996 

96000556 Orange Cornwall Canterbury Presbyterian Church 30 Clinton St. Listed 6/3/1996 

96000152 Orange Cornwall Carvey-Gatfield House 375 Angola Rd. Listed 3/8/1996 

96001432 Orange Cornwall Clark, A. J., Store 286 Main St. Listed 12/6/1996 

96000153 Orange Cornwall Cocks, Isaac, House Old Pleasant Hill Rd. Listed 3/8/1996 

88002751 Orange Cornwall Cornwall Friends Meeting House 275 Quaker Ave. Listed 12/8/1988 

96000555 Orange Cornwall Cromwell Manor Angola Rd., approximately .25 mi. S 
of jct. with US 9W 

Listed 6/3/1996 

82001215 Orange Cornwall Deer Hill 58 Deerhill Rd. Listed 11/23/1982 

96000554 Orange Cornwall Firthcliffe Firehouse 196 Willow Ave. Listed 6/3/1996 

82001217 Orange Cornwall Gatehouse on Deerhill Road Deerhill Rd. Listed 11/23/1982 

96000154 Orange Cornwall Hand, Walter, House 520 Angola Rd. Listed 3/8/1996 

95000480 Orange Cornwall Hatch, Vermont, Mansion Old Pleasant Hill Rd. Listed 5/2/1995 

00001414 Orange Cornwall Kellogg, The, House Old Pleasant Hill Rd. Listed 4/16/2001 

82001222 Orange Cornwall LeDoux/Healey House 60 Deerhill Rd. Listed 11/23/1982 

96000557 Orange Cornwall Mountainville Grange Hall NY 32, S of jct. with Creamery Rd. Listed 6/3/1996 

98001115 Orange Cornwall Piggot, Patrick, House 105 Angola Rd. Listed 8/28/1998 

82001225 Orange Cornwall River View House 146 Bayview Ave. Listed 11/23/1982 

96000150 Orange Cornwall Sands-Ring House Main St. Listed 3/8/1996 
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96000157 Orange Cornwall Scribner House 19 Roe Ave. Listed 3/8/1996 

96000147 Orange Cornwall Sutherland, Daniel, House 32 Angola Rd. Listed 3/8/1996 

96000146 Orange Cornwall Sutherland, David, House 70 Angola Rd. Listed 3/8/1996 

96001433 Orange Cornwall Upland Lawn 16 Duncan Ln. Listed 12/6/1996 

96000155 Orange Cornwall Van Duzer-Sayer, Mary, House Taylor Rd. Listed 3/8/1996 

01001384 Orange Cornwall Walsh, A., Stone House and Farm Complex 1570 NY 94 Listed 12/28/2001 

13000932 Orange Cornwall-on-Hudson Adams-Chadeayne-Taft Estate 1-2 Riverbank Ln. Listed 12/18/2013 

82001211 Orange Cornwall-on-Hudson Barr, Amelia, House Mountain Rd. Listed 11/23/1982 

82001212 Orange Cornwall-on-Hudson Camp Olmsted 114 Bayview Ave. Listed 11/23/1982 

09001230 Orange Cornwall-on-Hudson Dock Hill Road Extension Stone Arch Bridge Dock Hill Rd. Extension Listed 1/13/2010 

10000227 Orange Cornwall-on-Hudson Lower Dock Hill Road Stone Arch Bridge Dock Hill Rd Listed 4/28/2010 

12000958 Orange Cornwall-on-Hudson Union Chapel Shore Rd. Listed 11/21/2012 

96000156 Orange Cornwall-on-Hudson Woodruff House NY 32 Listed 3/8/1996 

96000151 Orange Cornwall-on-Hudson Wyant-Talbot House 42 Clark Ave. Listed 3/8/1996 

72000243 Orange Costa Mesa Fairview Indian Site Address Restricted Listed 6/27/1972 

65001047 Orange Costra Mesa Station Master's House 2150 Newport Blvd. Eligible 10/13/1982 

98001000 Orange Crawford Crawford, John I, Farm NY 302, 1 mi. NE of jct. of NY 302 
and Thompson Ridge Rd. 

Listed 8/6/1998 

97001621 Orange Crawford Hopewell Presbyterian Church NY 302, at jct. of NY 17 Listed 1/7/1998 

98001004 Orange Crawford Shorter House Andrews Rd. Listed 8/24/1998 

97000568 Orange Crawford Thompson, Alexander, House Jct. of NY 302 and Thompson 
Ridge Rd. 

Listed 6/13/1997 

98000039 Orange Crawford Thompson, Robert A., House NY 302, S of jct. of NY 302 and 
Dickerson Ave. 

Listed 1/30/1998 

68000051 Orange Cuddebackville Delaware and Hudson Canal Delaware and Hudson Canal Listed 11/24/1968 

78003036 Orange Culpepper Germanna Site Address Restricted Listed 8/24/1978 

99000965 Orange Culpepper Lessland 4256 Bushy Mountain Rd. Listed 8/5/1999 

91000337 Orange Dana Point VIRGINIA (sloop) Dana Point Youth & Group Facility, 
W. basin, Dana Point Harbor

Listed 4/2/1991 

15000515 Orange Deerpark Cottage in the Pines 1200 NY 42 Listed 10/6/2015 
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97000938 Orange Deerpark Huguenot Schoolhouse Old Grange Rd., S of jct. of Old 
Grange and Big Pond Rds. 

Listed 8/21/1997 

65000990 Orange East Irvine San Joaquin Hill District 2 1/2 mi. S of E. Irvine4 Eligible 2/10/1982 

74000240 Orange East Randolph Gifford Covered Bridge S of Randolph off VT 14 over 
Second Branch of White River 

Listed 7/30/1974 

74000242 Orange East Randolph Kingsbury Covered Bridge S of East Randolph off VT 14 over 
Second Branch of White River 

Listed 7/30/1974 

77000099 Orange East Topsham Chase, Elwin, House Off VT 25 Listed 11/2/1977 

97001214 Orange Eatonville Eatonville Historic District Roughly bounded by Wymore Rd., 
Eaton St., Fords, and East Aves., 
Ruffel, and Clark Sts. 

Listed 2/3/1998 

99001391 Orange Efland Faucette, David, House 1830 Hall's Mill Rd. Listed 11/22/1999 

100002051 Orange Efland North Carolina Industrial Home for Colored 
Girls 

201 Redman Crossing Listed 1/26/2018 

76000505 Orange El Toro Serrano, Jose, Adobe 21802 Serrano Rd. Listed 5/24/1976 

03000892 Orange Fairlee Aloha Camp 2039 Lake Morey Rd. Listed 9/5/2003 

94001448 Orange Fairlee Ely Boston & Maine Railroad Depot US 5 S of jct. with VT 244 Listed 12/9/1994 

98000906 Orange Fairlee Fairlee Railroad Depot Between US 5 and Boston and 
Maine Railroad Tracks 

Listed 7/23/1998 

14000044 Orange Fairlee Fairlee Town Hall 75 Town Common Rd. Listed 1/13/2014 

03000894 Orange Fairlee Lanakila Camp 2899 Lake Morey Rd. Listed 9/5/2003 

10000942 Orange Florida Mapes, Mortimer L., House & Seward 
Homestead 

35 N Main St Listed 11/29/2011 

98000554 Orange Florida Randel, Culver House and Mill 65 Randall St. Listed 5/20/1998 

99001489 Orange Florida Seward, William Henry, Memorial Main St. Listed 12/9/1999 

72000897 Orange Fort Montgomery Fort Montgomery Site Address Restricted Listed 11/28/1972 

82001227 Orange Fort Montgomery St. Mark's Episcopal Church Canterbury Rd. and NY 9-W Listed 11/23/1982 

03000972 Orange French Lick French Lick Springs Hotel 8670 West IN 56 Listed 9/28/2003 

100000620 Orange Fullerton Beckman Instruments Inc. Administration 
Building 

4300 N. Harbor Blvd. Listed 2/9/2017 

83001212 Orange Fullerton Chapman Building 110 E. Wilshire Ave. Listed 9/22/1983 

76000506 Orange Fullerton Clark, Dr. George C., House California State University campus Listed 12/12/1976 
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08001406 Orange Fullerton Dewella Apartments 234-236 E. Wilshire Ave. Listed 2/2/2009 

83001214 Orange Fullerton Elephant Packing House 201 W. Truslow Ave. Listed 9/21/1983 

94000360 Orange Fullerton Farmers and Merchants Bank of Fullerton 122 N. Harbor Blvd. Listed 4/19/1994 

13000511 Orange Fullerton Fender's Radio Service 1-7 S. Harbor Blvd. Listed 7/23/2013 

06000948 Orange Fullerton Fox Fullerton Theatre Complex 500-512 N. Harbor Blvd. Listed 10/25/2006 

03000424 Orange Fullerton Fullerton City Hall 237 W. Commonwealth Ave. Listed 5/22/2003 

01000076 Orange Fullerton Fullerton First Methodist Episcopal Church 117 N. Pomona Ave. Listed 2/13/2001 

02000383 Orange Fullerton Fullerton Odd Fellows Temple 112 E. Commonwealth Ave. Listed 4/26/2002 

12000549 Orange Fullerton Fullerton Post Office 202 E. Commonwealth Ave. Listed 8/28/2012 

100007491 Orange Fullerton Fullerton Union High School Auditorium 
(Additional Documentation) 

201 East Chapman Ave. Listed 3/4/2022 

83003551 Orange Fullerton Fullerton Union Pacific Depot 100 E. Santa Fe Ave. Listed 10/12/1983 

93000597 Orange Fullerton Hetebrink House 515 E. Chapman Listed 7/1/1993 

04000812 Orange Fullerton Hillcrest Park 200 Brea Blvd. Listed 8/11/2004 

100003550 Orange Fullerton Hunt Center and Library 1645 W. Valencia Dr. & 201 S. 
Basque Ave. 

Listed 4/12/2019 

100006089 Orange Fullerton Johnson, Hugh Edgar, House 444 W. Brookdale Pl. Listed 3/5/2021 

95000355 Orange Fullerton Masonic Temple 501 N. Harbor Blvd. Listed 3/31/1995 

80000829 Orange Fullerton Muckenthaler House 1201 W. Malvern Ave. Listed 5/31/1980 

65000924 Orange Fullerton Pacific Electric Depot 128 E. Commonwealth Ave. Eligible 9/17/1979 

93000907 Orange Fullerton Pierotti, Attlio and Jane, House 1731 N. Bradford Ave. Listed 9/2/1993 

100001891 Orange Fullerton Pomona Court and Apartments 314-320 N Pamona & 200-204 E
Whiting Aves.

Listed 12/14/2017 

65001010 Orange Fullerton Santa Fe Depot E. Santa Fe Ave. Eligible 9/17/1979 

91002031 Orange Fullerton Santa Fe Railway Passenger and Freight 
Depot 

140 E. Santa Fe Ave. Listed 2/5/1992 

80002734 Orange Gardnertown Gardner, Silas, House 1141 Union Ave. Listed 3/28/1980 

100001626 Orange Godeffroy Gumaer Cemetery Neversink Preserve, Guymard Tpk. 
vicinity 

Listed 9/21/2017 

05001262 Orange Gordonsville Black Meadow 17379 Wolf Trap Dr. Listed 11/16/2005 
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73002046 Orange Gordonsville Exchange Hotel S. Main St. Listed 8/14/1973 

83004250 Orange Gordonsville Gordonsville Historic District VA 15 and vicinity Listed 10/13/1983 

82004578 Orange Gordonsville Rocklands N of Gordonsville on VA 231 Listed 9/23/1982 

75001219 Orange Goshen 1841 Goshen Courthouse 101 Main St. Listed 3/4/1975 

80002735 Orange Goshen Church Park Historic District Park Pl., Main and Webster Sts. Listed 11/17/1980 

04000991 Orange Goshen Church Park Historic District (Boundary 
Increase) 

South St., Green St., South Church 
St., Kelsey Ln. 

Listed 9/15/2004 

88001451 Orange Goshen District School No. 9 NY 17A Listed 9/15/1988 

74001289 Orange Goshen Dutchess Quarry Cave Site Address Restricted Listed 1/18/1974 

96000100 Orange Goshen Dutchess Quarry Sites Address Restricted Returned 3/4/1996 

04001204 Orange Goshen Everett-Bradner House 156 South St. Listed 10/27/2004 

66000560 Orange Goshen Historic Track Main St. Listed 10/15/1966 

10000336 Orange Goshen Olivet Chapel 201 W Main St Listed 6/9/2010 

05000636 Orange Goshen Sawyer Farmhouse 178 Maple Ave. Listed 6/30/2005 

88002527 Orange Goshen US Post Office-Goshen Grand St. Listed 5/11/1989 

05000634 Orange Goshen Wisner, George T., House 145 South St. Listed 6/30/2005 

00000982 Orange Gotha Palm Cottage Gardens 2267 Hempel Ave. Listed 11/7/2000 

06000644 Orange Greenwood Lake Sterling Mountain Fire Observation Tower and 
Observer's Cabin 

Sterling Forest State Park Listed 7/28/2006 

66000561 Orange Harriman Arden NY 17 Listed 11/13/1966 

82001213 Orange Highland Falls Church of the Holy Innocents and Rectory 112 Main St. Listed 11/23/1982 

82001216 Orange Highland Falls First Presbyterian Church of Highland Falls 140 Main St. Listed 11/23/1982 

82001218 Orange Highland Falls Highland Falls Railroad Depot Dock Rd. Listed 11/23/1982 

82001219 Orange Highland Falls Highland Falls Village Hall Main St. Listed 11/23/1982 

82001221 Orange Highland Falls House at 116 Main Street 116 Main St. Listed 11/23/1982 

82001220 Orange Highland Falls House at 37 Center Street 37 Center St. Listed 11/23/1982 

82001223 Orange Highland Falls Parry House Michel Rd. Listed 11/23/1982 

82001224 Orange Highland Falls Pine Terrace Main St. Listed 11/23/1982 

82001226 Orange Highland Falls Squirrels, The 225 Main St. Listed 11/23/1982 
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82001228 Orange Highland Falls Stonihurst NY 218 Listed 11/23/1982 

82001230 Orange Highland Falls Webb Lane House Webb Lane Listed 11/23/1982 

08000276 Orange Highland Mills Rushmore Memorial Library Weygant Hill Rd. & NY 32 Listed 4/11/2008 

74001290 Orange Highland Mills Smith Clove Meetinghouse Quaker Rd. Listed 1/11/1974 

82001214 Orange Highlands Cragston Dependencies NY 218 Listed 11/23/1982 

82001229 Orange Highlands Storm King Highway NY 218 Listed 11/23/1982 

71000606 Orange Hillsborough Ayr Mount St. Mary's Rd. Listed 8/26/1971 

03000858 Orange Hillsborough Bellevue Manufacturing Company Nash St. and Eno St. Listed 8/28/2003 

70000465 Orange Hillsborough Burwell School N. Churton St. Listed 9/15/1970 

99000481 Orange Hillsborough Cabe-Pratt-Harris House NC 1567. 0.9 mi. N. of Eno River 
Bridge 

Listed 4/22/1999 

72000981 Orange Hillsborough Commandant's House Barracks Rd. Listed 11/9/1972 

71000607 Orange Hillsborough Eagle Lodge 142 W. King St. Listed 4/16/1971 

11000622 Orange Hillsborough Eno Cotton Mill 437 Dimmocks Mill Rd. Listed 9/1/2011 

88001175 Orange Hillsborough Faucett Mill and House Faucette Mill Rd. on the E side of 
Eno River 

Listed 8/4/1988 

71000608 Orange Hillsborough Hazel-Nash House 116 W. Queen St. Listed 3/31/1971 

73001362 Orange Hillsborough Heartsease 113 E. Queen St. Listed 4/11/1973 

73001363 Orange Hillsborough Hillsborough Historic District Roughly bounded by N. Nash and 
W. Corbin Sts., Highland Loop Rd.,
and Eno River

Listed 10/15/1973 

02000436 Orange Hillsborough Holden-Roberts Farm NC 1002, 1 mi. E of NC 1538 Listed 5/2/2002 

94000184 Orange Hillsborough Jackson, Jacob, Farm NC 1002, 0.4 mi. W of NC 1538 Listed 3/17/1994 

01001187 Orange Hillsborough Montrose 320 St. Mary's Rd. Listed 10/28/2001 

72000982 Orange Hillsborough Moorefields N of jct. of SR 1134 and 1135 Listed 4/25/1972 

09000637 Orange Hillsborough Murphey School 3729 Murphy School Rd. Listed 8/20/2009 

71000609 Orange Hillsborough Nash Law Office 143 W. Margaret Lane Listed 9/28/1971 

71000610 Orange Hillsborough Nash-Hooper House 118 W. Tryon St. Listed 11/11/1971 

02000435 Orange Hillsborough Occoneechee Speedway Elizabeth Brady, 0.3 N of US 70 
Business 

Listed 5/2/2002 
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71000611 Orange Hillsborough Old Orange County Courthouse 106 E. King St. Listed 6/24/1971 

88002026 Orange Hillsborough Rigsbee's Rock House Jct. of Lawrence Rd. and US 70W 
Bypass 

Listed 10/20/1988 

71000612 Orange Hillsborough Ruffin-Roulhac House Churton and Orange Sts. Listed 8/5/1971 

71000613 Orange Hillsborough Sans Souci E. Corbin St. Listed 8/26/1971 

78001968 Orange Hillsborough St. Mary's Chapel NE of Hillsborough Listed 7/12/1978 

71000614 Orange Hillsborough St. Matthew's Episcopal Church and 
Churchyard 

St. Mary's Rd. Listed 6/24/1971 

13000910 Orange Huguenot Neversink Valley Grange No. 1530 35 Grange Rd. Listed 12/11/2013 

65000780 Orange Huntington Beach Golden Bear Cafe 306 Pacific Coast Hwy. Eligible 9/14/1982 

86003668 Orange Huntington Beach Helme-Worthy Store and Residence 513--519 Walnut St. and 128 Sixth 
St. 

Listed 3/31/1987 

94001499 Orange Huntington Beach Huntington Beach Elementary School 
Gymnasium and Plunge 

1600 Palm Ave. Listed 12/29/1994 

89001203 Orange Huntington Beach Huntington Beach Municipal Pier Main St. and Ocean Ave. Listed 8/24/1989 

13000157 Orange Huntington Beach Huntington Beach Public Library on Triangle 
Park 

525 Main St. Listed 4/16/2013 

85003374 Orange Huntington Beach Newland House 19820 Beach Blvd. Listed 10/24/1985 

93000300 Orange Irvine Christ College Site Address Restricted Listed 4/16/1993 

77000319 Orange Irvine Frances Packing House NE of Irvine Listed 8/2/1977 

86000068 Orange Irvine Irvine Bean and Growers Association Building 14972 Sand Canyon Ave. Listed 1/13/1986 

86000452 Orange Irvine Irvine Blacksmith Shop 14952 Sand Canyon Ave. Listed 3/20/1986 

79000514 Orange Laguna Beach Crystal Cove Historic District NW of Laguna Beach Listed 6/15/1979 

100006296 Orange Laguna Beach Griffith, Edward and America, House 40 North La Senda Dr. Listed 3/12/2021 

84000922 Orange Laguna Beach Mariona 2529 S. Coast Hwy. Listed 3/29/1984 

88000978 Orange Laguna Beach St. Francis by-the-Sea American Catholic 
Church 

430 Park Ave. Listed 6/30/1988 

100007440 Orange Los Alamitos St. Isidore Catholic Church 10961 Reagan St. Listed 2/18/2022 

65008753 Orange Los Angeles , Battery 128Bunkers-Bolsa Chica Mesa Bolsa Chica Military Reservation Eligible 1/2/1900 

79003063 Orange Madison Mills Willow Grove 2 mi. (3.2 km) NW of Orange on 
U.S. 15 

Listed 5/7/1979 
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11000144 Orange Maitland Church of the Good Shepherd 331 Lake Ave Listed 3/28/2011 

100003411 Orange Maitland Goldman, Siegmund and Marilyn, House 1670 Huron Trail Listed 2/8/2019 

82001036 Orange Maitland Maitland Art Center 231 W. Packwood Ave. Listed 11/17/1982 

14000920 Orange Maitland The Research Studio (Maitland Art Center) 231 W. Packwood Ave. Listed 8/25/2014 

83001434 Orange Maitland Waterhouse, William H., House 820 S. Lake Lily Dr. Listed 2/2/1983 

84000521 Orange Maybrook Blake, John, House 924 Homestead Ave. Listed 12/20/1984 

79001740 Orange Mebane Paisley-Rice Log House N of Mebane Listed 1/31/1979 

06001002 Orange Middle Hope Cosman Family Cemetery Lattintown Rd. Listed 11/8/2006 

10000939 Orange Middletown Beakes, John G., House 134 W Main St Listed 11/29/2010 

100001245 Orange Middletown Cash-Draper House 59 Wickham Ave. Listed 7/27/2017 

08000771 Orange Middletown Christ Church 6 Orchard St. Listed 8/15/2008 

05001382 Orange Middletown First Congregational Church of Middletown 35 E. Main St. Listed 12/7/2005 

10000945 Orange Middletown Grace Episcopal Church 58 N St Listed 11/29/2010 

94001027 Orange Middletown Hillside Cemetery Mulberry St. Listed 9/7/1994 

90000690 Orange Middletown Horton, Webb, House 115 South St. Listed 4/26/1990 

14000129 Orange Middletown New York, Ontario & Western Railway 
Company Middletown Station 

2 Low Ave. Listed 4/7/2014 

84002882 Orange Middletown Oliver Avenue Bridge Oliver Ave. Listed 7/19/1984 

02000136 Orange Middletown Paramount Theatre South St. Listed 3/6/2002 

72000244 Orange Modjeska Modjeska House Modjeska Canyon Rd. Listed 12/11/1972 

06001078 Orange Monroe Checkerboard Inn 1292 Orange Turnpike Listed 11/29/2006 

100001246 Orange Monroe Rest Haven 236 High St. Listed 6/30/2017 

73001243 Orange Monroe Southfield Furnace Ruin S of Monroe off NY 17 Listed 11/2/1973 

98001391 Orange Monroe Village of Monroe Historic District Roughly bounded by Lake St., 
Carpenter Place, Clark St., Monroe 
Race Track Site, Ramapo St., and 
Oakland Ave. 

Listed 11/19/1998 

96000862 Orange Montgomery African-American Cemetery, The Co. Rt. 416, approximately .5 mi. S 
of jct. with NY 84 

Listed 8/16/1996 

09000863 Orange Montgomery Barber, Peale's, Farm Mastodon Exhumation Rt. 17K Listed 10/20/2009 
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16000307 Orange Montgomery Bodine's Tavern 2 Bodine Tavern Rd. Listed 5/31/2016 

96000558 Orange Montgomery Bookstaver, Jacob, House 198 Schmitt Ln. Listed 6/3/1996 

80002736 Orange Montgomery Bridge Street Historic District Bridge St. Listed 11/21/1980 

86002772 Orange Montgomery Bull, William, III, House Bart Bull Rd. Listed 9/25/1986 

05000017 Orange Montgomery Colden Family Cemetery Off of Maple Ave. Listed 2/9/2005 

07000758 Orange Montgomery Colden Mansion Ruins NY 17K Listed 7/24/2007 

98001001 Orange Montgomery Crabtree, John A., House 15 Factory St. Listed 8/6/1998 

95001286 Orange Montgomery Dickerson, Abraham, Farmhouse 171 W. Searsville Rd. Listed 11/3/1995 

97000939 Orange Montgomery Dubois-Phelps House 90 Walkill Rd. Listed 8/21/1997 

96000560 Orange Montgomery Haines, Benjamin, House 114 Coleman Rd. Listed 6/3/1996 

98000133 Orange Montgomery Harrison Meeting House Site and Cemetery Co. Rd. 416, S of jct. of NY 211 and 
Co. Rd. 416 

Listed 3/9/1999 

78001893 Orange Montgomery Hill, Nathaniel, Brick House E of Montgomery on NY 17 K Listed 1/5/1978 

80002737 Orange Montgomery Miller, Johannes, House 272 Union St. Listed 11/21/1980 

09000158 Orange Montgomery Milliken-Smith Farm 279 Bailey Rd. Listed 3/25/2009 

05000019 Orange Montgomery Montgomery Water Works Building 239 Ward St. Listed 2/9/2005 

80002738 Orange Montgomery Montgomery Worsted Mills Factory St. Listed 11/21/1980 

02000876 Orange Montgomery Mould, Moses, House 1743 NY 17K Listed 8/22/2002 

80004394 Orange Montgomery Patchett House 232 Ward St. Listed 11/21/1980 

95000211 Orange Montgomery Peachcroft River Rd. Listed 3/10/1995 

95001287 Orange Montgomery Pelton, Gideon, Farm 250 Rockefellow Ln. Listed 11/3/1995 

96000864 Orange Montgomery Shafer, Jacob, House 388 Kaisertown Rd. Listed 8/16/1996 

96000863 Orange Montgomery Smith House, The 2727 Albany Post Rd. Listed 8/8/1996 

99001134 Orange Montgomery Tweddle Farmstead 263 Beaver Dam Rd. Listed 9/9/1999 

80004395 Orange Montgomery Union Street-Academy Hill Historic District Roughly bounded by Ward St., 
Wallkill Ave., Sears and Hanover 
Sts. 

Listed 11/21/1980 

95001285 Orange Montgomery Waring, Daniel, House 730 River Rd. Listed 11/3/1995 
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01000695 Orange Montpelier Station Rockwood 12225 Chicken Mountain Rd. Listed 7/5/2001 

16000423 Orange Mount Dora Laughlin, James, House 5538 Sydonie Dr. Listed 6/28/2016 

98001119 Orange Mountainville Hand, Elias, House NY 32 Listed 8/28/1998 

98001118 Orange Mountainville Wood, Wilford, House 58 Pleasant Hill Rd. Listed 8/28/1998 

12000257 Orange New Windsor Denniston-Steidle House 575 Jackson Ave. Listed 5/8/2012 

73001244 Orange New Windsor Haskell House W of New Windsor off NY 32 Listed 6/4/1973 

65004492 Orange New Windsor Hazard's Mill Lott Located btwn. Forge Hill Rd. and 
Moodna Creek, 650 feet e. of US 
Rte. 9W 

Eligible 10/14/1977 

04000753 Orange New Windsor McDowell, Thomas, House 517 Lake Rd. Listed 7/28/2004 

72000898 Orange New Windsor New Windsor Cantonment Temple Hill Rd. Listed 7/31/1972 

08000409 Orange New Windsor Patton, James "Squire," House NY 207 W. of jct. with Temple Hill 
Rd. 

Listed 5/12/2008 

65004552 Orange New Windsor Plum Point Site W of the Hudson River Eligible 6/28/1979 

06000566 Orange New Windsor St. Thomas Episcopal Church 47 Old Rte 9W (188 River Rd.) Listed 7/12/2006 

10000101 Orange New Windsor Walsh-Havemeyer House 10 Plympton St. Listed 3/23/2010 

01000843 Orange Newburgh Belknap Stone House NY 17K Listed 8/15/2001 

65004370 Orange Newburgh Brewster Hook and Ladder Company No.1 75 Broadway Eligible 12/6/1977 

100005568 Orange Newburgh Colden Hill Farm 181 North Drury Ln. Listed 9/25/2020 

72000899 Orange Newburgh Crawford, David, House 189 Montgomery St. Listed 9/27/1972 

70000425 Orange Newburgh Dutch Reformed Church 132 Grand St. Listed 12/18/1970 

85002426 Orange Newburgh East End Historic District Roughly bounded by Robinson 
Ave., LeRoy Pl., Water St., Bay 
View Terr., Monument & Renwick 
Sts. 

Listed 9/12/1985 

73001245 Orange Newburgh Mill House Mill House Rd. Listed 1/29/1973 

73001246 Orange Newburgh Montgomery-Grand-Liberty Streets Historic 
District 

Montgomery, Grand, and Liberty 
Sts. 

Listed 7/16/1973 

81000411 Orange Newburgh New York State Armony Broadway and Johnson St. Listed 6/18/1981 

00000746 Orange Newburgh Old Town Cemetery and Palatine Church Site Grand St. Listed 6/30/2000 

97000357 Orange Newburgh Orange Mill Historic District Powder Mill Rd., near jct. with NY Listed 5/1/1997 
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52 

88002367 Orange Newburgh US Post Office-Newburgh 215--217 Liberty St. Listed 5/11/1989 

66000887 Orange Newburgh Washington's Headquarters Liberty and Washington Sts. Listed 10/15/1966 

83003211 Orange Newbury Bayley Historic District VT 5 and Oxbow St. Listed 7/28/1983 

03000738 Orange Newbury Brock Hill Schoolhouse North Rd. Listed 8/4/2003 

83003213 Orange Newbury Newbury Town House Scotch Hollow Rd. Listed 7/28/1983 

83003214 Orange Newbury Newbury Village Historic District Main, Pulaski, Cross, and Pine Sts., 
Chapel Rd. and Romance Lane 

Listed 8/4/1983 

65006122 Orange Newbury Old Town Clerk's Office Newbury Town Rd. Eligible 11/30/1979 

83003215 Orange Newbury Oxbow Historic District VT 5 Listed 7/28/1983 

83003217 Orange Newbury Wells River Village Historic District Main, Center, Grove, Cross, and 
Water Sts. 

Listed 7/28/1983 

78000237 Orange Newbury Wildwood Hall SW of Newbury off U.S. 5 Listed 10/2/1978 

86000730 Orange Newport Beach Balboa Inn 105 Main St. Listed 4/11/1986 

86001903 Orange Newport Beach Bank of Balboa-Bank of America 611 E. Balboa Blvd. Listed 7/24/1986 

74000545 Orange Newport Beach Lovell Beach House 1242 W. Ocean Front Listed 2/5/1974 

100006297 Orange Newport Beach Stuft Shirt 2241 West Coast Hwy. Eligible 3/19/2021 

11000431 Orange Newport Beach WILD GOOSE (yacht) 2431 West Coast Hwy. Listed 7/19/2011 

74000327 Orange North Tunbridge Larkin Covered Bridge NE of North Tunbridge off VT 110 
over First Branch of White River 

Listed 7/30/1974 

78001969 Orange Oaks Bingham School NC 54 and SR 1007 Listed 1/18/1978 

97000277 Orange Ocoee Ocoee Christian Church 15 S. Bluford Ave. Listed 3/28/1997 

87000579 Orange Ocoee Withers-Maguire House 16 E. Oakland Ave. Listed 4/2/1987 

11000002 Orange Ocoee Woman's Club of Ocoee 10 N. Lakewood Ave. Listed 2/14/2011 

79003061 Orange Old Somerset Somerset Christian Church VA 20 Listed 2/28/1979 

81000163 Orange Orange Ainsworth, Lewis, House 414 E. Chapman Ave. Listed 3/13/1981 

88002138 Orange Orange Ballard-Marshall House 158 E. Main St. Listed 10/27/1988 

92000044 Orange Orange Bloomsbury Off VA 20 W of jct. with VA 600 Listed 2/27/1992 

09000417 Orange Orange Chestnut Hill 236 Caroline St. Listed 6/11/2009 
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100007285 Orange Orange Christiansen and Grow Filling Station 305 South Main St. Eligible 1/3/2022 

100006912 Orange Orange Consolidated Orange Growers Precooling & 
Ice Plant 

160 South Cypress St. Listed 9/24/2021 

86000458 Orange Orange Culver, C. Z., House 205 E. Palmyra Listed 3/20/1986 

15000380 Orange Orange Cypress Street Schoolhouse 544 N. Cypress St. Listed 7/7/2015 

96000327 Orange Orange First Baptist Church of Orange 192 S. Orange St. Listed 3/28/1996 

92001702 Orange Orange Greenwood 13011 Greenwood Rd. Listed 12/17/1992 

98000049 Orange Orange Grelen 15149 Grelen Dr. Listed 2/13/1998 

91002016 Orange Orange Hare Forest Farm VA 700 W of jct. with VA 615 Listed 1/28/1992 

83001215 Orange Orange Irvine Park 21401 Chapman Ave. Listed 4/7/1983 

15000123 Orange Orange Killefer, Lydia D., School 541 N. Lemon St. Listed 4/7/2015 

97001233 Orange Orange Lucas, Joseph and Annie, House 812 W. Pine St. Listed 10/17/1997 

82004517 Orange Orange Lutcher Memorial Church Building 902 W. Green Ave. Listed 9/9/1982 

69000268 Orange Orange Mayhurst SW of jct. of Rte. 647 and U.S. 15 Listed 11/12/1969 

66000843 Orange Orange Montpelier 4 mi. W of Orange on VA 20 Listed 10/15/1966 

16000799 Orange Orange Mount Calvary Baptist Church 11229 Kendall Rd. Listed 11/22/2016 

13000710 Orange Orange Mount Sharon 19184 Mount Sharon Ln. Listed 9/9/2013 

99001600 Orange Orange Navy Park Historic District Roughly bounded by W. Dewey 
Ave., Farragut St., Cooper's Gully 
Tract and 6th Ave. 

Listed 12/22/1999 

100001498 Orange Orange Old Manse 171 Landon Ln. Listed 2/2/2018 

97000617 Orange Orange Old Towne Orange Historic District Roughly bounded by Walnut Ave., 
Waverly St., W.O. Hart Park, La 
Veta Ave., Clark St., and Atchison 
Topeka Railroad Track 

Listed 7/11/1997 

93001038 Orange Orange Olive Civic Center 3030 N. Magnolia Ave. Listed 10/7/1993 

98001651 Orange Orange Orange Commercial Historic District Roughly along Madison and Main 
Sts. 

Listed 1/21/1999 

79003062 Orange Orange Orange County Courthouse Madison Rd. and N. Main St. Listed 12/28/1979 

01000692 Orange Orange Orange High School 224 Belleview Ave. Listed 7/5/2001 

93000282 Orange Orange Orange Intermediate School-Central Grammar 370 N. Glassell St. Listed 4/13/1993 
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School 

75000448 Orange Orange Orange Union High School 333 N. Glassell St. Listed 4/14/1975 

89000975 Orange Orange Parker House 163 S. Cypress St. Listed 8/10/1989 

82002221 Orange Orange Plaza Historic District Roughly bounded by Maple and 
Almond Aves., Orange and Olive 
Sts. 

Listed 3/19/1982 

78000729 Orange Orange Plaza, The Chapman Ave. and Glassell St. Listed 12/20/1978 

94000818 Orange Orange Porter-French House 248 S. Batavia St. Listed 8/5/1994 

02000179 Orange Orange Rebel Hall 151 May-Fray Ave. Listed 3/13/2002 

100007485 Orange Orange Santiago Orange Growers Association 
Packing House 

350 North Cypress St. Listed 3/18/2022 

80004143 Orange Orange Sims House 905 Division St. Listed 3/26/1980 

91001520 Orange Orange St. John's Lutheran Church 185 S. Center St. Listed 10/16/1991 

76002115 Orange Orange St. Thomas Church 119 Caroline St. Listed 12/6/1976 

76002056 Orange Orange Stark, W. H., House 611 W. Green Ave. Listed 12/12/1976 

05001270 Orange Orange Willston 13430 Constitution Hwy. Listed 11/16/2005 

80004208 Orange Orange Vicinity Berry Hill S of Orange on VA 647 Listed 5/7/1980 

09000672 Orange Orlando Atha, S. Howard, House 1101 W. Princeton St. Listed 9/2/2009 

100007476 Orange Orlando Baptist Terrace Apartments 414 East Pine St. Returned 3/11/2022 

84000932 Orange Orlando Bridges, J.J., House 704 S. Kuhl Ave. Listed 1/26/1984 

65001548 Orange Orlando Downtown Historic District roughly bounded by Jefferson St., 
Rosaland Ave., S. St., S. Bryan 
Ave., W. Central Blvd., & N. 
Gertrude Ave. 

Eligible 1/2/1900 

80000956 Orange Orlando First Church of Christ Scientist 24 N. Rosalind Ave. Listed 6/3/1980 

96000784 Orange Orlando Griffin Park Historic District Roughly bounded by Avondale and 
S. Division Aves., Carter St., and I-4

Listed 7/18/1996 

09000746 Orange Orlando Holden-Parramore Historic District Bounded by W. Church St., S. 
Division Ave., Long St., McFall 
Ave., & S. Parramore Av. 

Listed 9/23/2009 

91001776 Orange Orlando Huttig, John N., Estate 435 Peachtree Rd. Listed 1/21/1993 

12001254 Orange Orlando Kerouac, Jack, House 1418 Clouser Ave. Listed 2/6/2013 
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11000958 Orange Orlando Lake Adair-Lake Concord Historic District Roughly Golfview St., Edgewater 
Ct., Alameda St., & Peachtree Rd. 

Listed 12/30/2011 

65001570 Orange Orlando Lake Cherokee Historic District roughly bounded by E-W 
Expressway, S. Summerlin Ave., 
Lake Davis, E. Core, Euclid, S. 
Delaney & S. Orange Ave. 

Eligible 1/2/1900 

91001912 Orange Orlando Lake Eola Heights Historic District Roughly bounded by Hillcrest St., N. 
Hyer Ave., Ridgewood St. and N. 
Magnolia Ave. 

Listed 1/16/1992 

10001042 Orange Orlando Lake Ivanhoe Historic Residential District Roughly Orlando St, Interstate 4, 
Lakeview St, Edgewater Dr 

Listed 12/20/2010 

100003673 Orange Orlando Lake Lawsona Historic District Bounded by South & Robinson Sts., 
Summerlin & Hampton Aves. 

Listed 4/5/2019 

100003410 Orange Orlando Lake Lawsona Historic District Bounded by South & Robinson Sts., 
Summerlin & Hampton Aves. 

Returned 2/4/2019 

94001495 Orange Orlando Mizell-Leu House Historic District 1730 N. Forest Ave. Listed 12/29/1994 

76000604 Orange Orlando Old Orlando Railroad Depot Depot Pl. and W. Church St. Listed 4/22/1976 

12000321 Orange Orlando Orlando Utilities Commission Administration 
Building 

500 S. Orange St. Listed 6/7/2012 

79000685 Orange Orlando Phillips, Dr. P., House 135 Lucerne Circle, NE. Listed 7/10/1979 

83001433 Orange Orlando Rogers Building 37-39 S. Magnolia Ave. Listed 7/7/1983 

09000844 Orange Orlando Rosemere Historic District Roughly by E. Harvard St., N. 
Orange Ave., Cornell Ave. & E. 
Vanderbilt St. 

Listed 10/21/2009 

80000957 Orange Orlando Tinker Building 16--18 W. Pine St. Listed 7/17/1980 

04000456 Orange Orlando Tinker Field 1610 W. Church St. Listed 5/14/2004 

00000006 Orange Orlando Well'sbuilt Hotel 511 W. South St. Listed 2/4/2000 

10000127 Orange Orleans Jenkins Place 448-488 Liberty Rd. Listed 3/31/2010 

02001169 Orange Orleans Lynd School 723 N. Lynd R., 0.6 mi. N of jct. of 
IN 56 and Lynd Rd. 

Listed 10/16/2002 

09000761 Orange Orleans Orleans Historic District Roughly bounded by Wilson, 
Franklin, Harrison & 4th Sts. 

Listed 9/24/2009 

100006565 Orange Orleans Shindler-Stetson House 630 East Washington St. Listed 5/28/2021 

08000142 Orange Otisville Dodge-Greenleaf House 2009 NY 211 Listed 3/5/2008 
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89000777 Orange Paoli Braxtan, Thomas Newby, House 210 N. Gospel St. Listed 6/29/1989 

85002132 Orange Paoli Lindley, Thomas Elwood, House Willow Creek Rd. Listed 9/12/1985 

95001534 Orange Paoli Newberry Friends Meeting House US 150/IN 56 W of Paoli Listed 1/11/1996 

75000009 Orange Paoli Orange County Courthouse Public Sq. Listed 2/24/1975 

94001355 Orange Paoli Paoli Historic District Roughly bounded by W. Fifth, 
Railroad and NE. Third Sts. and 
Lick Cr. 

Listed 11/25/1994 

04001442 Orange Pine bush Taylor-Corwin House 112 Maple Ave. Listed 1/5/2005 

04001443 Orange Pine Bush Thompson, Andrew, Farmstead RD Rte 302 Listed 1/5/2005 

78000730 Orange Placentia Bradford, A. S., House 136 Palm Circle Listed 10/3/1978 

75000449 Orange Placentia Key, George, Ranch 625 Bastanchury Rd. Listed 4/21/1975 

65007144 Orange Port Jerris Church Street School 53-55 Church St. Eligible 10/8/1975 

80002739 Orange Port Jervis Erie Railroad Station Jersey Ave. and Fowler St. Listed 4/11/1980 

74001291 Orange Port Jervis Fort Decker 127 W. Main St. Listed 6/13/1974 

88002408 Orange Port Jervis US Post Office-Port Jervis 20 Sussex St. Listed 5/11/1989 

74000236 Orange Randolph Braley Covered Bridge E of Randolph off VT 14, over 
Second Branch of White River 

Listed 6/13/1974 

73000196 Orange Randolph Chandler Music Hall and Bethany Parish 
House 

71 Main St. Listed 7/16/1973 

75000143 Orange Randolph Depot Square Historic District Both sides of Main, Pleasant and 
Salisbury Sts., and both sides of 
Central Vermont Rwy. tracks 

Listed 5/29/1975 

85000568 Orange Randolph Kimball Public Library 67 Main St. Listed 3/14/1985 

90000796 Orange Randolph Mari-Castle 41 S. Main St. Listed 5/24/1990 

74000245 Orange Randolph Randolph Center Historic District West and Main Sts. Listed 11/21/1974 

75002028 Orange Rapidan Waddell Memorial Presbyterian Church SE of Rapidan on VA 615 Listed 8/28/1975 

91001900 Orange San Clemente Casa Romantica 415 Avenida Granada Listed 12/27/1991 

83001213 Orange San Clemente Easley, Oscar, Block 101 El Camino Real Listed 2/17/1983 

04001136 Orange San Clemente Goldschmidt House 243 Avenida La Cuesta Listed 10/14/2004 

89001149 Orange San Clemente Hotel San Clemente 114 Avenida Del Mar Listed 8/31/1989 
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100005943 Orange San Clemente North Beach Historic District Roughly bounded by North El 
Camino Real, Avenida Estacion, 
and Boca De La Playa 

Listed 12/21/2020 

81000164 Orange San Clemente San Clemente Beach Club Avenida Boca De La Playa Listed 4/9/1981 

90001484 Orange San Juan Capistrano Casa de Esperanza 31806 El Camino Real Listed 10/1/1990 

02000801 Orange San Juan Capistrano Congdon, Joel R., House 32701 Alipaz St. Listed 7/22/2002 

100000460 Orange San Juan Capistrano Egan, Richard, House 31829 Camino Capistrano Listed 1/25/2017 

88000557 Orange San Juan Capistrano Esslinger Building 31866 Camino Capistrano Listed 5/16/1988 

86002405 Orange San Juan Capistrano Forster, Frank A., House 27182 Ortega Hwy. Listed 9/11/1986 

79000515 Orange San Juan Capistrano Harrison House 27832 Ortega Hwy. Listed 8/21/1979 

83001216 Orange San Juan Capistrano Los Rios Street Historic District 31600-31921 Los Rios St. Listed 4/4/1983 

71000170 Orange San Juan Capistrano Mission San Juan Capistrano Camino Capistrano and Ortega 
Hwy. 

Listed 9/3/1971 

75000450 Orange San Juan Capistrano Montanez Adobe 31745 Los Rios St. Listed 4/21/1975 

78000731 Orange San Juan Capistrano Parra, Miguel, Adobe 27832 Ortega Hwy. Listed 9/11/1978 

15000570 Orange San Juan Capistrano San Diego Gas and Electric San Juan 
Capistrano Substation 

31050 Camino Capistrano Returned 10/2/2015 

100003639 Orange San Juan Capistrano San Diego Gas and Electric San Juan 
Capistrano Substation 

31050 Camino Capistrano Eligible 4/22/2019 

09000823 Orange San Juan Capistrano Stroschein, Carl, House 31682 EL Camino Real Listed 10/14/2009 

06001237 Orange San Juan Capistrano Williams, Roger Y., House 29991 Camino Capistrano Listed 1/10/2007 

82002222 Orange San Juan Capistrano Yorba, Domingo Adobe and Casa Manuel 
Garcia 

31781 Camino Capistrano Listed 2/4/1982 

82002223 Orange Santa Ana Builders Exchange Building 202--208 N. Main St. Listed 4/29/1982 

84000438 Orange Santa Ana Downtown Santa Ana Historic Districts (North, 
Government/Institutional and South, Retail) 

Roughly bounded by Civic Center 
Dr., First, Ross, and Spurgeon Sts. 

Listed 12/19/1984 

01000682 Orange Santa Ana Ebell Society of Santa Ana Valley 625 N. French St. Listed 7/2/2001 

100007287 Orange Santa Ana Floral Park Historic District Roughly bounded by Santiago Cr., 
Broadway, 17th, and Flower Sts. 

Returned 1/10/2022 

99000551 Orange Santa Ana French Park Historic District Roughly bounded by N. Bush, E. 
Washington, and N. Garfield Sts., 
and Civic Center Dr. E. 

Listed 5/12/1999 
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85002764 Orange Santa Ana Harmon-McNeil House 322 E. Chestnut St. Listed 11/7/1985 

77000320 Orange Santa Ana Howe-Waffle House and Carriage House Sycamore and Civic Center Dr. Listed 4/13/1977 

75000451 Orange Santa Ana Lighter-than-Air Ship Hangars Valencia and Redhill Aves. Listed 4/3/1975 

80000830 Orange Santa Ana Minter, George W., House 322 W. 3rd St. Listed 6/9/1980 

65000909 Orange Santa Ana North Broadway Park Address unavailable Eligible 2/25/1980 

83001218 Orange Santa Ana Odd Fellows Hall 309-311 N. Main St. Listed 8/18/1983 

77000321 Orange Santa Ana Orange County Courthouse 211 W. Santa Ana Blvd. Listed 8/29/1977 

83001219 Orange Santa Ana Pacific Electric Sub-Station No. 14 475 North Lacy St. Listed 9/22/1983 

83001220 Orange Santa Ana Rankin Building 117 W. 4th St. Listed 2/24/1983 

82000975 Orange Santa Ana Santa Ana City Hall 217 N. Main St. Listed 11/10/1982 

86001549 Orange Santa Ana Santa Ana Fire Station Headquarters No. 1 1322 N. Sycamore St. Listed 7/10/1986 

82000976 Orange Santa Ana Santora Building 207 N. Broadway Listed 12/27/1982 

78000732 Orange Santa Ana Smith-Tuthill Funeral Parlors 518 N. Broadway Listed 5/19/1978 

83001223 Orange Santa Ana Southern Counties Gas Co. 207 W. 2nd St. Listed 7/28/1983 

79000516 Orange Santa Ana Spurgeon Block 206 W. 4th St Listed 8/31/1979 

85000134 Orange Santa Ana US Post Office Station-Spurgeon Station 605 Bush St. Listed 1/11/1985 

82002224 Orange Santa Ana Walkers Orange County Theater 308 N. Main St. Listed 2/19/1982 

82000978 Orange Santa Ana Wright, George L., House 831 N. Minter St. Listed 11/12/1982 

86000107 Orange Santa Ana Yost Theater-Ritz Hotel 301--307 N. Spurgeon St. Listed 1/23/1986 

93000237 Orange Santa Ana Young Men's Christian Association-Santa 
Ana-Tustin Chapter 

205 W. Civic Center Dr. Listed 3/25/1993 

100005203 Orange Schley Schley Grange Hall 3416 Schley Rd. Listed 4/24/2020 

83001221 Orange Seal Beach Seal Beach City Hall 201 8th St. Listed 8/11/1983 

65000998 Orange Silverado Santiago Creek District 1 mi. SE of Silverado, on western 
boundary of Cleveland National 
Forest 

Eligible 2/10/1982 

76001260 Orange Slate Hill Primitive Baptist Church of Brookfield NY 6 Listed 11/13/1976 

08000277 Orange Slate Hill Woodlawn Farm 20 Mount Orange Rd. Listed 4/11/2008 

82004579 Orange Somerset Frascati S of Somerset on VA 231 Listed 6/28/1982 
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91000018 Orange Somerset Tetley VA 64 E of jct. with VA 231 Listed 2/5/1991 

91001957 Orange Sorrento Twin Mounds Archeological District Address Restricted Listed 1/19/1992 

83003216 Orange South Newbury South Newbury Village Historic District US 5 and Doe Hill Rd. Listed 7/28/1983 

66000795 Orange Strafford Morrill, Justin Smith, Homestead S of the Common Listed 10/15/1966 

74000246 Orange Strafford Strafford Village Historic District Roughly both sides of Morrill Hwy. 
and Sharon Brook Rd. 

Listed 6/20/1974 

04000995 Orange Sugar Loaf Fury Brook Farm Kings Highway Listed 9/15/2004 

05001524 Orange Thetford Camp Billings 1452 VT 244 Listed 1/11/2006 

84003466 Orange Thetford Peabody Library VT 113 Listed 9/27/1984 

92001489 Orange Thetford Post Mills Church VT 244 E of jct. with VT 113 Listed 10/29/1992 

74000247 Orange Thetford Thetford Center Covered Bridge Over Ompompanoosuc River Listed 9/17/1974 

98000220 Orange Thetford Thetford Center Historic District Roughly along VT 113, Tucker Hill 
Rd., and Buzzell Bridge Rd. 

Listed 3/5/1998 

88002134 Orange Thetford Thetford Hill Historic District Roughly Rt. 113 and Academy Rd. Listed 10/27/1988 

02000029 Orange Thetford Thetford Hill State Park 622 Academy Rd. Listed 2/14/2002 

74000238 Orange Tunbridge Cilley Covered Bridge SW of Tunbridge, over First Branch 
of White River 

Listed 9/10/1974 

74000239 Orange Tunbridge Flint Covered Bridge NE of Tunbridge off VT 110, over 
First Branch of White River 

Listed 9/10/1974 

07000692 Orange Tunbridge Foundry Bridge VT 25 Listed 7/11/2007 

92000094 Orange Tunbridge Hayward and Kibby Mill Spring Rd. at First Branch, White R. Listed 3/12/1992 

74000241 Orange Tunbridge Howe Covered Bridge S of Tunbridge off VT 110, over 
First Branch of White River 

Listed 9/10/1974 

74000243 Orange Tunbridge Mill Covered Bridge W of VT 110, over First Branch of 
White River 

Listed 7/30/1974 

01000215 Orange Tunbridge South Tunbridge Methodist Episcopal Church VT 110. 1/3 mi. N of Royalton town 
line 

Listed 3/2/2001 

94000635 Orange Tunbridge Tunbridge Village Historic District Roughly, along VT 110 and 
adjacent rds. including Town Rd. 45 
and Spring and Stafford Rds. 

Listed 6/24/1994 

94000364 Orange Tustin Artz Building 150--158 W. Main St. Listed 4/18/1994 

100001605 Orange Tustin Hewes, David, House 350 S. B St. Listed 9/21/2017 
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65000827 Orange Tustin Irvine Agricultural Headquarters Complex near the intersection of Irvine Blvd. 
& Myford Rd. 

Eligible 2/5/1982 

84000926 Orange Tustin Stevens, Sherman, House 228 W. Main St. Listed 1/5/1984 

00001529 Orange Tuxedo Tuxedo Park Railroad Station NY 17 Listed 12/13/2000 

80002740 Orange Tuxedo Park Tuxedo Park Tuxedo Lake and environs Listed 3/13/1980 

74000248 Orange Union Village Union Village Covered Bridge Over Ompompanoosuc River Listed 9/17/1974 

90002134 Orange Unionville Orange Springs VA 629 E of jct. with US 522 Listed 2/27/1992 

79001616 Orange Vails Gate Edmonston House NY 94 Listed 3/2/1979 

72000901 Orange Vails Gate Knox Headquarters Quassaick Ave. and Forge Hill Rd. Listed 11/9/1972 

83001222 Orange Villa Park Smith and Clark Brothers Ranch and Grounds 18922 Santiago Blvd. Listed 9/22/1983 

02001725 Orange Villa Park Villa Park School 10551 Center Dr. Listed 3/27/2003 

03001516 Orange Village of Highland 
Falls 

St. Mark's Baptist Church 213 Main St. Listed 1/28/2004 

88002656 Orange Waits River Waits River Schoolhouse VT 25 N of Waits River Listed 9/27/1988 

05001383 Orange Walden Brown Farmstead 238 Browns Rd. Listed 12/7/2005 

02000880 Orange Walden Hays, John R., House 45 Maple St. Listed 8/22/2002 

05001216 Orange Walden Millspaugh, Glibert, House 32 Church St. Listed 11/7/2005 

08001232 Orange Walden St. Andrew's Cemetery St. Andrew's Rd. and Plains Rd. Listed 12/23/2008 

08000513 Orange Walden St. Andrew's Episcopal Church & Rectory 13 & 15 Walnut St. Listed 6/13/2008 

08000103 Orange Walden Walden United Methodist Church 125 W. Main St. Listed 2/28/2008 

02000138 Orange Walden Walden, Jacob T., Stone House N. Montgomery St. Listed 3/12/2002 

06000334 Orange Walden (Town of 
Montgomery) 

Bodine Farmhouse 50 Wallkill Rd. Listed 5/3/2006 

100002465 Orange Wallkill Crane House 220 Dosen Rd. Listed 5/18/2018 

97000940 Orange Wallkill Tears, John, Inn 1224 Goshen Tnpk. Listed 8/21/1997 

01000848 Orange Warwick Boulders, The 99 Shore Ave. Listed 8/8/2001 

06000259 Orange Warwick Morehouse, Jeremiah, House 11 Hathorn Rd. Listed 4/12/2006 

01000252 Orange Warwick Stone, Gen. John Hathorn, House Hathorn Rd. Listed 3/12/2001 

84002886 Orange Warwick Warwick Village Historic District Roughly bounded by NY 17A, High, 
and South Sts., Oakland, Maple, 

Listed 9/7/1984 
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and Colonial Aves. 

00000345 Orange Washingtonville Brotherhood Winery Brotherhood Plaza Listed 4/21/2000 

94001000 Orange Washingtonville Moffat Library W. Main St. Listed 8/19/1994 

01001383 Orange Wawayanda Dunning House 633 Ridgebury Rd. Listed 12/28/2001 

76000142 Orange Wells River Well River Graded School Main St. Listed 9/3/1976 

74000016 Orange West Baden West Baden Springs Hotel W of IN 56 Listed 6/27/1974 

01000983 Orange West Baden Springs Dixie Garage IN 56 and Sinclair Ave. Listed 9/16/2001 

94000234 Orange West Baden Springs First Baptist Church Jct. of Elm and Sinclair Sts. Listed 3/28/1994 

98001057 Orange West Baden Springs Homestead Hotel IN 56 between Ballard and First Sts. Listed 8/14/1998 

01000977 Orange West Baden Springs Oxford Hotel In 56 Listed 9/16/2001 

93000950 Orange West Baden Springs West Baden National Bank IN 56 N at the West Baden Springs 
Hotel entrance 

Listed 9/16/1993 

03000893 Orange West Fairlee Aloha Hive Camp 846 VT 244 Listed 9/5/2003 

03000895 Orange West Fairlee Camp Wyoda 43 Middlebrook Rd. Listed 9/5/2003 

93000240 Orange West Fairlee May, Asa, House Town Hwy. 4 (Blood Brook Rd.) SE 
of West Fairlee Center, West 
Fairlee Township 

Listed 4/7/1993 

02000662 Orange West Fairlee West Fairlee Center Church 3870 Middlebrook Rd. Listed 6/21/2002 

83003218 Orange West Newbury West Newbury Village Historic District Snake and Tucker Mtn. Rds. Listed 9/15/1983 

66000562 Orange West Point U.S. Military Academy NY 218 Listed 10/15/1966 

88000027 Orange West Point US Bullion Depository, West Point, New York Address Restricted Listed 2/18/1988 

98001343 Orange Westtown Clark, Hulet, Farmstead 207 S. Plank Rd. Listed 11/5/1998 

03000509 Orange Windermere 1890 Windermere School 113 W. Seventh Ave. Listed 6/5/2003 

95001364 Orange Windermere Palmer, Cal, Memorial Building 502 Main St. Listed 11/29/1995 

94000539 Orange Windermere Windermere Town Hall 520 Main St. Listed 6/3/1994 

96001337 Orange Winter Garden Tilden, Luther F., House 940 Tildenville School Rd. Listed 11/15/1996 

96000850 Orange Winter Garden Winter Garden Downtown Historic District Roughly bounded by Woodland, 
Tremaine, Henderson, and Lake 
View Sts. 

Listed 8/1/1996 

96000849 Orange Winter Garden Winter Garden Historic Residential District Roughly bounded by Plant, Boyd, 
Tilden, and Central Sts. 

Listed 8/1/1996 
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99001647 Orange Winter Park All Saints Episcopal Church 338 E. Lyman Ave. Listed 1/7/2000 

08001244 Orange Winter Park Barbour, Robert Bruce, House 656 Park Ave. N. Listed 12/31/2008 

82002378 Orange Winter Park Brewer, Edward Hill, House 240 Trismen Terrace Listed 4/22/1982 

83001432 Orange Winter Park Comstock-Harris House 724 Bonita Dr. Listed 1/13/1983 

11000158 Orange Winter Park Downtown Winter Park Historic District Roughly Canton Ave, Center St, 
Comstock Ave, New York Ave 

Listed 5/3/2011 

15000062 Orange Winter Park Gary-Morgan House 1041 Osceola Ave. Listed 3/2/2015 

11000861 Orange Winter Park Interlachen Avenue Historic District Roughly bounded by S. Knowles, E. 
New England, S. Interlachen Aves., 
E. Morse Blvd., Lincoln & E. Canton
Aves.

Listed 11/30/2011 

97001448 Orange Winter Park Knowles Memorial Chapel 1000 Holt Ave. Listed 12/8/1997 

99000767 Orange Winter Park Polasek, Albin, House and Studio 633 Osceola Ave. Listed 5/2/2000 

98000863 Orange Winter Park Russell, Annie, Theatre 1000 Holt Ave. Listed 7/15/1998 

09000808 Orange Winter Park Warlow, Thomas Picton, Sr., House 701 Driver Ave. Listed 10/8/2009 

99001148 Orange Winter Park Winter Park Country Club and Golf Course 761 Old England Ave. Listed 9/17/1999 

95000537 Orange Winter Park Woman's Club of Winter Park 419 Interlachen Ave. Listed 5/4/1995 

98001604 Orange Yorba Linda Anaheim Union Water Co. Canal and 
Pomegranate Road 

23901 and 23905 Pomegranate Rd. Returned 2/26/1999 

96001537 Orange Yorba Linda Bixby-Bryant Ranch House 5700 Susanna Bryant Dr. Listed 1/16/1997 

71000171 Orange Yorba Linda Nixon, Richard, Birthplace 18061 Yorba Linda Blvd. Listed 12/17/1971 

79000517 Orange Yorba Linda Pacific Electric Railway Company Depot 18132 Imperial Hwy. Listed 10/25/1979 

65000460 Riverside Aguanga Archeological Site CA-RIV-381 Eligible 1/14/1980 

76000508 Riverside Banning Gilman Ranch 1937 W. Gilman St. Listed 11/17/1977 

03000121 Riverside Blythe Archeological Sites CA-RIV-504 and CA-RIV-
773 

Address Restricted Listed 3/12/2003 

75000452 Riverside Blythe Blythe Intaglios Addres Restricted Listed 8/22/1975 

82002226 Riverside Blythe McCoy Spring Archeological Site Address Restricted Listed 5/10/1982 

65000839 Riverside City unavailable La Quinta Evacuation Channel Archeological 
District 

Address unavailable Eligible 1/18/1918 

65001044 Riverside City unavailable Sunderset Archeological District A Address unavailable Eligible 9/8/1978 
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65001045 Riverside City unavailable Sunderset Archeological District E Address unavailable Eligible 9/8/1978 

65007443 Riverside City unavailable Sunderset Archeological District F Address unavailable Eligible 9/8/1978 

77000324 Riverside Corona Carnegie, Andrew, Library 8th and Main Sts. Listed 6/29/1977 

05000772 Riverside Corona Corona High School 815 W. 6th St. Listed 8/3/2005 

11000432 Riverside Corona Grand Boulevard Historic District Grand Blvd. Listed 7/14/2011 

100001663 Riverside Corona Jefferson, Thomas, Elementary School 1040 S. Vicentia Ave. Listed 10/5/2017 

88002014 Riverside Corona Woman's Improvement Club Clubhouse 1101 S. Main St. Listed 11/3/1988 

98001286 Riverside Desert Center Corn Springs Address Restricted Listed 10/30/1998 

03000118 Riverside Desert Center Lederer, Gus, Site Address Restricted Listed 3/12/2003 

81000165 Riverside Desert Center North Chuckwalla Mountain Quarry District Address Restricted Listed 8/24/1981 

81000166 Riverside Desert Center North Chuckwalla Mountains Petroglyph 
District Ca-Riv 1383 

Address Restricted Listed 9/3/1981 

11000942 Riverside Desert Hot Springs Cabot's Old Indian Pueblo Museum 67-616 E. Desert View Ave. Listed 2/28/2012 

100005994 Riverside Idyllwild Donaldson Futuro 52895 Big Rock Rd. Listed 1/8/2021 

13000416 Riverside Idyllwild Mount San Jacinto State Park Historic District 25905 CA 243 Listed 6/25/2013 

16000889 Riverside Idyllwild Palm Springs Aerial Tramway Mountain 
Station 

1 Tram Way Listed 1/5/2017 

16000173 Riverside Idyllwild Pearlman Mountain Cabin 52820 Middleridge Dr. Listed 4/19/2016 

91002032 Riverside Lake Elsinore Armory Hall 252 N. Main St. Listed 1/29/1992 

75000453 Riverside Lake Elsinore Crescent Bathhouse 201 W. Graham Ave. Listed 7/30/1975 

15000640 Riverside Mecca North Shore Yacht Club 99-155 Sea View Dr. Listed 9/28/2015 

03000533 Riverside Mira Loma Galleano Winery 4231 Wineville Rd. Listed 6/22/2003 

00000033 Riverside Norco Lake Norconian Club Jct. of Fifth and Western Ave. Listed 2/4/2000 

99001471 Riverside North Palm Springs Martinez Canyon Rockhouse BLM, Palm Springs-South Coast 
Resource Area 

Listed 12/14/1999 

100002238 Riverside Palm Desert Bates, Miles C., House 73697 Santa Rosa Way Listed 3/30/2018 

16000093 Riverside Palm Springs Alexander, Dr. Franz, House 1011 W. Cielo Dr. Listed 3/22/2016 

73000422 Riverside Palm Springs Andreas Canyon Address Restricted Listed 1/8/1973 

100005718 Riverside Palm Springs Bel Vista House 1520 East Tachevah Dr. Listed 10/23/2020 
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15000635 Riverside Palm Springs Carey House 651 W. Via Escuela Listed 9/28/2015 

16000884 Riverside Palm Springs Coachella Valley Savings No. 1 383 S. Palm Canyon Dr. Listed 1/5/2017 

16000885 Riverside Palm Springs Coachella Valley Savings No. 2 499 S. Palm Canyon Dr. Listed 1/5/2017 

100005813 Riverside Palm Springs Desert Golf Course 301 North Belardo Rd. Listed 11/30/2020 

16000886 Riverside Palm Springs Edris House 1030 W. Cielo Dr. Listed 1/5/2017 

16000169 Riverside Palm Springs Elrod, Arthur, House 2175 Southridge Dr. Listed 4/19/2016 

15000636 Riverside Palm Springs Fire Station No. 1 277 N. Indian Canyon Dr. Listed 9/28/2015 

16000357 Riverside Palm Springs First Church of Christ, Scientist 605 S. Riverside Dr. Listed 4/29/2016 

15000637 Riverside Palm Springs Frey House II 686 Palisades Dr. Listed 9/28/2015 

16000635 Riverside Palm Springs Hamrick House 875 W. Chino Canyon Rd. Listed 9/19/2016 

15000638 Riverside Palm Springs Kocher-Samson Building 766 N. Palm Canyon Dr. Listed 9/29/2015 

16000888 Riverside Palm Springs Koerner House 1275 S. Calle de Maria Listed 1/5/2017 

15000639 Riverside Palm Springs Loewy House 600 Panorama Rd. Listed 9/29/2015 

100005158 Riverside Palm Springs Miller, Grace Lewis, House 2311 North Indian Canyon Dr. Listed 3/27/2020 

100000459 Riverside Palm Springs Oasis Commercial Building 101 S. Palm Canyon Dr. Eligible 2/1/2017 

10001123 Riverside Palm Springs O'Donnell, Thomas, House 447 Alejo Rd Listed 1/7/2011 

15000641 Riverside Palm Springs Palm Springs City Hall 3200 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way Listed 9/29/2015 

16000890 Riverside Palm Springs Palm Springs Desert Museum 101 Museum Dr. Listed 1/5/2017 

100007207 Riverside Palm Springs Palm Springs Municipal Airport Terminal 3400 East Tahquitz Canyon Way Listed 11/29/2021 

100006618 Riverside Palm Springs Palm Springs Municipal Airport Terminal 3400 East Tahquitz Canyon Way Returned 6/2/2021 

15000642 Riverside Palm Springs Palm Springs Tramway Valley Station 1 Tram Way Listed 9/28/2015 

16000891 Riverside Palm Springs Palm Springs Unified School District 
Educational Administrative Center 

333 S. Farrell Dr. Listed 1/5/2017 

100006608 Riverside Palm Springs Riviera Gardens 290 East Simms Rd., 3100, 3125, 
3133, and 3165 North Sunnyview 
Dr., 300 and, 330 East Molino Rd. 

Listed 6/4/2021 

16000892 Riverside Palm Springs Santa Fe Federal Savings and Loan 
Association 

300 S. Palm Canyon Dr. Listed 1/5/2017 

15000643 Riverside Palm Springs Sieroty House 695 E. Vereda Sur Listed 9/28/2015 

16000893 Riverside Palm Springs Sinatra, Frank, House 1145 E. Via Colusa Rd. Listed 1/5/2017 
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100004405 Riverside Palm Springs Smith, Maurice, and Dinah Shore House 432 Hermosa Place Listed 9/30/2019 

72000246 Riverside Palm Springs Tahquitz Canyon Address Restricted Listed 10/31/1972 

15000645 Riverside Palm Springs Tramway Gas Station 2901 N. Palm Canyon Dr. Listed 9/28/2015 

100004404 Riverside Palm Springs Wexler House 1272 E. Verbena Dr. Listed 9/30/2019 

16000894 Riverside Palm Springs Williams, E. Stewart and Mari, House Address Restricted Listed 1/5/2017 

100004813 Riverside Palm Springs, Agua 
Caliente Indian 
Reservation 

Krisel Tract Home, 1882 S. Caliente Road 
(APN 511032005-9) 

1882 South Caliente Rd. Listed 1/3/2020 

76000509 Riverside Perris Buttercup Farms Pictograph Address Restricted Listed 5/3/1976 

94000819 Riverside Perris Perris Depot 120 W. Fourth St. Listed 8/5/1994 

92001384 Riverside Perris Southern Hotel 445 S. D St. Listed 10/15/1992 

65000860 Riverside Perris City Liberty Bell Cafe 19370 State Hwy. Rte. 194 Eligible 7/5/1983 

16000887 Riverside Rancho Mirage Kenaston House 39767 Desert Sun Dr. Listed 1/5/2017 

00001646 Riverside Redlands San Timoteo Canyon Schoolhouse 31985 San Timoteo Canyon Rd. Listed 1/19/2001 

80000831 Riverside Riverside Administration Building, Sherman Institute 9010 Magnolia Ave. Listed 1/9/1980 

78000736 Riverside Riverside All Souls Universalist Church 3657 Lemon St. Listed 9/18/1978 

93000668 Riverside Riverside Arlington Branch Library and Fire Hall 9556 Magnolia Ave. Listed 7/22/1993 

99000895 Riverside Riverside Childs, William, House 1151 Monte Vista Dr. Listed 7/28/1999 

90000151 Riverside Riverside Chinatown Brockton and Tequesquite Aves. Listed 3/1/1990 

100001906 Riverside Riverside Community Settlement House 4366 Bermuda Ave. Listed 12/21/2017 

78000737 Riverside Riverside Federal Post Office 3720 Orange St. Listed 11/20/1978 

92001250 Riverside Riverside First Church of Christ, Scientist 3606 Lemon St. Listed 9/22/1992 

97000297 Riverside Riverside First Congregational Church of Riverside 3504 Mission Inn Ave. Listed 4/3/1997 

77000325 Riverside Riverside Harada House 3356 Lemon St. Listed 9/15/1977 

73000423 Riverside Riverside Heritage House 8193 Magnolia Ave. Listed 2/28/1973 

100000841 Riverside Riverside March Field Historic District Eschscholtzia Ave., March Air Force 
Base 

Listed 6/30/2017 

80000832 Riverside Riverside Masonic Temple 3650 11th St. Listed 6/6/1980 

93000549 Riverside Riverside Mission Court Bungalows 3355--3373 Second St. and 3354--
3362 First St. 

Listed 7/8/1993 
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71000173 Riverside Riverside Mission Inn 3649 7th St. Listed 5/14/1971 

82002227 Riverside Riverside Old YWCA Building 3425 Mission Inn Avenue Listed 1/28/1982 

78000738 Riverside Riverside Riverside Municipal Auditorium and Soldier's 
Memorial Building 

3485 7th St. Listed 3/31/1978 

80000833 Riverside Riverside Riverside-Arlington Heights Fruit Exchange 3391 7th St. Listed 6/9/1980 

77000326 Riverside Riverside San Pedro, Los Angeles, & Salt Lake RR 
Depot 

3751 Vine St. Listed 4/18/1977 

80000834 Riverside Riverside Simon's, M. H., Undertaking Chapel 3610 11th St. Listed 6/9/1980 

86000732 Riverside Riverside Sutherland Fruit Company 3191 Seventh St. Listed 4/11/1986 

93000547 Riverside Riverside University Heights Junior High School 2060 University Ave. Listed 6/24/1993 

00001267 Riverside Riverside Victoria Avenue Victoria Ave., from Arlington Ave. to 
Boundary Ln. 

Listed 10/26/2000 

79000519 Riverside Rubidoux Jensen, Cornelius, Ranch 4350 Riverview Dr Listed 9/6/1979 

01001178 Riverside San Jacinto Estudillo Mansion 150 S. Dillon Listed 10/25/2001 

14000851 Riverside Temecula Luiseno Ancestral Origin Landscape Address Restricted Listed 10/30/2014 

73000424 Riverside Temecula Murrieta Creek Archeological Area Address Restricted Listed 4/24/1973 

73000425 Riverside Torres-Martinez 
Indian Reservation 

Martinez Historical District Off SR 86 Listed 5/17/1973 

75000173 Riverside Twentynine Palms Barker Dam SE of Twentynine Palms in Joshua 
Tree National Monument 

Listed 10/29/1975 

76000216 Riverside Twentynine Palms Desert Queen Mine S of Twentynine Palms in Joshua 
Tree National Monument 

Listed 1/17/1976 

75000175 Riverside Twentynine Palms Ryan House and Lost Horse Well S of Twentynine Palms in Joshua 
Tree National Monument 

Listed 6/5/1975 

72000247 Riverside Valerie Coachella Valley Fish Traps Address Restricted Listed 6/13/1972 

99001593 Riverside Winchester Garbani, Rocco, Homestead 33555 Holland Rd. Listed 12/22/1999 

03000471 San Bernardino Alta Loma Maloof, Sam and Alfreda, Compound 5131 Carnelian St. Listed 11/9/2010 

82002239 San Bernardino Baker Aiken's Wash National Register District Address Restricted Listed 5/24/1982 

03000119 San Bernardino Baker Archeological Site CA-SBR-140 Address Restricted Listed 6/10/2003 

100004592 San Bernardino Baker Black Tank Corral Near I 15 Returned 11/12/2019 

100006604 San Bernardino Baker Black Tank Corral Near I 15 Listed 6/4/2021 
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100007003 San Bernardino Baker Mojave Road Mojave Rd., Mojave National 
Preserve 

Listed 10/1/2021 

100006606 San Bernardino Baker Natural Corral Near I 15 Listed 4/30/2021 

100004591 San Bernardino Baker Natural Corral Near I 15 Returned 11/12/2019 

100004593 San Bernardino Baker Rock Tank Corral Near I 15 Returned 11/12/2019 

100006607 San Bernardino Baker Rock Tank Corral Near I 15 Listed 4/30/2021 

100004814 San Bernardino Baker Soda Springs Historic District 4.8 miles south of I 15, on Zzyzx 
Rd. 

Returned 12/30/2019 

65008379 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-1464 Address Restricted Eligible 10/23/1991 

65008391 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3244 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008392 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3253 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008393 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3261 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008394 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3269 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008395 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3308 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008396 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3315 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008397 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3316 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008398 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3317 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008399 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3319 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008400 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3322 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008401 San Bernardino Barstow Archeological Site No. CA-SBR-3325 Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

82000981 San Bernardino Barstow Bitter Spring Archaeological Site (4-SBr-2659) Address Restricted Listed 12/20/1982 

15000470 San Bernardino Barstow Eagle Well Petroglyph Site Address Restricted Listed 7/27/2015 

02000980 San Bernardino Barstow Fossil Canyon Petroglyph Site Address Restricted Listed 3/3/2003 

75000458 San Bernardino Barstow Harvey House Railroad Depot Santa Fe Depot Listed 4/3/1975 

82002240 San Bernardino Barstow Rodman Mountains Petroglyphs Archeological 
District 

Address Restricted Listed 5/10/1982 

75000459 San Bernardino Big Bear City Washington, Henry, Survey Marker S of Big Bear City in San Bernadino 
National Forest 

Listed 5/12/1975 

79000522 San Bernardino Chino Moyse Building 13150 7th St. Listed 2/28/1979 

75000460 San Bernardino Chino Yorba-Slaughter Adobe 5.5 mi. S of Chino at 17127 Listed 7/7/1975 
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Pomona Rincon Rd. 

100004573 San Bernardino Cima 10 Mile Corral Near Morningstar Mine Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006413 San Bernardino Cima 10 Mile Corral Near Morningstar Mine Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100006414 San Bernardino Cima 6 Mile Corral Morningstar Mine Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004572 San Bernardino Cima 6 Mile Corral Morningstar Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006416 San Bernardino Cima 8 Mile Corral Near Kelso-Cima Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004575 San Bernardino Cima 8 Mile Corral Near Kelso-Cima Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100004571 San Bernardino Cima Cottonwood Corral Near Morningstar Mine Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006419 San Bernardino Cima Cottonwood Corral Near Morningstar Mine Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004567 San Bernardino Cima Cut Spring Corral Near Cima Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006420 San Bernardino Cima Cut Tank Corral Near Morningstar Mine Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004570 San Bernardino Cima Cut Tank Corral Near Morningstar Mine Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100004590 San Bernardino Cima Deer Spring Corral Near Cima Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006605 San Bernardino Cima Deer Spring Corral Near Cima Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100006422 San Bernardino Cima Government Holes Cedar Canyon Rd. near Rock 
Spring 

Listed 4/30/2021 

100004586 San Bernardino Cima Government Holes Cedar Canyon Rd. near Rock 
Spring 

Returned 11/12/2019 

100004568 San Bernardino Cima Kessler Spring Ranch Headquarters Cima Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100004815 San Bernardino Cima Mescal Mining District 9.1 miles southeast of the 
intersection of Cima Rd. and I 15 

Returned 12/30/2019 

100004585 San Bernardino Cima Payne Corral Off Cedar Canyon Rd near Rock 
Spring 

Returned 11/12/2019 

100006428 San Bernardino Cima Payne Corral Off Cedar Canyon Rd near Rock 
Spring 

Listed 4/30/2021 

100006430 San Bernardino Cima Thomas Place Corral Near Cedar Canyon Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004574 San Bernardino Cima Thomas Place Corral Near Cedar Canyon Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100004589 San Bernardino Cima Valley View Ranch Corral Near Cima Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100004588 San Bernardino Cima Valley View Ranch Headquarters near Cima Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100004587 San Bernardino Cima Watson Well Corral South of Cedar Canyon Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 
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100006432 San Bernardino Cima Watson Well Corral South of Cedar Canyon Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004569 San Bernardino Cima White Rock Spring Corral Near Cima Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

65000413 San Bernardino City unavailable Archeological Site SBR-895 Eligible 1/10/1980 

65000729 San Bernardino City unavailable Crowder Canyon Archeological District Eligible 6/16/1976 

65000800 San Bernardino City unavailable Highland Historic District Bounded by AT&SR RR line, Pacific 
St., Church Ave., rear lots of Main 
St., & Cole Ave. 

Eligible 7/6/1978 

65006861 San Bernardino City unavailable Midway Archeological Site CA-SBr-3694 Address unavailable Eligible 4/10/1980 

65000722 San Bernardino City unavailable SBCM 616 Culbertson's Ranch Site NW of Oro Grande Eligible 1/5/1979 

65001059 San Bernardino City unavailable Steam Well Petroglyph Archeological District Address unavailable Eligible 10/8/1976 

65001058 San Bernardino City unavailable Trona Pinnacles Railroad Camp Address unavailable Eligible 9/29/1976 

88000894 San Bernardino Colton Carnegie Public Library Building 380 N. La Cadena Dr. Listed 6/23/1988 

73000428 San Bernardino Cucamonga Rains, John, House 7869 Vineyard Ave. Listed 4/24/1973 

100006816 San Bernardino Essex Counsel Rocks Address Restricted Listed 8/27/2021 

100006817 San Bernardino Essex Mary’s Cave Address Restricted Listed 8/27/2021 

16000522 San Bernardino Essex Providence Townsite 10.7 mi. off Essex Rd. Listed 8/16/2016 

65008861 San Bernardino Fontana Archeological Site No. Ca-Sbr-6807H Address Restricted Eligible 8/8/1991 

65008862 San Bernardino Fontana Archeological Site No. Ca-Sbr-6808H Address Restricted Eligible 8/8/1991 

65008865 San Bernardino Fontana Archeological Site No. Ca-Sbr-6811H Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

65008866 San Bernardino Fontana Archeological Site No. Ca-Sbr-6812H Address Restricted Eligible 8/8/1991 

65008869 San Bernardino Fontana Archeological Site No. Ca-Sbr-6815/H Address Restricted Eligible 8/8/1991 

65008870 San Bernardino Fontana Archeological Site No. Ca-Sbr-6816/H Address Restricted Eligible 1/2/1900 

07001353 San Bernardino Fontana Bono's Restaurant and Deli 15395 Foothill Blvd. Listed 1/10/2008 

82000982 San Bernardino Fontana Fontana Farms Company Ranch House, 
Camp No. 1 

8863 Pepper St. Listed 11/1/1982 

80000838 San Bernardino Fontana Fontana Pit and Groove Petroglyph Site Address Restricted Listed 4/17/1980 

65000720 San Bernardino Fort Irwin Drinkwater Spring Address unavailable Eligible 4/2/1980 

65000898 San Bernardino Fort Irwin Nelson Lake on Plumas County Rd. 511 btwn. 
Quincy and LaPorte 

Eligible 4/2/1980 

65006858 San Bernardino Fort Irwin No Name West Basin Archeological District Address unavailable Eligible 9/23/1982 
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85002813 San Bernardino Fort Irwin Pioneer Deep Space Station Goldstone Deep Space 
Communications Complex 

Listed 10/3/1985 

01001102 San Bernardino Goffs Goffs Schoolhouse 37198 Lanfair Rd. Listed 10/11/2001 

100006423 San Bernardino Goffs Hackberry Corral Near Lanfair Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004583 San Bernardino Goffs Hackberry Corral Near Lanfair Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100004584 San Bernardino Goffs Lanfair Corral Near Lanfair Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006424 San Bernardino Goffs Lanfair Corral Near Lanfair Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100006427 San Bernardino Goffs OX Ranch Headquarters Lanfair Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004580 San Bernardino Goffs OX Ranch Headquarters Lanfair Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100004581 San Bernardino Goffs Pipeline Corral Near Lanfair Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006429 San Bernardino Goffs Pipeline Corral Near Lanfair Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004582 San Bernardino Goffs Piute Dry Corral Ten miles E. of Lanfair Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006431 San Bernardino Goffs Piute Dry Corral Ten miles E. of Lanfair Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100001258 San Bernardino Hesperia Guapiabit-Serrano Homeland Archaeological 
District 

Address Restricted Returned 7/3/2017 

100005694 San Bernardino Hesperia Guapiabit-Serrano Homeland Archaeological 
District 

Address Restricted Listed 10/30/2020 

01000333 San Bernardino Highland Highland Historic District Roughly bounded by Cole and 
Nona Ave., Pacific and Church Sts. 

Listed 4/5/2001 

00001046 San Bernardino Hinkley Black Canyon-Inscription Canyon-Black 
Mountain Rock Art District 

Address Restricted Listed 9/12/2000 

82002241 San Bernardino Johannesburg CA SBr 1008A, CA SBr 1008B, CA SBr 
1008C 

Address Restricted Listed 5/24/1982 

01000760 San Bernardino Kelso Kelso Depot, Restaurant and Employees 
Hotel 

Kelbaker Rd., jct. of Kelbaker and 
Cima Rds. at Union Pacific Railroad 
crossing 

Listed 8/2/2001 

100003401 San Bernardino Kelso Kelso Depot, Restaurant and Employees 
Hotel (Boundary Increase) 

Kelso-Cima Rd. Listed 2/1/2019 

100004576 San Bernardino Kelso Marl Spring Corral Near Old Government Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006425 San Bernardino Kelso Marl Springs Corral Near Old Government Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004180 San Bernardino Kelso Vulcan Mine Historic District 5.28 mi, E. of Kelbaker Rd., on 
Vulcan Mine Rd. 

Listed 7/18/2019 
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09000804 San Bernardino Lake Arrowhead Shady Point 778 Shelter Cove Dr. Listed 10/5/2009 

100002317 San Bernardino Landers Integratron 2477 Belfield Blvd. Listed 4/27/2018 

65001093 San Bernardino near Parker Dam Whipple Mountain Cave Address unavailable Eligible 7/27/1979 

85003435 San Bernardino Needles Archeological Site No. D-4 Address Restricted Listed 10/25/1985 

02000537 San Bernardino Needles El Garces 950 Front St. Listed 5/17/2002 

73000429 San Bernardino Needles Piute Pass Archeological District Address Restricted Listed 8/14/1973 

78000745 San Bernardino Needles Topock Maze Archeological Site Address Restricted Listed 10/5/1978 

00001325 San Bernardino Newberry Springs Newberry Cave Site Address Restricted Listed 11/21/2000 

100006417 San Bernardino Nipton Barnwell Corral and Wells Near Barnwell on Hart Mine Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004578 San Bernardino Nipton Barnwell Corral and Wells Near Barnwell on Hart Mine Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006418 San Bernardino Nipton Barnwell RSLCC Headquarters Hart Mine Rd. near Ivanpah Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

100004577 San Bernardino Nipton Barnwell RSLCC Headquarters Hart Mine Rd. near Ivanpah Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100004579 San Bernardino Nipton Dove Corral Remote location in New York 
Mountains 

Returned 11/12/2019 

100006421 San Bernardino Nipton Dove Corral Remote location in New York 
Mountains 

Listed 4/30/2021 

100004594 San Bernardino Nipton Murphy Well Corral Nipton Rd. Returned 11/12/2019 

100006426 San Bernardino Nipton Murphy Well Corral Nipton Rd. Listed 4/30/2021 

12000126 San Bernardino Ontario Ensign, Dr. Orville S., House 304 S. Laurel Ave. Listed 3/20/2012 

65000741 San Bernardino Ontario Euclid Avenue Railroad Grade Separation-
Properties 

State Rte. 83 Eligible 10/25/1977 

80000839 San Bernardino Ontario Frankish Building 200 S. Euclid Ave. Listed 8/11/1980 

93000596 San Bernardino Ontario Hofer Ranch 11248 S. Turner Ave. Listed 7/8/1993 

100006913 San Bernardino Ontario Ontario Baseball Park SE of North Grove Ave. and East 
4th St. intersection (NE corner John 
Galvin Park) 

Listed 9/24/2021 

82002242 San Bernardino Ontario Ontario State Bank Block 300 S. Euclid Ave. Listed 1/8/1982 

85003430 San Bernardino Parker Archeological Site No. E-21 Address Restricted Listed 10/25/1985 

100005220 San Bernardino Pioneertown Pioneertown Mane Street Historic District Mane St. Listed 5/29/2020 

100002675 San Bernardino Rancho Cucamonga Cucamonga Service Station 9670 Foothill Blvd. Listed 8/3/2018 
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11000119 San Bernardino Rancho Cucamonga Pacific Electric Etiwanda Depot 7092 Etiwanda Ave Listed 3/21/2011 

81000169 San Bernardino Red Mountain Squaw Spring Archeological District Address Restricted Listed 7/28/1981 

00001326 San Bernardino Red Mountains Blackwater Well Address Restricted Listed 11/21/2000 

65001102 San Bernardino Rediands White House 26849 Barton Rd. Eligible 10/20/1978 

76000513 San Bernardino Redlands A. K. Smiley Public Library 125 W. Vine St. Listed 12/12/1976 

12000442 San Bernardino Redlands Auerbacher Home 121 Sierra Vista Dr. Listed 8/1/2012 

96001176 San Bernardino Redlands Barton Villa 11245 Nevada St. Listed 10/24/1996 

04000018 San Bernardino Redlands Beverly Ranch 923 W. Fern Ave. Listed 2/11/2004 

65000682 San Bernardino Redlands Bridge No. 54C-368 Carries Greenspot Rd. over the 
Santa Ana River 

Eligible 12/24/1985 

100001336 San Bernardino Redlands Dunn, Robert J., House 1621 Garden St. Listed 7/27/2017 

15000646 San Bernardino Redlands Judson and Brown Ditch Crosses San Bernardino FCD Rd. Listed 9/29/2015 

96000328 San Bernardino Redlands Kimberly Crest 1325 Prospect Dr. Listed 3/28/1996 

65000873 San Bernardino Redlands Marshall House 27297 Barton Rd. Eligible 10/20/1978 

90002119 San Bernardino Redlands Redlands Central Railway Company Car Barn 746 E. Citrus Ave. Listed 1/3/1991 

91001535 San Bernardino Redlands Redlands Santa Fe Depot District Roughly bounded by Stuart Ave., N. 
5th St., Redlands Blvd., Eureka St. 
and the SFRR tracks 

Listed 10/29/1991 

94001487 San Bernardino Redlands Smiley Park Historic District Roughly bounded by Brookside 
Ave., Cajon St., Cypress Ave. and 
Buena Vista St. 

Listed 12/29/1994 

85000135 San Bernardino Redlands US Post Office-Redlands Main 201 Brookside Ave. Listed 1/11/1985 

77000329 San Bernardino Redlands and Mill Creek Zanja Sylvan Blvd. E to Mill Creek Rd. Listed 5/12/1977 

03000037 San Bernardino Rialto First Christian Church of Rialto 201 N. Riverside Ave. Listed 2/20/2003 

01000025 San Bernardino San Bernardino Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway 
Passenger and Freight Depot 

1170 W. 3rd St. Listed 2/2/2001 

09001116 San Bernardino San Bernardino California Theatre, The 562 W. 4th St. Listed 12/22/2009 

76000514 San Bernardino San Bernardino Crowder Canyon Archeological District Address Restricted Listed 6/16/1976 

97001632 San Bernardino San Bernardino San Bernardino County Court House 351 N. Arrowhead Ave. Listed 1/12/1998 

85000136 San Bernardino San Bernardino US Post Office-Downtown Station 390 W. 5th St. Listed 1/11/1985 
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11000957 San Bernardino San Bernardino Wigwam Village No. 7 2728 Foothill Blvd. Listed 1/3/2012 

81000170 San Bernardino Silver Lake Archeological Site CA SBR 3186 Address Restricted Listed 2/10/1981 

75000228 San Bernardino Twentynine Palms Cow Camp SW of Twentynine Palms in Joshua 
Tree National Monument 

Listed 10/29/1975 

95000044 San Bernardino Twentynine Palms Foxtrot Petroglyph Site Address Restricted Listed 2/23/1995 

75000174 San Bernardino Twentynine Palms Keys Desert Queen Ranch SW of Twentynine Palms in Joshua 
Tree National Monument 

Listed 10/30/1975 

75000176 San Bernardino Twentynine Palms Wall Street Mill S of Twentynine Palms in Joshua 
Tree National Monument 

Listed 11/12/1975 

05000843 San Bernardino Upland Euclid Avenue From 24th St. in Upland to 
Philadelphia St. in Ontario 

Listed 8/10/2005 

80000840 San Bernardino Upland Old San Antonio Hospital 792 W. Arrow Hwy. Listed 1/2/1980 

12000813 San Bernardino Upland Ontario and San Antonio Heights Waiting 
Station 

1251 W. 24th St. Listed 9/25/2012 

90001817 San Bernardino Upland Upland Public Library 123 E. D St. Listed 12/10/1990 

65000684 San Bernardino Victorville Bridge No. 54C-68 Carries National Trails Hwy. over 
the Mojave River 

Eligible 12/24/1985 

73000430 San Bernardino Yermo Calico Mountains Archeological District Address Restricted Listed 3/30/1973 

87002111 Ventura Anacapa Island SS WINFIELD SCOTT (Steamship) Address Restricted Listed 9/12/1988 

03000039 Ventura Camarillo Camarillo Ranch House 201 Camarillo Ranch Rd. Listed 2/20/2003 

100005678 Ventura Canoga Park Burro Flats Cultural District Address Restricted Returned 10/19/2020 

100004884 Ventura Canoga Park Burro Flats Site (Additional Documentation) Address Restricted Returned 1/21/2020 

100004883 Ventura Canoga Park Burro Flats Site (Boundary Decrease) Address Restricted Returned 1/21/2020 

100005309 Ventura Canoga Park Burro Flats Site (Boundary Decrease) Address Restricted Listed 7/6/2020 

65007373 Ventura City unavailable Anacapa Lighthouse Anacapa Island P.O. Box47 Port 
Hueneme 

Eligible 7/28/1978 

65000546 Ventura City unavailable Archeological Site 4-VEN-247 Address Restricted Eligible 2/21/1978 

65000547 Ventura City unavailable Archeological Site 4-VEN-280 Address Restricted Eligible 2/21/1978 

65000548 Ventura City unavailable Archeological Site 4-VEN-367 Address Restricted Eligible 12/16/1977 

65007973 Ventura City unavailable Archeological Site 4-VEN-368 Address Restricted Eligible 12/16/1977 

65007426 Ventura City unavailable Center Street Bridge Piru Creek Eligible 3/4/1982 
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Ref# County City Resource Name Address Status Date Listed 

86001986 Ventura Fillmore Bardsdale Methodist Episcopal Church 1418 Bardsdale Ave. Listed 8/28/1986 

75000495 Ventura Newbury Park Grand Union Hotel 51 Ventu Park Rd. Listed 12/30/1975 

00001227 Ventura Ojai Pratt, Charles M., House 1330 Foothill Rd. Listed 6/14/2002 

95000785 Ventura Ojai St. Thomas Aquinas Chapel 130 W. Ojai Ave. Listed 6/29/1995 

100003579 Ventura Ojai Thacher School Historic District 5025 Thacher Rd. Listed 4/5/2019 

91001101 Ventura Oxnard Anacapa Island Light Station Anacapa Island, Channel Islands 
National Park 

Listed 9/3/1991 

76000538 Ventura Oxnard Calleguas Creek Site Address Restricted Listed 5/19/1976 

71000210 Ventura Oxnard Oxnard Public Library 424 S. C St. Listed 7/27/1971 

99000109 Ventura Oxnard Oxnard, Henry T., Historic District F and G Sts., between Palm and 
5th Sts. 

Listed 2/5/1999 

96001137 Ventura Piru Rancho Camulos 5164 E. Telegraph Rd. Listed 11/1/1996 

79000257 Ventura Port Hueneme Anacapa Island Archeological District Address Restricted Listed 9/12/1979 

77000360 Ventura Port Hueneme Berylwood Ventura Rd. Listed 9/15/1977 

65010105 Ventura Port Hueneme Port Hueneme Light W. end of Lighthouse Promenade Eligible 6/10/2013 

89001150 Ventura Port Hueneme Women's Improvement Club of Hueneme 239 E. Scott St. Listed 8/21/1989 

75000496 Ventura San Buenaventura Mission San Buenaventura and Mission 
Compound Site 

Bounded by Poli St., Ventura and 
Santa Clara Aves., and Palm St. 

Listed 4/10/1975 

65000988 Ventura San Buenaventura San Buenaventura Historic District Plaza Park and the properties S of 
the Park on the 600 Blck.of the East 
Thompson Blvd. 

Eligible 9/5/1984 

65000681 Ventura Santa Paula Bridge No. 52C-53 Carries Bridge Rd. over Santa 
Paula Creek 

Eligible 12/24/1985 

65001052 Ventura Santa Paula Building at 18901 East Telegraph Road 18901 E. Telegraph Rd. Eligible 3/6/1980 

65001053 Ventura Santa Paula Building at 19304 East Telegraph Road 19304 E. Telegraph Rd. Eligible 3/6/1980 

65001054 Ventura Santa Paula Building at 19311 East Telegraph Road 19311 E. Telegraph Rd. Eligible 3/6/1980 

89000949 Ventura Santa Paula Ebell Club of Santa Paula 125 S. Seventh St. Listed 7/20/1989 

91000485 Ventura Santa Paula Faulkner, George Washington, House 14292 W. Telegraph Rd. Listed 4/25/1991 

84001225 Ventura Santa Paula Glen Tavern Hotel 134 N. Mill St. Listed 7/26/1984 

65001003 Ventura Santa Paula Santa Clara School 20030 E. Telegraph Eligible 3/6/1980 
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Ref# County City Resource Name Address Status Date Listed 

86002619 Ventura Santa Paula Santa Paula Hardware Company Block-Union 
Oil Company 

1003 E. Main St. Listed 8/14/1986 

76000539 Ventura Santa Susana Burro Flats Painted Cave Address Restricted Listed 5/5/1976 

65001005 Ventura Saticoy Saticoy Agricultural Warehouse Azahar St. and Wells Rd. Eligible 1/14/1986 

100002678 Ventura Saticoy Saticoy Southern Pacific Railroad Depot 11220 Azahar St. Listed 7/27/2018 

65001055 Ventura Saticoy TLC Gun Shop 1203 Los Angeles Ave. Eligible 1/14/1986 

78000824 Ventura Simi Colony House 137 Strathearn Pl. Listed 9/18/1978 

78000825 Ventura Simi Simi Adobe-Strathearn House 137 Strathearn Pl. Listed 5/19/1978 

96001076 Ventura Simi Valley Grandma Prisbrey's Bottle Village 4595 Cochran St. Listed 10/25/1996 

13000522 Ventura Thousand Oaks Case Study House No. 28 91 Inverness Rd. Listed 7/24/2013 

97000295 Ventura Thousand Oaks McCrea, Joel, Ranch 4500 N. Moorpark Rd. Listed 4/18/1997 

77000361 Ventura Ventura Bard, Elizabeth, Memorial Hospital 121 N. Fir St. Listed 11/11/1977 

77000362 Ventura Ventura Dudley House 4085 Telegraph Rd. Listed 5/12/1977 

86000109 Ventura Ventura Feraud General Merchandise Store 2 and 12 W. Main St. Listed 1/23/1986 

09000466 Ventura Ventura First Baptist Church of Ventura 101 S. Laurel St. Listed 7/3/2009 

82002282 Ventura Ventura Franz, Emmanuel, House 31 N. Oak St. Listed 6/25/1982 

05001426 Ventura Ventura Gould, Thomas, Jr., House 402 Lynn Dr. Listed 12/23/2005 

79000570 Ventura Ventura Olivas Adobe 4200 Olivas Park Dr. Listed 7/24/1979 

75000497 Ventura Ventura San Buenaventura Mission Aqueduct 234 Canada Larga Rd. Listed 3/7/1975 

78000826 Ventura Ventura San Miguel Chapel Site Address Restricted Listed 7/20/1978 

100002639 Ventura Ventura Top Hat Hot Dog Stand 297-299 E Main St. Eligible 7/13/2018 

71000211 Ventura Ventura Ventura County Courthouse 501 Poli St. Listed 8/19/1971 

86003523 Ventura Ventura Ventura Theatre 26 S. Chestnut Listed 12/29/1986 
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TABLE D-2
NATIONAL HISTORIC LANDMARKS WITHIN THE SCAG REGION 

Ref# County City Resource Name Address Date Listed 

92001875 Los Angeles Los Angeles Angelus Temple 1100 Glendale Blvd. 4/27/1992 

93000269 Los Angeles Loa Angeles Baldwin Hills Village 5300 Village Green 4/1/1993 

71000143 Los Angeles Los Angeles Barnsdall, Aline, Complex 4800 Hollywood Blvd. 5/6/1971 

71000144 Los Angeles Los Angeles Bradbury Building 304 S. Broadway 7/14/1971 

06000978 Los Angeles Pacific Palisades Eames House 203 N Chautauqua Blvd. 9/20/2006 

71000155 Los Angeles Pasadena Gamble House 4 Westmoreland Pl. 9/3/1971 

86000103 Los Angeles Pasadena Hale Solar Laboratory 740 Holladay Rd. 1/23/1986 

76000494 Los Angeles San Marino Hubble, Edwin, House 1340 Woodstock Rd. 12/8/1976 

90002222 Los Angeles San Pedro LANE VICTORY Berth 4, Port of San Pedro 12/14/1990 

86001479 Los Angeles Los Angeles Little Tokyo Historic District 301--369 First and 106--120 San Pedro Sts. 8/22/1986 

84003866 Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum 3911 S. Figueroa St. 7/27/1984 

70000135 Los Angeles Long Beach Los Cerritos Ranch House 4600 Virginia Rd. 4/15/1970 

100000831 Los Angeles Los Angeles Neutra, Richard and Dion, VDL Research Houses 
and Studio 

2300 Silver Lake Blvd. and 2351 Edgewater 
Terrace 

3/2/2017 

89001430 Los Angeles San Pedro RALPH J. SCOTT Berth 85 6/30/1989 

87000755 Los Angeles Pasadena Rose Bowl, The 991 Rosemont Ave., Brookside Park 2/27/1987 

90002218 Los Angeles Malibu Saddle Rock Ranch Pictograph Site Confidential 1/1/1999 

87000766 Los Angeles Santa Monica Santa Monica Looff Hippodrome 276 Santa Monica Pier 2/27/1987 

71000153 Los Angeles Monrovia Sinclair, Upton, House 464 N. Myrtle Ave. 11/11/1971 

85002814 Los Angeles Pasadena Space Flight Operations Facility Jet Propulsion Laboratory 10/3/1985 

85002812 Los Angeles Pasadena Twenty-Five Foot Space Simulator Jet Propulsion Laboratory 10/3/1985 

06000001 Los Angeles Los Angeles US Court House and Post Office 312 N. Spring St. 2/9/2006 

77000297 Los Angeles Los Angeles Watts Towers of Simon Rodia 1765 E. 107th St. 4/13/1977 

66000212 Los Angeles San Fernando Well No. 4, Pico Canyon Oil Field 9.5 mi. N of San Fernando, W of U.S. 99 11/13/1966 

72000244 Orange Modjeska Modjeska House Modjeska Canyon Rd. 12/11/1972 

71000171 Orange Yorba Linda Nixon, Richard, Birthplace 18061 Yorba Linda Blvd. 12/17/1971 

77000325 Riverside Riverside Harada House 3356 Lemon St. 9/15/1977 
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71000173 Riverside Riverside Mission Inn 3649 7th St. 5/14/1971 

85002813 San Bernardino Fort Irwin Pioneer Deep Space Station Goldstone Deep Space Communications Complex 10/3/1985 

96001137 Ventura Piru Rancho Camulos 5164 E. Telegraph Rd. 11/1/1996 
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TABLE D-3.1
CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL LANDMARKS OF THE PREHISTORIC AND PROTOHISTORIC PERIOD 

CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date 

CHL 101 Blythe Intaglios (also Giant Desert Figures) Riverside Blythe Prehistoric, Protohistoric No date 

CHL 104 Indian Village of Pochea Riverside Hemet Prehistoric, Protohistoric No date 

CHL 187 Carved Rock Riverside Hemet Prehistoric, Protohistoric No date 

CHL 190 Painted Rock Riverside Corona Prehistoric, Protohistoric No date 

CHL 217 Black Star Canyon Indian Village Site Orange Silverado Prehistoric, Protohistoric,  

Mexican 

No date, 1878 

CHL 363 Centinela Springs Los Angeles Inglewood Prehistoric, Protohistoric No date 

CHL 373 Old Salt Lake Los Angeles Redondo Beach Prehistoric, American No date, 1850s 

CHL 557 The Hemet Maze Stone Riverside Hemet Prehistoric, Protohistoric No date 

CHL 638 Old Temescal Road Riverside South of Corona Prehistoric, Protohistoric, 
Spanish 

No date, 1820 

CHL 749 Saahatpa Riverside Brookside Rest Area Protohistoric 1851 

CHL 781 National Old Trails San Bernardino Needles Prehistoric, Protohistoric, 
Spanish 

No date, 1776 

CHL 963 Mojave Road Los Angeles and San 
Bernardino 

Northeast of Barstow Prehistoric, Protohistoric, 
Mexican 

No date, 1826 

CHL 977 The Arrowhead San Bernardino San Bernardino Prehistoric, Protohistoric No date 

CHL 1005 Santa Rosa Rancho Riverside Murrieta Prehistoric, Mexican No date, 1846 

D-3. California State Historical Landmarks in the SCAG Region 



2

TABLE D-3.2
CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL LANDMARKS OF THE SPANISH PERIOD (1769–1821) 

CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 43 The Zanja San Bernardino Redlands Spanish 1819–1820 

CHL 95 Guahama Rancheria San Bernardino Redlands Spanish 1810 

CHL 103 De Anza Camp Site Riverside Southeast of Anza Spanish 1774 

CHL 113 Site of Junipero Serra’s Cross Ventura Ventura Spanish 1782 

CHL 114 Old Mission Reservoir Ventura Ventura Spanish 1805–1815 

CHL 114-1 San Buenaventura Aqueduct Ventura Ventura Spanish 1805–1815 

CHL 145 Avila Adobe Los Angeles Los Angeles Spanish 1818 

CHL 156 Los Angeles Plaza Historic District Los Angeles Los Angeles Spanish 1781 

CHL 157 Mission San Fernando Rey de Espana Los Angeles Mission Hills Spanish 1797 

CHL 158 Mission San Gabriel Archangel Los Angeles San Gabriel Spanish 1771 

CHL 161 Site of Mission Vieja Los Angeles Montebello Spanish 1770s 

CHL 186 Serrano Tanning Vats Riverside Southeast of Corona Spanish 1819 

CHL 200 Mission San Juan Capistrano Orange San Juan Capistrano Spanish 1776 

CHL 204 Old Santa Ana Orange Orange Spanish 1769 

CHL 302 Old Mill Los Angeles San Marino Spanish 1816 

CHL 310 Mission San Buenaventura Ventura Ventura Spanish 1782 

CHL 350 Mission Purisima Concepcion Imperial South of Winterhaven Spanish 1780 

CHL 383 Site of Jose Dolores Sepulveda Adobe Los Angeles Torrance Spanish 1818 

CHL 451 Ortega-Vigare Adobe Los Angeles San Gabriel Spanish 1792–1805 

CHL 522 Serra Springs Los Angeles Los Angeles Spanish 1769 

CHL 556 Rancho San Francisco Los Angeles Valencia Spanish 1804 

CHL 568 Hernando de Alarcon Expedition Imperial Andrade Spanish 1540 

CHL 618 Garces-Smith Monument San Bernardino San Bernardino National Forest Spanish 1776 

CHL 620 Yucaipa Rancheria San Bernardino Yucaipa Spanish 1822 

CHL 624 Warring Park Ventura Piru Spanish 1769 
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CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 638 Old Temescal Road Riverside South of Corona Prehistoric, 
Protohistoric, Spanish 

No date, 1820 

CHL 655 Portola Trail Campsite (I) Los Angeles Los Angeles Spanish 1769 

CHL 659 Stagecoach Inn Ventura Newbury Park Spanish 1876 

CHL 665 Portola Camp Site (II) Los Angeles Beverly Hills Spanish 1769 

CHL 689 Los Encinos State Historic Park Los Angeles Encino Spanish 1797 

CHL 727 Portola Expedition Campsite Ventura Santa Paula Spanish 1769 

CHL 753 San Fernando Cemetery Los Angeles Sylmar Spanish 1800s 

CHL 781 National Old Trails San Bernardino Needles Prehistoric, 
Protohistoric, Spanish 

No date, 1776 

CHL 787 De Anza Crossing Riverside Riverside Spanish 1775, 1776 

CHL 911 Chatsworth Calera Site Los Angeles Chatsworth Spanish 1800s 

CHL 921 Site of Mission San Pedro y San Pablo Imperial Northeast of Bard Spanish 1781 

CHL 965 Point Dume Los Angeles Malibu Spanish 1793 

CHL 984 Casa Rancho San Antonio Los Angeles Bell Gardens Spanish 1810 

CHL 1008 Yuha Well Imperial Near Seeley Spanish 1774 
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TABLE D-3.3
CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL LANDMARKS OF THE MEXICAN PERIOD (1822–1848) 

CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 42 San Bernardino Asistencia San Bernardino Redlands Mexican 1830 

CHL 44 Mormon Stockade San Bernardino San Bernardino Mexican 1839 

CHL 102 Site of Old Rubidoux Grist Mill Riverside Rubidoux Mexican 1846–7 

CHL 115 Olivas Adobe Ventura Ventura Mexican 1837, 1849 

CHL 121 Agua Mansa San Bernardino Colton Mexican 1845 

CHL 127 Casa de Governor Pió Pico Los Angeles Whittier Mexican 1830s 

CHL 144 Nuestra Señora la Reina de Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles Mexican 1822 

CHL 151 Campo de Cahuenga Los Angeles North Hollywood Mexican 1847 

CHL 152 Domínguez Ranch House Los Angeles Compton Mexican 1826 

CHL 167 La Mesa Battlefield Los Angeles Vernon Mexican 1847 

CHL 168 Oak of the Golden dream Los Angeles Newhall Mexican 1842 

CHL 185 Serrano Adobe Site Riverside South of Corona Mexican 1824 

CHL 189 Dana Point Orange Dana Point Mexican 1835 

CHL 199 Serrano Adobe Orange El Toro Mexican 1842 

CHL 224 Site of Third Serrano House Riverside Southeast of Corona Mexican 1840s 

CHL 226 Bernardo Yorba Ranch Site Orange Yorba Linda Mexican 1834 

CHL 227 Diego Sepulveda Adobe Costa Mesa Orange Costa Mesa Mexican Late 1820s 

CHL 301 Site of Lugo Adobe Los Angeles Los Angeles Mexican 1840s 

CHL 303 Site of Louis Rubidoux House Riverside Rubidoux Mexican 1844 

CHL 360 Tapia Adobe San Bernardino Rancho Cucamonga Mexican 1839 

CHL 362 Romulo Pico Adobe Los Angeles Mission Hills Mexican 1834 

CHL 368 Hugo Reid Adobe Los Angeles Arcadia Mexican 1839 

CHL 385 Rio San Gabriel Battlefield Los Angeles Montebello Mexican 1847 

CHL 490 Cucamonga Rancho Winery San Bernardino Rancho Cucamonga Mexican 1839 

CHL 528 Yucaipa Adobe San Bernardino Yucaipa Mexican 1842 
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CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 553 Rancho Camulos Ventura East of Piru Mexican 1839 

CHL 637 Catalina Adobe Los Angeles Glendale Mexican 1830s 

CHL 756 Sycamore Tree Ventura East of Santa Paula Mexican 1846 

CHL 920 Casa de San Pedro Los Angeles San Pedro Mexican 1823 

CHL 942 Site of Rancho Chino Adobe San Bernardino Chino Mexican 1841 

CHL 944 Site of Fort Romualdo Pacheco Imperial West of Imperial Mexican 1822 

CHL 963 Mojave Road Los Angeles & San 
Bernardino 

Northeast of Barstow Prehistoric, Protohistoric, 
Mexican 

No date, 1826 

CHL 978 Rancho Los Cerritos Los Angeles Long Beach Mexican 1844 

CHL 979 Rancho Simi Ventura Simi Valley Mexican 1842 

CHL 1005 Santa Rosa Rancho Riverside Murrieta Prehistoric, Protohistoric, 
Mexican 

No date, 1846 
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TABLE D-3.4
CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL LANDMARKS OF THE AMERICAN PERIOD (1849–PRESENT) 

CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 20 Parent Orange Tree Riverside Riverside American 1870 

CHL 96 Mormon Road San Bernardino West of Crestline American 1851 

CHL 112 North Gate of City of Anaheim Orange Anaheim American 1857 

CHL 147 Banning Park Los Angeles Wilmington American 1850s 

CHL 150 Brand Park (Memory Garden) Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1920 

CHL 159 Pico House (Hotel) Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1869–1870 

CHL 160 Oldest House in Hollywood Los Angeles Hollywood American 1870s 

CHL 169 Drum Barracks Los Angeles Wilmington American 1862 

CHL 170 Hancock Park La Brea Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1916 

CHL 171 Merced Theater Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1870 

CHL 172 Pioneer Oil Refinery Los Angeles Newhall American 1870 

CHL 182 Tumco Mines Imperial Northeast of Ogilby American 1884 

CHL 188 Butterfield Stage Station Riverside South of Corona American 1858 

CHL 191 Yorba-Slaughter Adobe San Bernardino South of Chino American 1850–1853 

CHL 193 Picacho Mines Imperial North of Winterhaven American 1852 

CHL 194 Mountain Springs Stage Station Imperial Mountain Springs American 1850s 

CHL 198 Old Landing Orange Newport Beach American 1870 

CHL 201 Pioneer House of the Mother Colony Orange Anaheim American 1857 

CHL 202 Silverado Orange Silverado American 1878 

CHL 203 Red Hill Orange Santa Ana American 1893 

CHL 205 Modjeska’s Home Orange Northeast of Lake Forest American 1888 

CHL 218 Barton’s Mound Orange Irvine American 1857 

CHL 219 Anaheim Landing Orange Seal Beach American 1857 

CHL 225 Flores Peak Orange Modjeska Canyon American 1857 

CHL 228 Carbondale Orange Silverado American 1878 
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CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 235 Casa de San Rafael Los Angeles Glendale American 1875 

CHL 289 First Home of Pomona College Los Angeles Pomona American 1887 

CHL 367 E.J. Baldwin’s Queen Anne Cottage Los Angeles Arcadia American 1865 

CHL 372 Adobe de Palomares Los Angeles Pomona American 1881 

CHL 373 Old Salt Lake Los Angeles Redondo Beach Prehistoric, American No date, 1850s 

CHL 380 Site of Diego Sepulveda Adobe Los Angeles San Pedro American 1854 

CHL 381 Old Whaling Station Los Angeles Rancho Palos Verdes American 1850s 

CHL 384 Timm’s Point and Landing Los Angeles San Pedro American 1852 

CHL 386 La Casa de Carrión Los Angeles La Verne American 1864 

CHL 514 Pomona Power Plant Los Angeles Claremont American 1892 

CHL 516 Well No. 4 CSO Los Angeles Newhall American 1876 

CHL 516-2 Mentryville Los Angeles Newhall American 1876 

CHL 531 Lummis House Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1895 

CHL 536 Original Building of the University of Southern California Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1880 

CHL 554 DeMille Studio Los Angeles Hollywood American 1913 

CHL 567 St. Vicent’s Place Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1868 

CHL 573 Sycamore Grove San Bernardino West of Devore American 1851 

CHL 576 Santa Fe/Salt Lake Trail San Bernardino North of San Bernardino American 1917 

CHL 577 Mormon Trail Monument San Bernardino North of San Bernardino American 1851 

CHL 578 Stoddard-White Monument San Bernardino North of San Bernardino American 1849 

CHL 579 Daly Road Monument San Bernardino East of Rim Forest American 1870 

CHL 580 Alamitos 1 Los Angeles Long Beach American 1921 

CHL 590 Lang Station Los Angeles East of Canyon Country American 1876 

CHL 617 Fort Benson San Bernardino Colton American 1856–1857 

CHL 619 Holcomb Valley San Bernardino Northeast of Big Bear American 1860 

CHL 622 Harry Wade Exit Route San Bernardino Near Baker American 1849 

CHL 632 Old Short Cut Los Angeles Angeles National Forest American 1900 
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CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 646 Grave of George Caralambo, Greek George Los Angeles Whittier American 1867 

CHL 653 The Cascades Los Angeles San Fernando Valley American 1913 

CHL 656 Bella Union Hotel Site Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1858 

CHL 658 Western Hotel Los Angeles Lancaster American 1913 

CHL 664 Heritage House Los Angeles Compton American 1869 

CHL 669 Gov. Stoneman Adobe, Los Robles Los Angeles San Marino American 1880 

CHL 681 Paradox Hybrid Walnut Tree Los Angeles Whittier American 1907 

CHL 688 Lyons Station Stagecoach Stop Los Angeles Newhall American 1850s 

CHL 716 Griffith Ranch Los Angeles San Fernando American 1912 

CHL 717 Angeles National Forest Los Angeles, San 
Bernardino, Ventura 

San Gabriel and San 
Bernardino Mountains 

American 1892 

CHL 718 First International Air Meet Los Angeles Carson American 1910 

CHL 725 Old Bear Valley Dam San Bernardino West of Big Bear American 1884 

CHL 729 Old Maizeland School Orange Buena Park American 1868 

CHL 730 Old Plaza Firehouse Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1884 

CHL 737 Chimney Rock San Bernardino Lucerne Valley American 1867 

CHL 738 Corona Founders Monument Riverside Corona American 1886 

CHL 744 Butterfield State Station Site Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1858 

CHL 761 Mission Inn Riverside Riverside American 1876 

CHL 774 Searles Lake Borax Discovery San Bernardino Trona American 1862 

CHL 775 Site of First Water-to-Water Flight Orange Newport Beach American 1912 

CHL 782 Calico San Bernardino Near Yermo American 1881 

CHL 789 Site of the Los Angeles Star Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1851 

CHL 794 McFadden Wharf Orange Newport Beach American 1888 

CHL 806 Fort Yuma Imperial Winterhaven American 1849 

CHL 808 Camp Salvation Imperial Calexico American 1849 

CHL 822 First Jewish Cemetery in Los Angeles Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1854 

CHL 837 Santa Ana Courthouse Orange Santa Ana American 1900 
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CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 840 Old Santa Monica Forestry Station Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1887 

CHL 845 Plank Road Imperial West of Winterhaven American ca.1915 

CHL 847 Ventura County Courthouse Ventura Ventura American 1913 

CHL 859 Von Schmidt Boundary San Bernardino North of Needles American 1873 

CHL 871 The Gamble House Los Angeles Pasadena American 1908 

CHL 874 Workman Home Los Angeles Industry American 1842 

CHL 881 Site of Port of Los Angeles Long Wharf Los Angeles Pacific Palisades American 1893 

CHL 887 Pasadena Playhouse Los Angeles Pasadena American 1924 

CHL 892 Harvey House San Bernardino Barstow American 1893 

CHL 894 S.S. Catalina Los Angeles Lost American 1924 

CHL 912 Glendora Bougainvillea Los Angeles Glendora American 1901 

CHL 918 Olinda Orange Brea American 1897 

CHL 919 St. Francis Dam Disaster Site Los Angeles North of Saugus American 1928 

CHL 933 Site of Llano Colony Los Angeles Llano American ca.1916 

CHL 934 Japanese Detention Center Los Angeles Arcadia American 1942 

CHL 939 Charley's World of Lost Art Imperial Andrade American 1967 

CHL 939 Grandma Prisbrey's Bottle Village Ventura Simi Valley American 1956 

CHL 939 Hula Ville (Site of) San Bernardino Hesperia American 1955 

CHL 939 Old Trapper's Lodge Los Angeles Woodland Hills American 1951–1981 

CHL 939 Possum Trot San Bernardino Yermo American 1954 

CHL 943 Cornelius and Mercedes Jenson Ranch Riverside Rubidoux American 1854 

CHL 947 Reform School Juvenile Offenders (F.C. Nelles) Los Angeles Whittier American 1891 

CHL 948 Site of Blythe Intake Riverside North of Blythe American 1877 

CHL 950 U.S. Rabb Experimental Station San Bernardino Fontana American 1928 

CHL 959 Balboa Pavilion Orange Balboa American 1905 

CHL 960 Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1923 

CHL 961 Harold Lloyd Estate, Green Acres Los Angeles Beverly Hills American 1929 

Connect SoCal 2024 Program Environmental Impact Report  

D-3. California State Historical Landmarks in the SCAG Region 

ESA / D202001078.00 

November 2023 



10

CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 963-1 Camp Cady San Bernardino North of Barstow American 1860 

CHL 966 Adamson House Los Angeles Malibu American 1926 

CHL 972 Navy and Marine Corps Reserve Center Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1941 

CHL 975 El Monte-1st So. Cal. Settlement by U.S. Immigrants Los Angeles El Monte American 1850s 

CHL 985 Camp Clipper—Desert Training Center, California-
Arizona Maneuver Area 

San Bernardino West of Needles American 1942 

CHL 985 Camp Coxcomb—Desert Training Center, California-
Arizona Maneuver Area 

Riverside East of Indio American 1942 

CHL 985 Camp Granite—Desert Training Center, California-
Arizona Maneuver Area 

Riverside East of Indio American 1942 

CHL 985 Camp Ibis—Desert Training Center, California-Arizona 
Maneuver Area 

San Bernardino East of Needles American 1942 

CHL 985 Camp Iron Mountain—Desert Training Center, California-
Arizona Maneuver Area 

San Bernardino East of Indio American 1942 

CHL 985 Camp Young—Desert Training Center, California-Arizona 
Maneuver Area 

Riverside East of Indio American 1942 

CHL 985 Desert Training Center, California—Camp Pilot Knob Imperial Felicity American 1942 

CHL 988 Pacific Asia Museum Los Angeles Pasadena American 1929 

CHL 989 Soviet Transpolar Landing Site Riverside San Jacinto American 1937 

CHL 990 Christmas Tree Lane Los Angeles Pasadena American 1920 

CHL 992 Site of Contractor’s General Hospital Riverside Desert Center American 1933 

CHL 993 Watts Towers Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1955 

CHL 994 A.K. Smiley Public Library San Bernardino Redlands American 1898 

CHL 996 Union Oil Company Building Ventura Santa Paula American 1890 

CHL 997 Tuna Club of Avalon Los Angeles Avalon American 1898 

CHL 1004 Old Town Irvine Orange Irvine American 1887 

CHL 1006 Beale’s Cut Stagecoach Pass Los Angeles Santa Clarita American 1862 

CHL 1009 Ramona Bowl Riverside Hemet American 1923 

CHL 1011 Ennis House Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1924 

CHL 1011 Freeman House Los Angeles Los Angeles American 1924 
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CA Historic 
Landmark No. Site Name County General Location Period(s) Date(s) 

CHL 1014 Long Beach Marine Stadium Los Angeles Long Beach American 1932 

CHL 1015 Richard Nixon Birthplace Orange Yorba Linda American 1912 

CHL 1018 Manhattan Beach State Pier Los Angeles Manhattan Beach American 1920 

CHL 1019 Kimberly Crest San Bernardino Redlands American 1897 

CHL 1021 Liberty Hill Site Los Angeles San Pedro American 1923 

CHL 1028 Madonna of the Trail San Bernardino Upland American 1929 

CHL 1034 Tecolote Rancho Site Imperial Holtville American 1907 

CHL 1038 Hay Tree Los Angeles Paramount American 1930–1960 

CHL 1041 Site of the Childhood Home of the Beach Boys Los Angeles Hawthorne American 1961 

CHL 1046 Savannah Memorial Park Los Angeles Rosemead American 1851–1853 

CHL 1050 Crystal Cove Historic District Orange Laguna Beach American 1925–1962 
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TABLE D-4
CALIFORNIA POINTS OF HISTORICAL INTEREST IN THE SCAG REGION 

Landmark Plaque No. Resource Name Date Listed City County 

P187 Crucifixion Thorns 1/19/1971 Calexico Imperial 

P842 Hotel Barbara Worth Site 5/17/2001 El Centro Imperial 

P526 Picacho 1/10/1979 Winterhaven Imperial 

P569 Townsite of Silsbee and Indian Well 6/12/1981 El Centro Imperial 

P701 Abraham Lincoln Elementary School 8/23/1988 Pomona Los Angeles 

P750 Altadena Town and Country Club 8/8/1991 Altadena Los Angeles 

P588 Antelope Valley Indian Museum 3/1/1982 Lancaster Los Angeles 

P623 Bassett Elementary School 12/15/1983 Bassett Los Angeles 

P779 Bob's Big Boy Restaurant and Sign 11/12/1992 Burbank Los Angeles 

P84 Bolton Hall 1/26/1968 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

P529 Boulevard Theatre / West Coast Theater 3/30/1979 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

P469 Captain William Banning Home 2/27/1976 Walnut Los Angeles 

P638 Carpenter House Museum 11/16/1984 Bellflower Los Angeles 

P117 Charles Chaplin Film Studio, A & M Records Studio 6/6/1969 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

P138 Church of the Lighted Window 8/6/1969 La Canada Flintridge Los Angeles 

P670 Citizen Publishing Company Building 9/2/1986 Culver City Los Angeles 

P723 Clarke Estate 11/20/1989 Santa Fe Springs Los Angeles 

P835 David Familian Chapel 9/22/1999 North Hollywood Los Angeles 

P104 Descanso Gardens 8/15/1968 La Canada Flintridge Los Angeles 

P789 East Los Angeles Railroad Station 8/16/1993 Commerce Los Angeles 

P671 East Whittier Woman's Improvement Club 9/2/1986 Whittier Los Angeles 

P690 Exposition Park Rose Garden 8/13/1987 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

N1373 Fenyes Estate 9/5/1985 Pasadena Los Angeles 

P769 First Japanese Farm, Palos Verdes Peninsula 5/11/1992 Rancho Palos Verdes Los Angeles 

P562 Good Templars Hall Aka Pardee Home 3/13/1981 Santa Clarita Los Angeles 

P794 Hamilton Aero Hangar, United Airport 3/11/1994 Burbank Los Angeles 
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P846 Hay Tree 8/8/2003 Paramount Los Angeles 

P497 Heritage Square 1/13/1977 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

P414 Historical Park 8/7/1975 Rosemead Los Angeles 

P564 Horseshoe Ranch, William S. Hart Park Ranch and Museum 3/13/1981 Santa Clarita Los Angeles 

P696 Huntington Building - Pacific Electric Building 3/30/1988 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

P795 J.D. Palomares House 3/11/1994 La Verne Los Angeles 

P238 Juan Matias Sanchez Adobe 1/19/1972 Montebello Los Angeles 

P733 La Venta Inn 9/15/1990 Palos Verdes Estates Los Angeles 

P830 Lanterman House/El Retiro 2/5/1998 La Canada Flintridge Los Angeles 

P781 Leonis Adobe 2/16/1993 Calabasas Los Angeles 

P482 Lizzies Trail End Museum / Lizzies Trail End Inn 6/1/1976 Sierra Madre Los Angeles 

P330 Looff Pier, Santa Monica Pier 5/15/1974 Santa Monica Los Angeles 

P105 Lopez Adobe / La Casa De Geronimo Lopez 8/15/1968 San Fernando Los Angeles 

P471 Los Angeles High School 2/27/1976 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

P178 Louis Xllips Mansion 7/28/1970 Pomona Los Angeles 

P654 Malibu Pier 7/2/1985 Malibu Los Angeles 

P782 Marine Stadium 2/16/1993 Long Beach Los Angeles 

P715 Old El Monte Jail 6/12/1989 El Monte Los Angeles 

P680 Pacific Electric Railway, Firestone Blvd Grade Separation 11/28/1986 Florence Los Angeles 

P317 Padua Hills Theatre 9/12/1973 Claremont Los Angeles 

P707 Patricio Ontiveros Adobe, Hawkins-Nimocks Estate 11/22/1988 Santa Fe Springs Los Angeles 

P470 Patriotic Hall 2/27/1976 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

N1603 Ramsay–Durfee Estate 7/24/1989 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

P481 Richardson House 6/1/1976 Sierra Madre Los Angeles 

P140 Rivera First Baptist Church 8/29/1969 Pico Rivera Los Angeles 

N693 Robinson, Virginia, Estate 11/15/1978 Beverly Hills Los Angeles 

P85 San Dimas Hotel 1/26/1968 San Dimas Los Angeles 

P33 Santa Anita Depot 6/2/1967 Arcadia Los Angeles 
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P227 Santa Susana Stage Road 10/5/1971 San Fernando Los Angeles 

P563 Saugus Southern Pacific Railroad Depot / Saugus Station 3/13/1981 Newhall Los Angeles 

P682 Scripps Hall / Pasadena Waldorf School 3/6/1987 Altadena Los Angeles 

P628 Shoreline Looff Carousel 5/31/1984 Long Beach Los Angeles 

P316 Soledad-Acton Schoolhouse 9/12/1973 Acton Los Angeles 

P256 Suangna Indian Village 6/22/1972 Carson Los Angeles 

P788 Sylvia Park Country Club Clubhouse 8/16/1993 Topanga Los Angeles 

P334 Temple Hall 7/12/1974 City of Industry Los Angeles 

P849 Topanga Christian Fellowship Church 8/5/2005 Topanga Los Angeles 

P445 W.R. Rowland Adobe Redwood Ranch House 10/1/1975 Walnut Los Angeles 

P721 Wichstand 11/20/1989 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

P695 William Andrews Clark Library 3/30/1988 Los Angeles Los Angeles 

P722 Womans Club of Claremont 11/20/1989 Claremont Los Angeles 

P245 Woodbury/Story House 4/25/1972 Altadena Los Angeles 

P513 1953 National Boy Scout Jamboree Site 10/14/1977 Newport Beach Orange 

P834 Bartlett Building 6/22/1999 San Clemente Orange 

P524 Birch Park 12/6/1978 Santa Ana Orange 

P483 Dr. George C. Clark Home, Fullerton State Heritage House 9/1/1976 Fullerton Orange 

P341 Dr. Howe Waffle House 9/13/1974 Santa Ana Orange 

P515 Episcopal Church of the Messiah 12/1/1977 Santa Ana Orange 

P589 First Macadamia Tetraphylla Planted in California 3/1/1982 Placentia Orange 

P629 Foundation of Rancho San Joaquin Adobe 5/31/1984 Irvine Orange 

P753 Irvine Bean and Grain Growers Building 8/8/1991 Irvine Orange 

P630 Irvine Historical Society Museum / Rancho San Joaquin Hea 5/31/1984 Irvine Orange 

P485 Irvine Park 9/1/1976 Orange Orange 

N351 Key, George, Ranch 4/21/1975 Placentia Orange 

P512 Laguna Beach Art Gallery, Museum of Art 10/14/1977 Laguna Beach Orange 

P516 Lily Creamery 12/1/1977 Buena Park Orange 
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P514 Newland House 12/1/1977 Huntington Beach Orange 

P179 Old Saddleback, or, Santiago and Modjeska Mountain Peaks 7/28/1970 Cle Nf Orange 

P631 Placentia Mutual Orange Association Packing House 5/31/1984 Placentia Orange 

P180 Santa Ana Army Air Base Site 7/28/1970 Costa Mesa Orange 

P484 Santora Building 9/1/1976 Santa Ana Orange 

P663 Seal Beach Red Car 8/20/1985 Seal Beach Orange 

P641 Sievers Adobe 11/16/1984 San Juan Capistrano Orange 

P487 Spurgeon Building 10/29/1976 Santa Ana Orange 

P231 Agents Home 10/5/1971 Thermal Riverside 

P822 Armory Hall, Grand Army of the Republic Building 5/15/1996 Lake Elsinore Riverside 

P735 Atchison, Topeka, and Santa Fe Railway Depot at Blythe 2/11/1991 Blythe Riverside 

P120 Bandini Adobe Site 6/6/1969 Norco Riverside 

P122 Bandini-Cota Adobe Site 6/6/1969 Corona Riverside 

P725 Banning Women's Club 11/20/1989 Banning Riverside 

P807 Beaumont Carnegie Library 12/4/1994 Beaumont Riverside 

P195 Blythe Ferry Crossing 5/19/1971 Blythe Riverside 

P808 Bogart House 12/4/1994 Beaumont Riverside 

P147 Camp Emerson 11/3/1969 Idyllwild Riverside 

P87 Camp Young—Desert Training Center, Cama 6/2/1968 Desert Center Riverside 

P773 Cantu Ranch/Galleano Winery 8/21/1992 Mira Loma Riverside 

P74 Chinatown 1/24/1968 Riverside Riverside 

P121 Citrus Experiment Station 6/6/1969 Riverside Riverside 

P123 Citrus Machinery Pioneering 6/6/1969 Riverside Riverside 

P141 Coachella Valley County Water District 8/29/1969 Coachella Riverside 

P759 Coplin House Spokane Hotel Plueger Realty 11/8/1991 Banning Riverside 

P80 Corn Springs 1/24/1968 Desert Center Riverside 

P520 Cottonwood School 2/1/1978 Sage Riverside 

P307 Desert Inn 7/13/1973 Palm Springs Riverside 
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P78 Dos Palmas 1/24/1968 Mecca Riverside 

P229 Eagle Mountain Iron 10/5/1971 Desert Center Riverside 

P570 El Mirador Hotel and Tower 6/12/1981 Palm Springs Riverside 

P832 Elsinore Women's Club 2/5/1998 Lake Elsinore Riverside 

P97 Elsinore's Hottest Sulphur Springs 6/7/1968 Lake Elsinore Riverside 

P174 First Post Office 3/19/1970 Temecula Riverside 

P94 Frink Ranch 6/7/1968 Beaumont Riverside 

P41 Gilman Ranch 6/2/1967 Banning Riverside 

P124 Hall City and Hall's Grade 6/6/1969 Cabazon Riverside 

P746 Hamilton School (#1), Little Red School House 8/2/1991 Anza Riverside 

P95 Hemet Dam and Lake Hemet 6/7/1968 Hemet Riverside 

P774 Henderson/Reid Building 8/21/1992 Banning Riverside 

P108 Highgrove Hydroelectric Plant 12/11/1968 Riverside Riverside 

P38 Highland Springs 6/2/1967 Banning Riverside 

P335 Idyllwild 7/12/1974 Idyllwild Riverside 

P233 Indian School Agency Office, Indian School Agency 10/5/1971 Thermal Riverside 

P83 Indian Wells 1/24/1968 Palm Desert Riverside 

P308 John W. North Park / Seventh Street Historic District 7/13/1973 Riverside Riverside 

P64 Loring Opera House, Golden State Theater 9/22/1967 Riverside Riverside 

P93 March Field Historic District 6/7/1968 Moreno Valley Riverside 

P232 Martinez Historical District/Martinez Indian Agency 10/5/1971 Thermal Riverside 

P230 Morovian Church and Indian School, Indian School 10/5/1971 Thermal Riverside 

P65 Mount Rubidoux 9/22/1967 Riverside Riverside 

P82 Noble's Ranch 1/24/1968 Beaumont Riverside 

P702 Old Moreno School 8/23/1988 Moreno Valley Riverside 

P118 Original Palm Springs, The 6/6/1969 Palm Springs Riverside 

P146 Palmdale Railroad Site / Railroad That Failed 11/3/1969 Palm Springs Riverside 

P337 Pedley-Type Dam 7/12/1974 Banning Riverside 
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P553 Pinacate Mining District 6/6/1980 Good Hope Riverside 

P554 Pinacate, Pinacate Mining District 6/6/1980 Perris Riverside 

P719 Rancho Santa Rosa 11/3/1989 Murrieta Riverside 

P336 Riverside Cement Company 7/12/1974 Riverside Riverside 

P96 Riverside County Courthouse 6/7/1968 Riverside Riverside 

P76 Riverside First Congregational Church 1/24/1968 Riverside Riverside 

P125 San Timoteo Canyon Schoolhouse 6/6/1969 Redlands Riverside 

P711 Santa Fe Railway Depot 11/22/1988 Hemet Riverside 

P148 Shaver's Well 11/3/1969 Mecca Riverside 

P63 Site of Blythe Intake 9/22/1967 Blythe Riverside 

P760 Smiley Place 11/8/1991 Indio Riverside 

P119 Speed of Light Experiment Site 6/6/1969 Idyllwild Riverside 

P415 St. Boniface School 8/7/1975 Beaumont Riverside 

P175 Temecula Quarries 3/19/1970 Temecula Riverside 

P79 Temescal Tin Mines 1/24/1968 Corona Riverside 

P176 Thomas-Garner Ranch 3/19/1970 Idyllwild Riverside 

P81 Toro Village 1/24/1968 Indio Riverside 

P75 Trujillo Adobe 1/24/1968 Riverside Riverside 

P306 U.S. Experimental Date Station, Date Industry Birthplace 7/13/1973 Mecca Riverside 

P736 Valerie Jean's Date Shop,Russell Nicoll Home/Ol King Solo 2/11/1991 Thermal Riverside 

P39 Weaver Adobe 6/2/1967 Banning Riverside 

P40 Whitewater 6/2/1967 Banning Riverside 

P77 Wiley's Well 1/24/1968 Blythe Riverside 

P560 Yerxa's Discovery 12/19/1980 Desert Hot Springs Riverside 

P776 25th Street Historic District 8/21/1992 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P626 A. B. Miller Community Park and Plunge 12/31/1983 Fontana San Bernardino 

P433 A. C. Burrage Mansion 8/7/1975 Redlands San Bernardino 

P362 Alf's Blacksmith Shop 11/19/1974 Daggett San Bernardino 
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P549 Andreson Building 3/31/1980 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P249 Anson Van Leuven House and Orange Grove 4/25/1972 Loma Linda San Bernardino 

P700 Antlers Inn 3/31/1988 Twin Peaks San Bernardino 

P489 Atchison, Topeka, and Santa Fe Railway- Redlands Station 10/29/1976 Redlands San Bernardino 

P251 Atwood Adobe Site 4/25/1972 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P369 Bairdstown 1/17/1975 Big Bear City San Bernardino 

P280 Baldwin Lake 1/31/1973 Big Bear City San Bernardino 

P278 Baseline Road 1/31/1973 Highland San Bernardino 

P338 Battle of Chino 7/12/1974 Chino San Bernardino 

P281 Bella Union Hotel Site 1/31/1973 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P420 Bismark 8/7/1975 Yermo San Bernardino 

P755 Bloomington Garage and La Gue Residence 8/8/1991 Bloomington San Bernardino 

P419 Borate 8/7/1975 Yermo San Bernardino 

P343 Brookings Sawmill Site 9/13/1974 Arrowbear Lake San Bernardino 

P347 Buzzard Rock Barstow - Petroglyph 9/13/1974 Barstow San Bernardino 

P811 California Department of Forestry (Yucaipa Station) 5/30/1995 Yucaipa San Bernardino 

963-1/P405 Camp Cady (On the Mojave Road) 3/19/1985 (X); 
5/9/1975 (X) 

Barstow San Bernardino 

P408 Camp Rock Spring 5/9/1975 Cima San Bernardino 

P282 Center of San Bernardino, 1853 1/31/1973 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P345 Chemehuevi Cemetery 9/13/1974 Twentynine Palms San Bernardino 

P593 Chino Opera House Site 6/9/1982 Chino San Bernardino 

P454 Christmas House 12/22/1975 Rancho Cucamonga San Bernardino 

P457 Church of San Secondo D`Asti, Guasti Church 12/22/1975 Guasti San Bernardino 

P771 City Creek Civilian Conservation Corps Camp 5/11/1992 Highland San Bernardino 

P590 Colton Carnegie Public Library / Colton Public Library 3/1/1982 Colton San Bernardino 

P432 Confederate Attack Marker Site 8/7/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P417 Cooley Adobe 8/7/1975 Colton San Bernardino 

P291 Cottonwood Spring 1/31/1973 Lucerne Valley San Bernardino 
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P686 Cox-Bradley Home 7/1/1987 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P283 Coxey Road 1/31/1973 Fawnskin San Bernardino 

P424 Crafts House 8/7/1975 Redlands San Bernardino 

P331 Cram Ranch and House 5/15/1974 Highland San Bernardino 

P458 Cucamonga Chinatown Site 12/22/1975 Rancho Cucamonga San Bernardino 

P292 De Anza Park Marker / Anza Trail 1/31/1973 Ontario San Bernardino 

P596 Declez Ranch; Felice Pagliuso Winery 6/9/1982 Fontana San Bernardino 

P430 Del Rosa Swamp 8/7/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P461 Dr. Grainger Hyer Home 12/22/1975 Upland San Bernardino 

P804 Fawn Lodge 8/23/1994 Fawnskin San Bernardino 

P426 Fisher House 8/7/1975 Redlands San Bernardino 

P598 Fontana Community Church Complex 6/9/1982 Fontana San Bernardino 

P595 Fontana Company Tract Office/Library/C of C Building 6/9/1982 Fontana San Bernardino 

P594 Fontana Farms Ranch House, Pepper Street House 6/9/1982 Fontana San Bernardino 

P597 Fontana Woman's Club House 6/9/1982 Fontana San Bernardino 

P250 Fort Piute/Piute Springs/Fort Beale/Piute Creek/Piute Hil 4/25/1972 Needles San Bernardino 

P425 Fred T. Perris House Site 8/7/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P293 Frink Adobe 1/31/1973 Bryn Mawr San Bernardino 

P462 Garcia Ranch House 12/22/1975 Etiwanda San Bernardino 

P756 Grapeland Homesteads and Water Works 8/8/1991 Fontana San Bernardino 

P403 Guapiabit 5/9/1975 Crestline San Bernardino 

P464 Guasti (Brookside) Winery 12/22/1975 Guasti San Bernardino 

P667 Happy Hill Resort: Tidwell House 12/17/1985 Big Bear Lake San Bernardino 

P406 Henry Washington Survey Marker 5/9/1975 Big Bear City San Bernardino 

P632 Heritage House (Judge George E. Otis House) 5/31/1984 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P383 Home of Eternity Cemetery of Congregation Emanuel 3/20/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P488 Home of Neighborly Service 10/29/1976 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P260 Hunsaker Flats—Running Springs Logging Wheels Historical 6/22/1972 Arrowbear Lake San Bernardino 
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P416 Jedediah Smith Monument 8/7/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P452 Kaiser Steel 12/22/1975 Fontana San Bernardino 

P684 Kelso Depot 7/1/1987 Kelso San Bernardino 

P344 Keys Ranch 9/13/1974 Joshua Tree San Bernardino 

P527 Lanfair 1/31/1979 Cima San Bernardino 

P258 Lugonia School Monument 6/22/1972 Redlands San Bernardino 

P450 Madonna of the Trail 12/22/1975 Upland San Bernardino 

P685 Martin Adobe Site 7/1/1987 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P456 Milliken Ranch 12/22/1975 Rancho Cucamonga San Bernardino 

P429 Morey House / Morey-Cheney House 8/7/1975 Redlands San Bernardino 

P428 Mormon Flour Mill Site 8/7/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P427 Mormon Schools Site 8/7/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P285 Mound City (Loma Linda) 1/31/1973 Redlands San Bernardino 

P342 Mule Car 9/13/1974 Ontario San Bernardino 

P259 National Orange Show 6/22/1972 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P422 Nordoff Home 8/7/1975 Redlands San Bernardino 

P815 Old Guest House Museum 12/15/1995 Trona San Bernardino 

P460 Old Harwood House 12/22/1975 Upland San Bernardino 

P455 Old Pioneer Catholic Cemetery 12/22/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P290 Old Woman Springs 1/31/1973 Lucerne Valley San Bernardino 

P370 Ontario State Bank Block Site, Howells House Site 1/17/1975 Ontario San Bernardino 

P404 Oro Grande Cemetery 5/9/1975 Oro Grande San Bernardino 

P423 Partridge House, Paul F Allen House 8/7/1975 Redlands San Bernardino 

P649 Pinecrest Resort Dining Hall 2/20/1985 Sbr Nf San Bernardino 

P289 Pioneer Cemetery 1/31/1973 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P431 Pioneer Monument 8/7/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P279 Pozos De San Juan De Dios, Marl Springs 1/31/1973 Cima San Bernardino 

P181 Prospect Park 7/28/1970 Redlands San Bernardino 
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P288 Rabbit Springs 1/31/1973 Lucerne Valley San Bernardino 

P473 Railroad Summit, Cajon Pass 2/27/1976 Hesperia San Bernardino 

P348 Rattlesnake Rock - Daggett - Petroglyphs 9/13/1974 Daggett San Bernardino 

P275 Rock Camp - Lake Arrowhead 11/1/1972 Lake Arrowhead San Bernardino 

P287 Rose Mine 1/31/1973 Big Bear City San Bernardino 

P669 Saddleback Inn Arrowhead 6/5/1986 Lake Arrowhead San Bernardino 

P286 San Bernardino - Sonora Road 1/31/1973 Ontario San Bernardino 

P642 San Bernardino California Theatre 11/16/1984 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P142 San Bernardino County Museum 8/29/1969 Bloomington San Bernardino 

P474 San Salvador School Adobe 2/27/1976 Colton San Bernardino 

P418 Santa Fe Station Building 8/7/1975 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P729 Schoolhouse/Thimble Club, Old Schoolhouse Museum 8/17/1990 Chino San Bernardino 

P261 Seely Sawmill Monument 6/22/1972 Crestline San Bernardino 

P617 Sinclair Commercial Block 7/12/1983 Fontana San Bernardino 

P284 Slover Mountain 1/31/1973 Colton San Bernardino 

P407 Soda Spring 5/9/1975 Baker San Bernardino 

P463 South Fontana Indian Pit and Groove Petroglyph Site 12/22/1975 Fontana San Bernardino 

P657 St. Bernardine of Siena Catholic Church 7/2/1985 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P459 St. Mark's Episcopal Church/Chaffey Communities Cultural 12/22/1975 Upland San Bernardino 

P453 Stone Castle Powerhouse, Ontario Electric Company 12/22/1975 Upland San Bernardino 

P658 Stone Hotel & People's General Store 7/2/1985 Daggett San Bernardino 

P608 Sturges Auditorium 1/14/1983 San Bernardino San Bernardino 

P451 Sycamore Inn 12/22/1975 Rancho Cucamonga San Bernardino 

P340 Twentynine Palms Oasis 9/3/1974 Twentynine Palms San Bernardino 

P472 Upland Waiting System 2/27/1976 Upland San Bernardino 

P605 Weir Building, The 12/31/1982 Upland San Bernardino 

P421 Wells House 8/7/1975 Redlands San Bernardino 

P643 West Twin Creek Water Co. System Flume 11/16/1984 San Bernardino San Bernardino 
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P322 Willis Well - Stone Monument and Petroglyphs 1/15/1974 Daggett San Bernardino 

P775 Yucaipa Woman's Club Clubhouse 8/21/1992 Yucaipa San Bernardino 

P346 Zzyzx Springs 9/13/1974 Baker San Bernardino 

N2189 Camarillo Ranch House 2/20/2003 Camarillo Ventura 

P503 Ortega Adobe, Ortega Adobe Historic Res 5/5/1977 Ventura Ventura 

P302 Santa Clara School/Little Red Schoolhouse 5/2/1973 Santa Paula Ventura 

P777 Simi Valley Public Cemetery, Pioneer Section 8/21/1992 Simi Valley Ventura 

NOTE: 
This list does not include all sites listed in the California Register. 
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